THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

PEEEL PFEEL HOW YOU FEEL ABOUT ELECTION RESULTS TOTAL
Excited Hopeful Concerned Scared Other Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 22% 25% 24% 24% 4% 1% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 22% 24% 22% 31% 2% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 27% 32% 21% 6% 1% 165
South 27% 28% 17% 23% 4% 1% 240
South Central 23% 17% 27% 27% 4% 1% 109
Central Plains 29% 19% 30% 18% 4% 81
Mountain States 27% 36% 14% 17% 6% 66
West 20% 20% 28% 25% 5% 2% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 18% 29% 23% 8% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 30% 10% 34% 48
Texas 25% 14% 30% 26% 4% 2% 80
New York 19% 21% 25% 32% 2% 64
Rest of country 22% 27% 24% 23% 4% 1% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE | Solid GOP 26% 28% 20% 19% 5% 1% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 23% 26% 23% 27% 3% 321
Solid DEM 19% 23% 26% 27% 4% 1% 269
No U.S. Senate race 23% 23% 26% 22% 6% 1% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 24% 29% 22% 19% 5% 1% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 24% 24% 23% 25% 3% 1% 509
55%+ Clinton states 18% 22% 28% 27% 5% 1% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 26% 27% 21% 21% 4% 1% 461
Female 19% 22% 26% 27% 4% 0% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 28% 25% 22% 20% 5% 0% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 32% 20% 22% 2% 2% 151
Female / employed 18% 21% 29% 26% 6% 0% 272
Female / not employed 20% 23% 24% 29% 3% 0% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 20% 30% 26% 1% 2% 140
Employed 24% 23% 25% 23% 5% 0% 583
Retired 20% 30% 19% 27% 3% 1% 247
Refused 21% 28% 17% 27% 6% 30
RAGE 18-34 22% 15% 38% 19% 6% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 19% 24% 25% 27% 4% 1% 280
45-64 26% 28% 19% 23% 4% 1% 310
65 or over 22% 29% 17% 28% 4% 1% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 20% 20% 30% 24% 5% 1% 480
45-64 26% 28% 19% 23% 4% 1% 310
65+ 22% 29% 17% 28% 4% 1% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 24% 25% 24% 21% 5% 1% 282
Male / 55+ 29% 31% 17% 20% 3% 180
Female / under 55 20% 18% 32% 25% 5% 308
Female / 55+ 18% 28% 20% 31% 3% 1% 231
RRACE White 25% 28% 21% 21% 4% 0% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 10% 34% 42% 5% 3% 120
Hispanic / Latino 22% 17% 28% 28% 6% 90
Other 14% 25% 35% 18% 8% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 17% 30% 20% 4% 134
White older voters 35+ 25% 30% 20% 21% 4% 1% 616
o
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 8% 12% 21% 51% 5% 4% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 19% 14% 37% 17% 14% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 19% 23% 33% 2% 61
?éh; races millenials 5% 28% 66% 6
%iler races older voters 16% 24% 30% 21% 9% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 26% 30% 17% 24% 3% 266
Other 21% 23% 27% 24% 5% 1% 734
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 30% 29% 19% 18% 3% 1% 347
GENDER White women 22% 27% 24% 24% 4% 0% 403
Black men 12% 14% 26% 37% 6% 4% 48
Black women 1% 8% 39% 46% 4% 2% 72
Hispanic men 16% 28% 28% 24% 5% 44
Hispanic women 28% 7% 28% 31% 6% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 47% 40% 8% 1% 2% 0% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 26% 28% 18% 10% 2% 150
Democrat 1% 9% 37% 48% 4% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 48% 40% 8% 1% 2% 1% 216
PARTYID Female / GOP 46% 41% 9% 2% 2% 194
Male / DEM 3% 10% 35% 48% 3% 1% 169
Female / DEM 0% 9% 39% 47% 5% 271
Male / IND 16% 30% 28% 15% 11% 76
Female / IND 16% 21% 29% 22% 9% 4% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 47% 39% 8% 204 3% 1% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 47% 42% 8% 1% 1% 168
Under 55/ DEM 1% 7% 42% 44% 4% 1% 266
55 & over / DEM 1% 13% 29% 53% 4% 174
Under 55/ IND 15% 17% 38% 18% 12% 82
55 & over /IND 18% 37% 17% 18% 6% 4% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 46% 40% 8% 3% 3% 0% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 15% 27% 33% 11% 12% 3% 97
Democrat 4% 10% 36% 45% 4% 0% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 52% 40% 4% 0% 2% 1% 302
Soft GOP 35% 39% 21% 3% 3% 92
Ticket splitters 16% 28% 28% 17% 9% 1% 173
Soft DEM 1% 20% 45% 28% 5% 91
Hard DEM 1% 6% 35% 53% 4% 1% 341

RPVOTEL6 2016 Trump 53% 41% 3% 1% 1% 0% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 1% 7% 38% 49% 4% 1% 428
Johnson 6% 26% 32% 10% 26% 47
Other 11% 32% 33% 16% 7% 2% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 47% 40% 9% 1% 2% 0% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 2% 8% 38% 48% 4% 0% 424
Independent 16% 17% 43% 14% 10% 54
Did not vote 14% 34% 12% 25% 12% 2% 71
Unsure / refused 20% 37% 21% 13% 5% 4% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 58% 40% 1% 1% 0% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 10% 40% 37% 6% 8% 86

VOTE Trump only 34% 46% 13% 3% 3% 66
Straight DEM 1% 6% 35% 53% 3% 1% 351
Other 6% 20% 37% 25% 10% 2% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 39% 35% 13% 9% 3% 0% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 25% 28% 24% 11% 3% 90
Liberal 3% 10% 37% 45% 4% 1% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 33% 3% 4% 1% 169

RESPONDENT'S ,

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 29% 37% 18% 11% 4% 0% 357
Moderate / liberal 4% 13% 36% 41% 5% 1% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 47% 40% 8% 1% 2% 0% 410

GROUPS
Independent 16% 26% 28% 18% 10% 2% 150
Conservative DEM 2% 18% 40% 36% 4% 93
Mod / lib DEM 1% 7% 36% 51% 4% 1% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 6% 36% 51% 4% 1% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 19% 36% 33% 4% 153
Independent 15% 27% 33% 11% 12% 3% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 45% 22% 11% 5% 3% 45
Conservative GOP 49% 40% 6% 2% 3% 0% 375
REDUC Less than high school 34% 20% 21% 15% 5% 5% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 26% 31% 21% 18% 4% 1% 179
Some college 27% 25% 23% 21% 3% 1% 243
College graduate 19% 22% 26% 28% 5% 0% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 23% 25% 23% 24% 5% 1% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 30% 30% 19% 16% 3% 1% 200
graduates
Female college graduates 15% 20% 29% 32% 5% 291
Female non-college 24% 25% 24% 22% 4% 1% 247
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 31% 18% 16% 3% 1% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 11% 16% 36% 31% 4% 1% 102
graduate
Others 19% 22% 26% 28% 5% 0% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 13% 17% 35% 27% 6% 2% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 26% 27% 21% 23% 4% 1% 619
No longer married 20% 25% 24% 27% 4% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 29% 17% 18% 4% 1% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 28% 27% 22% 2% 76
Single men 17% 22% 28% 25% 6% 2% 106
Married women 21% 25% 24% 26% 4% 0% 340
Unmarried women 20% 24% 22% 30% 5% 112
Single women 9% 10% 44% 30% 6% 1% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 22% 25% 22% 27% 4% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 14% 39% 27% 8% 43
White married men 35% 29% 17% 15% 4% 1% 227
White married women 22% 28% 22% 24% 3% 0% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 20% 33% 25% 2204 48
White no longer married 24% 28% 21% 21% 5% 80
women
Other 13% 15% 32% 33% 6% 1% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 23% 24% 23% 3% 1% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 25% 24% 25% 5% 1% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 33% 25% 19% 19% 3% 1% 144
Mom 21% 22% 27% 25% 3% 1% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 27% 26% 22% 21% 3% 0% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - ;
Married / no children 24% 28% 19% 24% 4% 1% 353
Divorced / children 16% 21% 26% 37% 40
Divorced / no children 19% 26% 21% 25% 9% 54
Single / children 27% 6% 34% 24% 6% 4% 32
Single / no children 11% 19% 35% 28% 6% 1% 161
Other / mixed 23% 27% 24% 24% 2% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 27% 28% 26% 1% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 24% 25% 24% 24% 4% 0% 732
Low income 19% 24% 24% 26% 5% 2% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 18% 22% 27% 19% 9% 4% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 27% 28% 20% 21% 4% 0% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
Iddle class Alrican 4% 10% 39% 41% 5% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 24% 16% 31% 25% 4% 63
Middle class other races 18% 21% 41% 11% 9% 17
Other 18% 24% 25% 26% 4% 2% 268
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 32% 33% 18% 14% 3% 90
PRESIDENT TO , —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 24% 29% 31% 11% 4% 2% 80
Creating jobs 32% 27% 15% 23% 2% 167
Increasing wages and 10% 14% 32% 44% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 18% 24% 28% 25% 5% 234
healthcare 0 0 0 0 0
Helping ensure secure 14% 19% 30% 35% 2% 57
retirement
Making government work 16% 34% 31% 17% 2% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 40% 48% 7% 1% 5% 28
regulations
Repairing foads and 12% 6% | 31% |  44% 7% 62
bridges
Combo / other 31% 21% 13% 22% 14% 1% 93
None 4% 22% 34% 17% 4% 20% 13
Unsure / refused 37% 20% 27% 12% 4% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 11% 16% 28% 40% 5% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 27% 28% 21% 19% 3% 1% 652
PROBLEM Other 17% 27% 26% 14% 14% 2% 61
Unsure / refused 19% 22% 38% 16% 4% 2% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 39% 36% 14% 5% 5% 1% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 5% 22% 29% 40% 5% 96
Egggf:MTso SOLVE " | Not enough 20% 21% 27% 28% 4% 1% 662
Other 32% 31% 19% 16% 2% 18
Unsure / refused 30% 26% 20% 21% 1% 2% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 26% 28% 23% 19% 3% 1% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 19% 35% 19% 22% 6% 71
SOLUTION No 20% 21% 25% 28% 5% 1% 587
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 2% 9% 38% 47% 4% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 9% 47% 26% 7% 7% 4% 33
Disapprove 42% 38% 11% 4% 4% 1% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 10% 15% 32% 39% 4% 0% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 16% 15% 20% 40% 4% 6% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 30% 31% 19% 14% 4% 1% 590
TOTAL 22% 25% 24% 24% 4% 1% 1000
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TOTAL 9% 8% 17% 9% 23% 6% 8% 3% 6%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 8% 6% 17% 7% 19% 7% 12% 2% 10%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 8% 10% 10% 28% 3% 9% 2% 9%
South 7% 10% 21% 10% 25% 6% 3% 3% 3%
South Central 5% 9% 11% 10% 23% 7% 13% 4% 7%
Central Plains 11% 8% 21% 8% 24% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Mountain States 13% 8% 17% 14% 20% 3% 6% 5% 1%
West 10% 7% 18% 5% 23% 9% 10% 2% 6%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 7% 22% 2% 26% 9% 9% 1% 6%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 12% 14% 24% 6% 27% 4% 2% 8%
Texas 3% 12% 14% 7% 17% 8% 13% 6% 7%
New York 4% 11% 14% 6% 16% 8% 11% 1% 11%
Rest of country 10% 7% 16% 10% 24% 5% 8% 3% 5%
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 4% 8% 23% 10% 18% 6% 8% 4% 6%
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 14% 9% 17% 8% 22% 5% 6% 3% 7%
Solid DEM 8% 6% 19% 6% 24% 7% 10% 2% 7%
No U.S. Senate race 8% 8% 11% 11% 27% 5% 10% 3% 5%
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 10% 7% 20% 11% 25% 4% 6% 4% 3%
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 10% 10% 16% 9% 21% 6% 7% 3% 6%
55%+ Clinton states 6% 5% 15% 6% 26% 7% 13% 1% 9%
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 9% 17% 8% 19% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Female 8% 7% 17% 9% 27% 7% 8% 1% 6%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 9% 8% 16% 10% 20% 5% 10% 6% 5%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 11% 11% 18% 5% 17% 4% 7% 2% 9%
Female / employed 7% 7% 18% 10% 29% 5% 9% 1% 4%
Female / not employed 9% 7% 15% 8% 26% 8% 6% 1% 8%
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 14% 14% 12% 23% 6% 6% 1% 7%
Employed 8% 8% 17% 10% 24% 5% 10% 4% 5%
Retired 11% 6% 17% 5% 22% 8% 7% 2% 9%
Refused 11% 6% 21% 3% 24% 4% 6% 1% 10%
RAGE 18-34 8% 13% 18% 12% 23% 2% 9% 2% 4%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 10% 6% 15% 12% 28% 5% 9% 3% 5%
45-64 7% 8% 15% 6% 24% 9% 9% 4% 6%
65 or over 12% 6% 20% 5% 16% 5% 6% 1% 10%
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 9% 9% 16% 12% 26% 4% 9% 3% 5%
45-64 7% 8% 15% 6% 24% 9% 9% 4% 6%
65+ 12% 6% 20% 5% 16% 5% 6% 1% 10%
(cont.)
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 7% 17% 11% 22% 3% 9% 6% 4%
Male / 55+ 11% 12% 16% 3% 14% 7% 8% 2% 9%
Female / under 55 9% 10% 15% 10% 29% 6% 7% 1% 6%
Female / 55+ 7% 3% 19% 8% 25% 8% 8% 2% 7%
RRACE White 10% 8% 17% 7% 22% 5% 9% 3% 7%
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 6% 14% 20% 31% 8% 6% 1% 4%
Hispanic / Latino 12% 9% 19% 6% 24% 6% 7% 6%
Other 12% 10% 18% 6% 16% 7% 7% 3% 5%
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 9% 11% 22% 9% 22% 3% 10% 3% 6%
White older voters 35+ 10% 7% 16% 7% 22% 6% 9% 4% 7%
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 2% 1% 16% 17% 30% 11% 8% 1% 5%
Hispanic millenials 18-34 14% 15% 14% 6% 17% 11% 5%
Hispanic older voters 35+ 11% 5% 21% 5% 28% 9% 5% 6%
?éh; races millenials 7% 5% 24% 27% 12% 9%
%‘ler races older voters 13% 10% 17% % 14% 8% 6% 2% 6%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 7% 18% 4% 18% 7% 8% 2% 8%
Other 9% 8% 16% 10% 25% 5% 8% 3% 5%
GENRACE RACE BY White men 10% 10% 18% 6% 16% 4% 9% 6% 7%
GENDER White women 9% 6% 16% 8% 28% 6% 8% 1% 7%
Black men 11% 25% 34% 7% 7% 8%
Black women 3% 10% 16% 17% 29% 10% 5% 2% 1%
Hispanic men 19% 7% 14% 7% 21% 7% 9% 3%
Hispanic women 5% 10% 23% 5% 27% 5% 5% 8%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 14% 10% 21% 4% 19% 4% 8% 5% 2%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 8% 13% 7% 25% 7% 9% 3% 5%
Democrat 6% 6% 14% 14% 27% 6% 8% 0% 10%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 15% 12% 20% 2% 13% 4% 9% 8% 3%
PARTYID Female / GOP 13% 8% 22% 5% 26% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Male / DEM 7% 5% 15% 15% 23% 6% 9% 11%
Female / DEM 5% 6% 13% 13% 29% 7% 8% 1% 10%
Male / IND 3% 9% 10% 8% 25% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Female / IND 6% 7% 16% 6% 25% 11% 10% 3%
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 15% 10% 20% 4% 20% 4% 9% 6% 1%
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 13% 11% 22% 2% 18% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Under 55 / DEM 5% 8% 13% 16% 30% 5% 8% 9%
55 & over / DEM 7% 2% 15% 10% 22% 8% 9% 1% 12%
Under 55/ IND 6% 9% 12% 10% 30% 3% 7% 6% 3%
55 & over / IND 2% 8% 14% 3% 19% 12% 12% 7%
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 14% 11% 20% 4% 20% 4% 7% 6% 2%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 9% 1% 16% 3% 21% 11% 11% 1% 4%
Democrat 5% 7% 14% 14% 27% 6% 9% 1% 10%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 11% 22% 3% 19% 5% 7% 6% 1%
Soft GOP 19% 11% 18% 5% 18% 3% 9% 4% 6%
Ticket splitters 5% 7% 15% 6% 26% 7% 9% 3% 5%
Soft DEM 11% 6% 8% 7% 22% 6% 18% 11%
Hard DEM 4% 5% 15% 16% 28% 7% 6% 0% 10%
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 13% 9% 23% 3% 21% 3% 7% 5% 2%
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 6% 6% 15% 13% 25% 7% 7% 0% 12%
Johnson 12% 4% 8% 2% 26% 3% 17% 9%
Other 8% 11% 9% 11% 23% 8% 11% 2% 2%
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 13% 11% 19% 4% 20% 4% 7% 6% 3%
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 5% 5% 14% 14% 26% 7% 9% 1% 10%
Independent 6% 7% 19% 8% 23% 8% 13% 5%
Did not vote 11% 5% 23% 9% 23% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Unsure / refused 6% 10% 15% 6% 24% 8% 8% 0% 7%
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 13% 10% 22% 3% 20% 4% 7% 6% 2%
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 14% 16% 9% 6% 20% 5% 10% 5% 6%
VOTE Trump only 12% 9% 28% 7% 24% 2% 7% 1% 6%
Straight DEM 5% 5% 15% 15% 26% 7% 7% 0% 11%
Other 6% 6% 12% 8% 25% 8% 12% 1% 5%
RIDEOL Conservative 12% 10% 19% 6% 21% 5% 8% 4% 3%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 6% 12% 7% 26% 3% 9% 3% 8%
Liberal 5% 6% 15% 12% 25% 7% 8% 1% 10%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 16% 10% 19% 5% 19% 4% 4% 4% 2%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 10% 10% 19% 7% 23% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Moderate / liberal 6% 6% 14% 11% 26% 6% 9% 1% 9%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 10% 21% 4% 19% 4% 8% 5% 2%
GROUPS
Independent 4% 8% 13% 7% 25% 7% 9% 3% 5%
Conservative DEM 9% 5% 11% 21% 31% 7% 7% 7%
Mod / lib DEM 5% 6% 15% 12% 26% 6% 9% 0% 11%
(cont.)
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 6% 15% 12% 25% 6% 9% 1% 12%
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 8% 11% 18% 31% 5% 9% 7%
Independent 9% 1% 16% 3% 21% 11% 11% 1% 4%
Mod / liberal GOP 13% 11% 15% 10% 29% 4% 4% 6% 1%
Conservative GOP 14% 11% 21% 3% 19% 4% 7% 6% 2%
REDUC Less than high school 15% 8% 19% 4% 17% 3% 3%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 5% 17% 8% 29% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Some college 10% 8% 16% 8% 23% 8% 9% 1% 6%
College graduate 9% 9% 17% 9% 22% 4% 9% 3% 7%
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 11% 11% 15% 10% 17% 3% 9% 5% 7%
AND EDUCATION v i
ale non-coflege 8% 6% 19% 6% 21% 7% 9% 4% 5%
graduates
Female college graduates 7% 7% 18% 9% 26% 6% 10% 2% 6%
Female non-college 9% 8% 15% 9% 29% 8% 5% 1% 6%
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o 0 0 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 10% 7% 16% 6% 25% 6% 8% 3% 6%
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 6% 7% 19% 14% 28% 11% 3% 5%
graduate
Others 9% 9% 17% 9% 22% 4% 9% 3% 7%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 7% 12% 15% 14% 21% 4% 11% 4% 4%
STATUSIC -
Married 10% 8% 16% 7% 25% 6% 8% 3% 6%
No longer married 9% 5% 21% 7% 22% 6% 7% 1% 9%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 10% 18% 5% 19% 5% 8% 5% 7%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 16% 7% 13% 4% 19% 5% 9% 1% 8%
Single men 4% 8% 18% 19% 16% 3% 12% 7% 4%
Married women 9% 6% 15% 9% 29% 7% 8% 1% 5%
Unmarried women 4% 4% 26% 9% 24% 6% 6% 1% 9%
Single women 10% 16% 12% 9% 27% 4% 10% 5%
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 6% 9% 22% 16% 12% 2% 13% 9% 4%
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 19% 14% 6% 5% 23% 3% 11% 9%
White married men 11% 11% 18% 4% 17% 5% 8% 6% 7%
White married women 9% 6% 14% 9% 29% 7% 9% 2% 5%
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 14% 9% 15% 2% 18% 3% 11% 2% 8%
White no longer married 6% 206 2504 7% 250 6% 6% 11%
women
Other 7% 7% 16% 13% 26% 7% 6% 1% 5%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 6% 19% 10% 27% 5% 9% 2% 5%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 9% 9% 16% 8% 21% 6% 8% 3% 7%
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 10% 5% 21% 7% 23% 4% 10% 5% 4%
Mom 8% 6% 17% 11% 30% 6% 8% 1% 6%
(cont.)
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Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO FOCUS ON
Cutting taxes| Reducing | Creating jobs| Increasing Reducing Helping Making Eliminating | Repairing
deficit wages and cost of ensure government | burdensome | roads and
benefits healthcare secure work regulations bridges
retirement
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 8% 6% 17% 9% 29% 6% 9% 3% 6%
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 11% 9% 15% 6% 21% 7% 7% 3% 6%
Divorced / children 7% 9% 18% 13% 28% 3% 9% 6%
Divorced / no children 10% 5% 20% 0% 26% 10% 5% 4% 7%
Single / children 8% 3% 28% 17% 18% 12% 1%
Single / no children 6% 13% 12% 14% 22% 4% 11% 4% 5%
Other / mixed 10% 4% 22% 9% 17% 5% 7% 0% 10%
ECONCLA2 Upper class 16% 14% 7% 1% 28% 5% 9% 2% 6%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 8% 17% 8% 22% 6% 8% 3% 6%
Low income 7% 6% 17% 14% 29% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Working class
Unemployed 61%
Refused 12% 2% 25% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2% 15%
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 10% 8% 17% 7% 21% 5% 9% 4% 7%
CLASS AND RACE \iddle dlass AT
Arlnerii;nasss rican 2% 8% 14% 19% 29% 11% 6% 2%
Middle class Hispanics 8% 5% 22% 4% 24% 7% 10% 6%
Middle class other races 10% 16% 22% 4% 20% 3% 10% 5%
Other 10% 8% 15% 9% 26% 4% 8% 3% 7%
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 13% 8% 24% 4% 19% 3% 6% 5% 3%
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTs | Hopeful 12% 9% 19% 5% 23% 4% 11% 5% 2%
Concerned 7% 10% 10% 12% 27% 7% 11% 1% 8%
Scared 5% 4% 16% 15% 24% 8% 6% 0% 11%
Other 7% 7% 8% 29% 2% 3% 11%
Unsure / refused 19% 30%
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 4% 7% 17% 14% 27% 4% 7% 0% 10%
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 11% 8% 17% 7% 22% 6% 9% 4% 5%
PROBLEM Other 7% 18% 12% 5% 22% 10% 4% 4% 6%
Unsure / refused 4% 5% 22% 12% 19% 8% 12%
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 15% 13% 18% 2% 20% 3% 9% 9% 2%
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 3% 6% 20% 8% 26% 4% 12% 0% 9%
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 8% 7% 16% 10% 24% 7% 8% 1% 7%
PROBLEMS
Other 10% 13% 8% 26% 12%
Unsure / refused 8% 9% 14% 10% 27% 1% 4% 7% 3%
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 8% 9% 19% 8% 26% 5% 8% 0% 6%
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 9% 8% 14% 7% 13% 6% 4% 1% 3%
ESELEIIT?\% e No 10% 7% 15% 9% 23% 6% 9% 4% 7%
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 5% 5% 14% 14% 26% 8% 8% 0% 10%
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 25% 6% 11% 3% 18% 1% 12% 2% 11%
Disapprove 11% 11% 19% 4% 21% 4% 8% 5% 3%
(cont.)
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.

Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables

January 9-12, 2017

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO FOCUS ON
Cutting taxes| Reducing | Creating jobs| Increasing Reducing Helping Making Eliminating | Repairing
deficit wages and cost of ensure government | burdensome | roads and
benefits healthcare secure work regulations bridges
retirement
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 8% 6% 15% 13% 25% 7% 7% 1% 8%
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 8% 1% 6% 5% 17% 6% 6% 6%
TRUMP BROKE No 10% 9% 19% 6% 23% 5% 9% 4% 5%
TOTAL 9% 8% 17% 9% 23% 6% 8% 3% 6%
(cont.)
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(cont.)

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL
Combo / None Unsure /
other refused
TOTAL 9% 1% 1% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 11% 0% 1% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 8% 1% 165
South 10% 2% 1% 240
South Central 10% 2% 109
Central Plains 10% 1% 81
Mountain States 8% 2% 2% 66
West 7% 3% 1% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 0% 1% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 2% 48
Texas 11% 1% 80
New York 16% 2% 64
Rest of country 9% 1% 1% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 11% 2% 1% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 9% 0% 1% 321
Solid DEM 10% 1% 1% 269
No U.S. Senate race 8% 3% 0% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 9% 2% 0% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 9% 204 1% 509
55%+ Clinton states 10% 0% 1% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 11% 2% 0% 461
Female 8% 1% 1% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 1% 0% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 3% 1% 151
Female / employed 6% 0% 3% 272
Female / not employed 9% 2% 0% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 9% 2% 140
Employed 8% 1% 1% 583
Retired 12% 2% 0% 247
Refused 12% 3% 30
RAGE 18-34 9% 0% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 6% 1% 0% 280
45-64 10% 2% 2% 310
65 or over 14% 2% 1% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 7% 1% 0% 480
45-64 10% 2% 2% 310
65+ 14% 2% 1% 210
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables

January 9-12, 2017

(cont.)

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL
Combo / None Unsure /
other refused
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 1% 282
Male / 55+ 14% 3% 1% 180
Female / under 55 6% 1% 1% 308
Female / 55+ 11% 2% 2% 231
RRACE White 10% 1% 1% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 1% 120
Hispanic / Latino 10% 1% 1% 90
Other 10% 4% 2% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 6% 134
White older voters 35+ 10% 1% 1% 616
mlonble 1554 12% 31
c;itgn3/;Terican older 5% 1% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 18% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 5% 2% 2% 61
?;h; races millenials 7% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 11% 3% 3% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 16% 1% 1% 266
Other 7% 1% 1% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 11% 2% 0% 347
GENDER White women 8% 1% 1% 403
Black men 9% 48
Black women 6% 2% 72
Hispanic men 13% 44
Hispanic women 6% 3% 3% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 10% 0% 1% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 14% 2% 150
Democrat 7% 1% 1% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 1% 0% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP % 0% 2% 194
Male / DEM 7% 2% 169
Female / DEM 8% 0% 1% 271
Male / IND 16% 3% 76
Female / IND 11% 6% 74
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(cont.)

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL
Combo / None Unsure /
other refused

RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 8% 1% 1% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 13% 1% 168
Under 55 / DEM 6% 0% 266
55 & over / DEM 9% 3% 2% 174
Under 55 / IND 10% 4% 82
55 & over / IND 17% 5% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 11% 1% 1% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 15% 7% 97
Democrat 7% 1% 1% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 0% 2% 302
Soft GOP 6% 2% 92
Ticket splitters 14% 4% 173
Soft DEM 8% 3% 91
Hard DEM 7% 1% 1% 341

RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 11% 0% 1% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 7% 1% 1% 428
Johnson 18% 3% 47
Other 10% 4% 1% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 11% 1% 1% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 9% 1% 1% 424
Independent 5% 4% 54
Did not vote 6% 3% 2% 71
Unsure / refused 10% 3% 2% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 13% 0% 1% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 6% 1% 1% 86

VOTE Trump only 5% 66
Straight DEM 8% 0% 1% 351
Other 10% 5% 1% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 10% 0% 1% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 5% 0% 9
Liberal 9% 2% 1% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 17% 0% 1% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 1% 1% 357
Moderate / liberal 9% 20%% 1% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 10% 0% 1% 410

GROUPS
Independent 14% 4% 150
Conservative DEM 1% 1% 93
Mod / lib DEM 9% 1% 1% 347
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THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables

January 9-12, 2017

(cont.)

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL
Combo / None Unsure /
other refused
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 1% 1% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 3% 1% 1% 153
Independent 15% 7% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 5% 20%% 1% 45
Conservative GOP 11% 1% 1% 375
REDUC Less than high school 23% 5% 3% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 10% 1% 2% 179
Some college 8% 1% 1% 243
College graduate 9% 1% 1% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 10% 1% 0% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 13% 2% 0% 200
Female college graduates 9% 1% 1% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 7% 1% 2% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 11% 1% 1% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 7% 1% 1% 102
Others 9% 1% 1% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 8% 1% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 9% 2% 1% 619
No longer married 11% 0% 1% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 2% 0% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 15% 1% 1% 76
Single men 10% 106
Married women 8% 1% 2% 340
Unmarried women 8% 0% 2% 112
Single women % 1% 87
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 8% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 10% 43
White married men 11% 3% 227
White married women 7% 1% 1% 280
White no longer married 16% 204 48
men
White no longer married 11% 204 80
women
Other 9% 2% 1% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 1% 1% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 11% 1% 1% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 1% 0% 144
Mom 4% 2% 1% 200
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(cont.)

MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL
Combo / None Unsure /
other refused
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 1% 1% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 11% 2% 1% 353
Divorced / children 4% 204 40
Divorced / no children 9% 4% 54
Single / children 9% 4% 32
Single / no children 8% 161
Other / mixed 15% 1% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 1% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 10% 1% 1% 732
Low income 6% 0% 1% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 2
Refused 13% 6% 1% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 10% 204 1% 560
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 10% 91
Americans 0
Middle class Hispanics 11% 2% 2% 63
Middle class other races 4% 1% 4% 17
Other 8% 1% 1% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 13% 0% 1% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hoeful 8% 1% 1% 246
Concerned 5% 2% 1% 240
Scared 8% 1% 0% 242
Other 30% 1% 1% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 39% 7
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 8% 1% 0% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 9% 1% 1% 652
PROBLEM Other 13% 0% 61
Unsure / refused 11% 7% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 8% 1% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 11% 1% 1% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 9% 1% 1% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 27% 5% 18
Unsure / refused 11% 5% 1% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 9% 0% 1% 342
FEDERAL GOV'TTO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 25% 7% 3% 71
SOLUTION No 8% 1% 1% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 8% 1% 1% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 6% 6% 33
Disapprove 11% 1% 1% 496
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MEIP MEIP MOST LIKE PRESIDENT TO TOTAL

Combo / None Unsure /

other refused

ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 8% 1% 1% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 29% 12% 5% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 9% 1% 1% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 9% 1% 1% 1000
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Part of the | Part of the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused
TOTAL 25% 65% 6% 4% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 67% 6% 4% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 62% 7% 4% 165
South 24% 71% 2% 3% 240
South Central 30% 55% 11% 3% 109
Central Plains 22% 68% 7% 2% 81
Mountain States 17% 73% 6% 5% 66
West 30% 56% 9% 5% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 57% 10% 5% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 2% 3% 2% 48
Texas 29% 53% 13% 5% 80
New York 33% 60% 5% 1% 64
Rest of country 24% 67% 5% 4% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 28% 60% 8% 4% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 21% 69% 5% 4% 321
Solid DEM 29% 60% 8% 4% 269
No U.S. Senate race 25% 69% 4% 2% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 25% 69% 4% 1% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 23% 66% % 5% 509
55%#+ Clinton states 30% 61% 7% 3% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 65% 7% 3% 461
Female 26% 65% 5% 4% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 26% 63% 8% 3% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 70% 5% 3% 151
Female / employed 28% 64% 5% 3% 272
Female / not employed 24% 66% 5% 5% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 69% 6% 5% 140
Employed 27% 63% 7% 3% 583
Retired 24% 68% 4% 4% 247
Refused 29% 63% 5% 3% 30
RAGE 18-34 34% 58% 6% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 21% 66% 9% 4% 280
45-64 24% 69% 4% 3% 310
65 or over 24% 65% 5% 5% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 26% 63% 8% 3% 480
45-64 24% 69% 4% 3% 310
65+ 24% 65% 5% 5% 210
(cont.)
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Partofthe | Partof the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 61% 9% 4% 282
Male / 55+ 22% 71% 5% 2% 180
Female / under 55 25% 65% 7% 3% 308
Female / 55+ 27% 65% 2% 5% 231
RRACE White 23% 68% 6% 3% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 62% 4% 4% 120
Hispanic / Latino 36% 49% 10% 5% 90
Other 29% 55% 10% 6% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 65% 3% 2% 134
White older voters 35+ 21% 69% 6% 4% 616
.
itan American older 28% | 64% 3% 5% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 47% 36% 12% 5% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 55% 9% 6% 61
?;h; races millenials 550% 28% 17% 6
g;iler races older voters 2506 60% 8% 7% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 71% 3% 4% 266
Other 26% 63% % 4% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 72% 6% 3% 347
GENDER White women 25% 65% 5% 4% 403
Black men 53% 41% 2% 4% 48
Black women 17% 75% 4% 4% 72
Hispanic men 30% 47% 20% 3% 44
Hispanic women 43% 50% 7% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 78% 5% 4% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 15% 70% 12% 4% 150
Democrat 40% 52% 5% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 82% 5% 3% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 16% 74% 5% 5% 194
Male / DEM 47% 42% 7% 3% 169
Female / DEM 36% 58% 4% 3% 271
Male / IND 14% 69% 14% 2% 76
Female / IND 15% 70% 9% 6% 74
(cont.)
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Part of the | Part of the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused

RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 14% 7% 6% 3% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 12% 80% 3% 5% 168
Under 55 / DEM 39% 50% 7% 3% 266
55 & over / DEM 41% 53% 2% 3% 174
Under 55/ IND 13% 67% 15% 5% 82
55 & over / IND 17% 72% 8% 3% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 78% 6% 3% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 68% 7% 9% 97
Democrat 38% 53% 6% 3% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 80% 4% 3% 302
Soft GOP 10% 74% 8% 8% 92
Ticket splitters 18% 68% 11% 4% 173
Soft DEM 23% 64% 5% 8% 91
Hard DEM 44% 49% 6% 2% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 10% 82% 5% 3% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 44% 48% 5% 3% 428
Johnson 10% 81% 9% 47
Other 14% 68% 9% 9% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 13% 78% 6% 3% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 39% 52% 6% 3% 424
Independent 13% 81% 4% 2% 54
Did not vote 26% 64% 5% 5% 71
Unsure / refused 16% 62% 14% 8% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 10% 82% 5% 2% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 22% 66% 6% 6% 86

VOTE Trump only 9% 83% 4% 4% 66
Straight DEM 44% 49% 6% 2% 351
Other 21% 63% 9% % 192

RIDEOL Conservative 14% 76% 6% 4% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 66% 7% 6% 90
Liberal 41% 50% 6% 3% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 85% 3% 1% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 72% 7% 5% 357
Moderate / liberal 37% 53% % 4% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 78% 5% 4% 410

GROUPS
Independent 15% 70% 12% 4% 150
Conservative DEM 26% 67% 5% 2% 93
Mod / lib DEM 44% 48% 5% 3% 347

(cont.)
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Partofthe | Partof the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 48% 6% 2% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 22% 65% 7% 6% 153
Independent 16% 68% 7% 9% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 13% 68% 15% 4% 45
Conservative GOP 13% 79% 5% 3% 375
REDUC Less than high school 5% 86% 10% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 74% 3% 3% 179
Some college 22% 66% 9% 3% 243
College graduate 29% 61% 6% 4% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 26% 62% 9% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
graduates 22% 69% 5% 3% 200
Female college graduates 32% 60% 4% 5% 291
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 19% 71% 6% 4% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 16% 4% 6% 3% 346
GRADUATES e
Minority non-college 34% 58% 50 3% 102
graduate
Others 29% 61% 6% 4% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 31% 58% 8% 3% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 24% 67% 5% 4% 619
No longer married 23% 67% 6% 4% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 22% 67% 7% 4% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 21% 69% 7% 3% 76
Single men 32% 59% 9% 106
Married women 25% 67% 4% 4% 340
Unmarried women 25% 66% 4% 4% 112
Single women 30% 57% 8% 6% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 22% 70% 8% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 29% 53% 11% 8% 43
White married men 18% 2% 5% 4% 227
White married women 25% 67% 5% 3% 280
White no longer married 2204 7204 7% 48
men
White no longer married 23% 67% 6% 4% 80
women
Other 33% 56% 7% 5% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 22% 68% 7% 4% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 27% 64% 6% 4% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 24% 65% 7% 5% 144
Mom 21% 70% 7% 3% 200
(cont.)
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Part of the | Part of the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 22% 65% 8% 4% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 25% 68% 4% 3% 353
Divorced / children 27% 69% 4% 40
Divorced / no children 26% 64% 10% 1% 54
Single / children 16% 80% 4% 32
Single / no children 34% 53% 10% 3% 161
Other / mixed 20% 68% 4% 8% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 33% 57% 8% 2% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 25% 65% 5% 4% 732
Low income 20% 70% 8% 2% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 27% 64% 7% 2% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 22% 69% 5% 4% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 35% 60% 1% 3% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 39% 42% 12% % 63
Middle class other races 29% 60% 5% 7% 17
Other 25% 65% 8% 2% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 12% 80% 5% 3% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 16% 74% 7% 3% 246
Concerned 30% 58% 7% 6% 240
Scared 42% 52% 4% 2% 242
Other 27% 50% 20% 3% 42
Unsure / refused 69% 19% 12% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 11% 83% 5% 2% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 22% 63% 13% 2% 80
Creating jobs 26% 65% 4% 5% 167
anrea_\smg wages and 22% 50% 3% 50 86
enefits
Reducing cost of o o 0 0
healthcare 29% 63% 6% 3% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 18% 71% 11% 57
retirement
Making government work 23% 71% 3% 4% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 4% 87% 9% 28
regulations
Rgpamng roads and 39% 48% 6% 7% 62
bridges
Combo / other 23% 65% 8% 4% 93
None 12% 70% 18% 13
Unsure / refused 12% 85% 3% 8
(cont.)
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SOLPRO SOLPRO FEDERAL GOV'T PART OF SOLUTION OR TOTAL
PROBLEM
Part of the | Part of the Other Unsure /
solution problem refused

FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 6% 86% 6% 2% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 69% 20% 4% 7% 96
Egggf:MTso SOLVE | Not enough 25% 67% 6% 2% 662

Other 2% 69% 11% 18% 18

Unsure / refused 24% 47% 10% 18% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 43% 45% 7% 5% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 21% 64% 7% 9% 71
sowton . [w wo| | on| me| s
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 41% 50% 5% 4% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 13% 55% 15% 17% 33

Disapprove 11% 80% 6% 2% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 31% 61% 5% 4% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 24% | 51% % 11% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 22% 68% 7% 3% 590
TOTAL 25% 65% 6% 4% 1000
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FEDDO FEDDO FEDERAL GOV'T DOING TOO MUCH OR NOT ENOUGHTO |  TOTAL
SOLVE PROBLEMS
Too much Theright | Notenough Other Unsure /
amount refused
TOTAL 18% 10% 66% 2% 4% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 11% 75% 1% 1% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 15% 60% 2% 4% 165
South 17% 8% 70% 1% 4% 240
South Central 23% 7% 61% 9% 109
Central Plains 29% 4% 62% 5% 81
Mountain States 25% 9% 59% 6% 1% 66
West 18% 9% 63% 4% 6% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 12% 59% 4% 6% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 15% 12% 67% 7% 48
Texas 27% 6% 55% 12% 80
New York 10% 17% 71% 3% 64
Rest of country 19% 9% 68% 2% 3% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 25% 7% 59% 2% 7% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 16% 10% 68% 2% 3% 321
Solid DEM 17% 13% 65% 2% 4% 269
No U.S. Senate race 19% 8% 70% 1% 3% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 21% 7% 69% 1% 3% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 19% 8% 65% 2% 5% 509
55%+ Clinton states 16% 15% 66% 1% 3% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 8% 64% 2% 3% 461
Female 15% 11% 68% 1% 4% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 8% 60% 3% 4% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 17% 7% 71% 2% 2% 151
Female / employed 16% 13% 67% 1% 3% 272
Female / not employed 14% 9% 70% 1% 6% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 6% 69% 2% 5% 140
Employed 21% 10% 63% 2% 4% 583
Retired 13% 10% 72% 1% 4% 247
Refused 17% 8% 69% 6% 30
RAGE 18-34 26% 6% 64% 1% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 18% 11% 65% 2% 5% 280
45-64 17% 12% 66% 2% 4% 310
65 or over 15% 9% 70% 2% 4% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 21% 9% 65% 2% 4% 480
45-64 17% 12% 66% 2% 4% 310
65+ 15% 9% 70% 2% 4% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 22% 8% 62% 3% 4% 282
Male / 55+ 22% 7% 66% 2% 2% 180
Female / under 55 18% 9% 68% 1% 4% 308
Female / 55+ 11% 13% 69% 1% 6% 231
RRACE White 20% 10% 64% 2% 4% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 8% 82% 5% 120
Hispanic / Latino 18% 10% 66% 1% 5% 90
Other 20% 13% 57% 2% 8% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 7% 60% 2% 2% 134
White older voters 35+ 19% 10% 65% 2% 4% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 6% 88% 6% 31
African American older o o o o
voters 35+ 5% 11% 80% 4% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 31% 5% 59% 5% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 12% 12% 70% 2% 4% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 24% 67% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 19% 15% 55% 206 8% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 18% 10% 67% 2% 3% 266
Other 19% 10% 66% 2% 4% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 25% 7% 61% 3% 3% 347
GENDER -
White women 16% 11% 67% 2% 4% 403
Black men 4% 12% 79% 4% 48
Black women 6% 5% 83% 5% 72
Hispanic men 19% 6% 70% 2% 3% 44
Hispanic women 18% 14% 62% 6% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 33% 5% 56% 3% 3% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 23% 6% 61% 3% 7% 150
Democrat 4% 15% 7% 0% 4% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 36% 4% 55% 4% 2% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 29% 7% 58% 2% 4% 194
Male / DEM 3% 15% 76% 1% 5% 169
Female / DEM 4% 14% 78% 3% 271
Male / IND 27% 4% 63% 3% 4% 76
Female / IND 18% 9% 59% 3% 11% 74
(cont.)

Page 26



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

FEDDO FEDDO FEDERAL GOV'T DOING TOO MUCH OR NOT ENOUGH TO TOTAL
SOLVE PROBLEMS
Too much Theright | Notenough Other Unsure /
amount refused
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 35% 5% 54% 3% 2% 242
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 3% 13% 79% 1% 4% 266
55 & over / DEM 4% 17% 75% 4% 174
Under 55/IND 32% 5% 53% 2% 8% 82
55 & over / IND 12% 7% 71% 4% 7% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 31% 5% 58% 3% 4% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 8% 57% 3% 4% 97
Democrat 6% 14% 75% 1% 4% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 5% 55% 2% 3% 302
Soft GOP 28% 7% 58% 5% 2% 92
Ticket splitters 22% 6% 63% 3% 6% 173
Soft DEM 13% 12% 70% 2% 3% 91
Hard DEM 1% 15% 79% 4% 341
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 29% 4% 59% 3% 5% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 4% 15% 78% 0% 3% 428
Johnson 40% 13% 48% 47
Other 27% 7% 56% 3% 7% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 32% 5% 57% 2% 4% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 4% 15% 76% 1% 3% 424
Independent 28% 10% 60% 2% 54
Did not vote 21% 4% 71% 2% 2% 71
Unsure / refused 20% 4% 57% 4% 16% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 31% 4% 59% 2% 5% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 35% 10% 53% 0% 1% 86
VOTE Trump only 23% 7% 60% 7% 3% 66
Straight DEM 2% 16% 80% 0% 2% 351
Other 20% 9% 62% 2% 7% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 28% 5% 60% 2% 5% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 8% 63% 3% 3% 90
Liberal 5% 16% 75% 1% 3% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 33% 3% 57% 3% 5% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 25% 6% 62% 2% 5% 357
Moderate / liberal 8% 14% 73% 1% 3% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 33% 5% 56% 3% 3% 410
GROUPS
Independent 23% 6% 61% 3% 7% 150
Conservative DEM 6% 5% 84% 6% 93
Mod / lib DEM 3% 17% 76% 0% 4% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 17% 76% 0% 3% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 11% 7% 74% 1% 7% 153
Independent 28% 8% 57% 3% 4% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 6% 74% 4% 1% 45
Conservative GOP 33% 5% 56% 3% 4% 375
REDUC Less than high school 15% 3% 7% 4% 1% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 19% 5% 72% 1% 2% 179
Some college 18% 8% 65% 2% 6% 243
College graduate 18% 12% 64% 2% 4% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 22% 9% 63% 2% 5% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0 0
graduates 23% 7% 65% 4% 2% 200
Female college graduates 15% 15% 65% 2% 3% 291
Female non-college o o o o 0
graduates 15% 6% 2% 1% 6% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 22% 6% 66% 3% 4% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o 0
graduate 8% 8% 78% 6% 102
Others 18% 12% 64% 2% 4% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 7% 74% 2% 5% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 10% 63% 2% 4% 619
No longer married 17% 9% 68% 2% 3% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 8% 61% 2% 3% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 6% 68% 4% 3% 76
Single men 16% 9% 68% 3% 4% 106
Married women 16% 12% 65% 2% 5% 340
Unmarried women 17% 12% 68% 1% 2% 112
Single women 7% 6% 81% 6% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 18% 12% 61% 4% 5% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 8% 76% 5% 43
White married men 29% 7% 59% 2% 3% 227
White married women 17% 12% 65% 2% 4% 280
White no longer married 21% 204 7204 50 48
men
White no longer married 18% 13% 66% 1% 3% 80
women
Other 12% 10% 2% 1% 5% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 9% 63% 1% 3% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 16% 10% 68% 2% 4% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 26% 8% 60% 2% 4% 144
Mom 21% 10% 66% 1% 3% 200
(cont.)
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 25% 10% 59% 1% 4% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 17% 11% 66% 2% 4% 353
Divorced / children 19% 10% 68% 2% 40
Divorced / no children 18% 16% 65% 1% 54
Single / children 4% 94% 204 32
Single / no children 14% 9% 70% 2% 5% 161
Other / mixed 16% 5% 70% 3% 5% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 20% 60% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 9% 66% 2% 4% 732
Low income 20% 5% 69% 2% 4% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 12% 13% 66% 1% 7% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 20% 9% 65% 2% 4% 560
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class African 6% 8% |  82% 4% o1
Middle class Hispanics 22% 12% 58% 1% 6% 63
Middle class other races 17% 14% 58% 2% 9% 17
Other 19% 10% 66% 1% 4% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 32% 2% 58% 3% 5% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTIONRESULTS | Hopefu 21% 8% 58% 2% 4% 246
Concerned 11% 11% 73% 1% 3% 240
Scared 4% 16% 76% 1% 3% 242
Other 24% 11% 63% 1% 1% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 69% 12% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 31% 3% 60% 2% 4% 90
PRESIDENT TO ducing defici
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 31% 7% 54% 3% 5% 80
Creating jobs 20% 11% 64% 1% 3% 167
ncreasing wages and 4% 8% | 78% 5% 4% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0 0
healthcare 16% 10% 69% 5% 234
:*efi'fe'?ngeﬁpsure secure 10% 7% 83% 1% 57
Making government work 20% 14% 64% 204 82
IrEe“gn:III;:ggg burdensome 60% 1% | 29% 10% 28
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 5% 14% 76% 4% 2% 62
Combo / other 16% 11% 63% 5% 5% 93
None 15% 8% 60% 17% 13
Unsure / refused 10% 75% 10% 6% 8
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SOLVE PROBLEMS
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 5% 26% 65% 0% 4% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 24% 3% 68% 2% 3% 652
PROBLEM Other 17% 7% 66% 3% 7% 61

Unsure / refused 9% 19% 43% 9% 20% 36
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 13% 16% 65% 1% 5% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 19% 16% 51% 5% 10% 71
SOLUTION No 21% 5% 69% 2% 3% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 4% 15% 75% 1% 4% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 23% 10% 58% 4% 6% 33

Disapprove 32% 4% 58% 2% 4% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 9% 12% 75% 1% 3% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 5% 17% 68% 4% 7% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 26% 7% 61% 2% 4% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 18% 10% 66% 2% 4% 1000
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TOTAL 22% 12% 7% 9% 50% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 21% 14% 7% 10% 48% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 12% 7% 7% 50% 165
South 24% 8% 10% 9% 49% 240
South Central 24% 10% 5% 11% 49% 109
Central Plains 20% 14% 5% 6% 54% 81
Mountain States 22% 12% 4% 10% 51% 66
West 20% 15% 7% 9% 49% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 23% 13% 7% 10% 47% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 11% 6% 5% 55% 48
Texas 24% 12% 6% 11% 47% 80
New York 23% 13% 11% 9% 45% 64
Rest of country 22% 12% 7% 9% 51% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE | Solid GOP 26% 13% 7% 6% 48% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 22% 14% 6% 8% 50% 321
Solid DEM 24% 11% 7% 9% 49% 269
No U.S. Senate race 19% 9% 8% 12% 52% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 25% 9% 7% 9% 50% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 21% 12% 7% 9% 51% 509
55%+ Clinton states 220 13% 7% 9% 49% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 26% 9% 5% 10% 50% 461
Female 19% 14% 9% 8% 50% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 26% 10% 5% 10% 49% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 7% 5% 9% 51% 151
Female / employed 16% 19% 7% 9% 49% 272
Female / not employed 22% 10% 11% 7% 50% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 11% 8% 8% 55% 140
Employed 21% 14% 6% 9% 49% 583
Retired 27% 9% 9% 8% 48% 247
Refused 28% 3% 7% 9% 53% 30
RAGE 18-34 20% 15% 4% 11% 51% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 18% 14% 7% 10% 52% 280
45-64 25% 10% 7% 9% 49% 310
65 or over 27% 10% 9% 6% 47% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 19% 14% 6% 10% 51% 480
45-64 25% 10% 7% 9% 49% 310
65+ 27% 10% 9% 6% 47% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 25% 9% 5% 10% 51% 282
Male / 55+ 29% 9% 6% 9% 48% 180
Female / under 55 16% 17% 7% 9% 51% 308
Female / 55+ 23% 11% 11% 7% 48% 231
RRACE White 21% 13% 8% 9% 49% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 8% 4% 5% 56% 120
Hispanic / Latino 27% 9% 3% 14% 47% 90
Other 28% 8% 6% 9% 48% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 16% 13% 5% 9% 57% 134
White older voters 35+ 22% 13% 9% 9% 48% 616
African American o o 0
millenials 18-34 24% 25% S1% 31
C;EEE”S’ETQ”“" older 28% 2% 5% 7% 58% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 34% 9% 5% 27% 25% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 9% 2% 8% 58% 61
?;h; races millenials 33% 14% 16% 37% 6
g;iler races older voters 27% 7% 8% 8% 50% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 25% 12% 9% 7% 47% 266
Other 21% 12% 6% 9% 51% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 11% 5% 10% 52% 347
GENDER -
White women 19% 15% 11% 8% 47% 403
Black men 45% 6% 4% 45% 48
Black women 15% 13% 2% 6% 64% 72
Hispanic men 36% 6% 3% 14% 41% 44
Hispanic women 18% 12% 3% 15% 53% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 27% 11% 8% 7% 47% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 20% 7% 7% 8% 58% 150
Democrat 19% 14% 6% 11% 50% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 28% 8% 5% 8% 51% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 25% 15% 12% % 41% 194
Male / DEM 29% 11% 6% 14% 40% 169
Female / DEM 13% 17% 6% 8% 56% 271
Male / IND 15% 8% 3% 6% 68% 76
Female / IND 26% 5% 11% 10% 48% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 25% 13% 7% 8% 46% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 29% 9% 9% 7% 47% 168
Under 55/ DEM 18% 16% 4% 12% 50% 266
55 & over / DEM 20% 11% 10% 9% 50% 174
Under 55/ IND 12% 3% 8% 9% 69% 82
55 & over / IND 31% 11% 6% 7% 45% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 26% 11% 8% 7% 47% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 17% 11% 12% 11% 49% 97
Democrat 20% 13% 5% 10% 52% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 28% 12% 8% 7% 46% 302
Soft GOP 22% 11% 10% 11% 46% 92
Ticket splitters 22% 7% 6% 7% 58% 173
Soft DEM 9% 16% 10% 16% 50% 91
Hard DEM 21% 14% 6% 10% 50% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 26% 12% 9% 6% 48% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 22% 13% 6% 11% 49% 428
Johnson 11% 2% 13% 74% 47
Other 18% 13% 9% 9% 50% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 26% 12% 8% 7% 47% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 20% 13% 6% 9% 52% 424
Independent 18% 6% 3% 14% 58% 54
Did not vote 14% 9% 8% 14% 56% 71
Unsure / refused 28% 11% 10% 11% 41% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 28% 12% 9% 5% 45% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 21% 12% 6% 11% 51% 86

VOTE Trump only 16% 10% 6% 9% 58% 66
Straight DEM 22% 13% 5% 9% 51% 351
Other 16% 10% 8% 14% 51% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 24% 11% 7% 7% 51% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 9% 8% 10% 59% 90
Liberal 22% 14% 7% 11% 46% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 23% 7% 9% 7% 55% 169

RESPONDENT'S ,

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 13% 6% 8% 49% 357
Moderate / liberal 21% 13% 7% 11% 49% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 27% 11% 8% 7% 47% 410

GROUPS
Independent 20% 7% 7% 8% 58% 150
Conservative DEM 15% 12% 4% 9% 60% 93
Mod / lib DEM 20% 15% 7% 11% 47% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 21% 14% 7% 11% 47% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 10% 2% 7% 63% 153
Independent 17% 11% 12% 11% 49% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 16% 12% 5% 42% 45
Conservative GOP 26% 11% 8% 8% 48% 375
REDUC Less than high school 15% 7% 3% 17% 57% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 26% 11% 6% 7% 50% 179
Some college 23% 12% 6% 8% 51% 243
College graduate 21% 12% 8% 10% 49% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 25% 9% 5% 12% 48% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0 0,
praduates 28% 9% 5% 6% 53% 200
Female college graduates 17% 15% 10% 7% 50% 291
Female non-college 21% | 13% 7% 9% | 49% 247
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 22% 12% 8% % 52% 346
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 31% 8% 1% | 13% |  47% 102
graduate
Others 21% 12% 8% 10% 49% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 9% 4% 10% 51% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 13% 8% 8% 49% 619
No longer married 22% 10% 6% 10% 51% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 11% 6% 9% 49% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 11% 2% 12% 57% 76
Single men 34% 3% 4% 11% 48% 106
Married women 18% 15% 10% 8% 49% 340
Unmarried women 25% 10% 9% 8% 48% 112
Single women 15% 18% 5% 8% 54% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 4% 6% 10% 56% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 13% 19% 10% 14% 45% 43
White married men 24% 12% 6% 10% 49% 227
White married women 17% 16% 10% 7% 49% 280
‘r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 11% 16% 2% 10% 61% 48
White no longer married 30% 11% 13% 6% 40% 80
women
Other 27% 8% 4% 9% 52% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 20% 16% 8% 8% 49% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 24% 10% 6% 10% 50% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 23% 12% 7% 9% 49% 144
Mom 17% 18% 9% 7% 49% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 20% 16% 9% 7% 48% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 22% 11% 8% 10% 50% 353
Divorced / children 16% 14% 6% 13% 52% 40
Divorced / no children 21% 11% 9% 8% 51% 54
Single / children 22% 14% 5% 8% 52% 32
Single / no children 26% 9% 4% 10% 51% 161
Other / mixed 26% 8% 5% 10% 52% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 15% 9% 4% 44% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 13% 7% 9% 50% 732
Low income 24% 8% 5% 11% 52% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 27% 4% 3% 9% 58% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 19% 14% 8% 9% 50% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 27% 11% 5% 1% 56% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 9% 4% 15% 42% 63
Middle class other races 22% 11% 6% 12% 49% 17
Other 26% 10% 6% 9% 50% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 32% 8% 6% 5% 49% 223
FEEL ABOUT
Concerned 16% 16% 6% 14% 48% 240
Scared 19% 8% 6% 9% 58% 242
Other 20% 5% 10% 10% 55% 42
Unsure / refused 31% 19% 50% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 17% 14% 7% 11% 51% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 24% 16% 7% 9% 44% 80
Creating jobs 29% 11% 6% 6% 49% 167
'b"”ea.‘s'"g wages and 19% 15% 6% 11% 49% 86
enefits
Reducing cost of 23% 15% 4% 8% 50% 234
healthcare 0 0 0 0 °
He_Ipmg ensure secure 26% 6% 7% 5% 56% 57
retirement
Making government work 22% 13% 3% 13% 49% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 6% 204 220 70% 28
regulations
Repalring foads and 18% | 13% 3% | 11% |  55% 62
bridges
Combo / other 26% 6% 19% 5% 44% 93
None 4% 2% 37% 10% 48% 13
Unsure / refused 13% 10% 22% 10% 45% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 38% 20% 6% 9% 27% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 16% 8% 7% 9% 60% 652
PROBLEM Other 24% 16% 8% 9% 44% 61

Unsure / refused 24% 23% 18% 6% 29% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 15% 9% % 11% 58% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 42% 17% 12% 8% 22% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 22% 12% 5% 8% 53% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 15% 7% 20% 21% 38% 18

Unsure / refused 22% 18% 18% 4% 39% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 65% 35% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 100% 71
SOLUTION No 15% 85% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 20% 14% 7% 9% 51% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 27% 11% 11% 15% 35% 33

Disapprove 24% 10% 7% 9% 50% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 21% 11% 6% 10% 52% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
EEMEBEEPKE No 23% 13% 7% 8% 49% 590
TOTAL 22% 12% 7% 9% 50% 1000
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TOTAL 47% 14% 39% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 14% 43% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 11% 41% 165
South 51% 13% 36% 240
South Central 49% 15% 36% 109
Central Plains 42% 21% 37% 81
Mountain States 56% 16% 28% 66
West 43% 14% 43% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 41% 12% 47% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 19% 35% 48
Texas 53% 15% 32% 80
New York 45% 8% 46% 64
Rest of country 48% 14% 38% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 50% 15% 36% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 47% 13% 40% 321
Solid DEM 44% 17% 39% 269
No U.S. Senate race 50% 12% 38% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 43% 12% 45% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 51% 15% 34% 509
55%+ Clinton states 43% 14% 43% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 10% 41% 461
Female 46% 17% 36% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 10% 41% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 11% 42% 151
Female / employed 49% 13% 37% 272
Female / not employed 43% 22% 35% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 45% 20% 35% 140
Employed 49% 12% 39% 583
Retired 45% 16% 39% 247
Refused 37% 17% 46% 30
RAGE 18-34 46% 10% 44% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 48% 13% 39% 280
45-64 49% 15% 36% 310
65 or over 45% 18% 36% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 47% 12% 41% 480
45-64 49% 15% 36% 310
65+ 45% 18% 36% 210
(cont.)
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 45% 11% 44% 282
Male / 55+ 53% 9% 38% 180
Female / under 55 50% 15% 35% 308
Female / 55+ 41% 21% 38% 231
RRACE White 49% 16% 35% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 9% 52% 120
Hispanic / Latino 47% 5% 48% 90
Other 44% 16% 40% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 46% 12% 42% 134
White older voters 35+ 49% 17% 34% 616
I
c;itgn3/;Terican older 41% 10% 49% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 54% 6% 40% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 5% 52% 61
?;h; races millenials 61% 9% 30% 6
g;iler races older voters 1% 17% 42% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 17% 34% 266
Other 47% 13% 40% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 12% 36% 347
GENDER White women 46% 20% 34% 403
Black men 35% 3% 62% 48
Black women 41% 12% 46% 72
Hispanic men 36% 4% 60% 44
Hispanic women 57% 6% 36% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 61% 12% 27% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 35% 24% 41% 150
Democrat 39% 13% 49% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% % 32% 216
PARTY D Female / GOP 61% 17% 22% 194
Male / DEM 40% 10% 50% 169
Female / DEM 38% 14% 48% 271
Male / IND 33% 17% 50% 76
Female / IND 38% 30% 32% 74
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 59% 11% 29% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 63% 13% 24% 168
Under 55 / DEM 41% 11% 48% 266
55 & over / DEM 35% 15% 50% 174
Under 55/ IND 35% 24% 42% 82
55 & over /IND 36% 24% 40% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 62% 13% 25% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 23% 49% 97
Democrat 38% 13% 49% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 66% 13% 22% 302
Soft GOP 46% 10% 43% 92
Ticket splitters 38% 22% 40% 173
Soft DEM 46% 13% 41% 91
Hard DEM 36% 12% 51% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 59% 14% 27% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 39% 13% 48% 428
Johnson 48% 14% 38% 47
Other 41% 19% 40% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 63% 15% 23% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 39% 12% 49% 424
Independent 30% 8% 61% 54
Did not vote 35% 19% 47% 71
Unsure / refused 35% 23% 42% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 64% 15% 22% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 59% 15% 26% 86

VOTE Trump only 38% 9% 53% 66
Straight DEM 40% 12% 48% 351
Other 33% 18% 49% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 55% 13% 31% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 19% 38% 90
Liberal 37% 14% 49% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 13% 26% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 13% 34% 357
Moderate / liberal 38% 15% 47% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 61% 12% 27% 410

GROUPS
Independent 35% 24% 41% 150
Conservative DEM 39% 9% 52% 93
Mod / lib DEM 39% 14% 48% 347

(cont.)
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 37% 14% 49% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 12% 48% 153
Independent 28% 23% 49% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 55% 13% 32% 45
Conservative GOP 63% 13% 24% 375
REDUC Less than high school 42% 28% 31% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 13% 40% 179
Some college 45% 12% 42% 243
College graduate 48% 15% 37% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 51% 10% 39% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 45% 10% 45% 200
Female college graduates 46% 19% 35% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 46% 16% 38% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 14% 36% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 32% 9% 58% 102
Others 48% 15% 37% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 45% 11% 44% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 49% 15% 36% 619
No longer married 44% 14% 42% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 11% 37% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 42% 9% 50% 76
Single men 43% 10% 47% 106
Married women 46% 19% 35% 340
Unmarried women 45% 17% 38% 112
Single women 47% 13% 40% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 14% 39% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 49% 14% 37% 43
White married men 55% 12% 34% 227
White married women 46% 21% 33% 280
White no longer married 47% 8% 45% 48
men
White no longer married 45% 18% 37% 80
women
Other 42% 9% 49% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 15% 37% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 13% 40% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 13% 42% 144
Mom 50% 17% 33% 200
(cont.)
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 46% 18% 37% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 13% 35% 353
Divorced / children 64% 4% 32% 40
Divorced / no children 41% 16% 43% 54
Single / children 45% 12% 43% 32
Single / no children 45% 11% 44% 161
Other / mixed 37% 16% 47% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 57% 11% 32% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 14% 38% 732
Low income 42% 14% 44% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 31% 25% 45% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 49% 16% 35% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 41% 9% 50% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 48% 2% 50% 63
Middle class other races 55% 9% 36% 17
Other 45% 14% 41% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 63% 14% 24% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 52% 13% 34% 246
Concerned 37% 16% 48% 240
Scared 39% 12% 49% 242
Other 46% 17% 37% 42
Unsure / refused 31% 39% 30% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 66% 8% 26% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 61% 14% 25% 80
Creating jobs 53% 12% 36% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 44% 11% 45% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 44% 13% 43% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 35% 13% 5204 57
retirement
Making government work 37% 21% 42% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 85% 3% 12% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 31% 18% 51% 62
Combo / other 42% 20% 38% 93
None 14% 46% 40% 13
Unsure / refused 20% 15% 65% 8
(cont.)
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 44% 12% 44% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 50% 12% 38% 652
PROBLEM Other 41% 27% 32% 61

Unsure / refused 34% 35% 31% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 67% 11% 23% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 39% 23% 38% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 43% 13% 44% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 55% 22% 24% 18

Unsure / refused 44% 17% 40% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 50% 14% 36% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 44% 23% 33% 71
e | Mo a6% | 13% | 41%| 587
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 38% 14% 48% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 31% 33% 36% 33

Disapprove 58% 13% 30% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 41% 11% 47% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 37% 36% 27% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 52% 14% 34% 590
TOTAL 47% 14% 39% 1000
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TOTAL 45% 5% 50% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 4% 54% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 6% 47% 165
South 52% 4% 44% 240
South Central 43% 5% 52% 109
Central Plains 45% 6% 48% 81
Mountain States 53% 5% 42% 66
West 35% 5% 59% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 38% 6% 56% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 56% 3% 41% 48
Texas 44% 6% 51% 80
New York 37% 6% 57% 64
Rest of country 47% 5% 49% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 50% 5% 45% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 49% 5% 46% 321
Solid DEM 38% 6% 57% 269
No U.S. Senate race 46% 4% 50% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 50% 4% 46% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 46% 6% 48% 509
55%+ Clinton states 40% 4% 56% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 4% 46% 461
Female 41% 6% 53% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 3% 46% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 4% 45% 151
Female / employed 43% 5% 52% 272
Female / not employed 39% 7% 54% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 5% 56% 140
Employed 47% 4% 49% 583
Retired 45% 7% 48% 247
Refused 45% 5% 49% 30
RAGE 18-34 46% 2% 52% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 42% 5% 53% 280
45-64 48% 3% 48% 310
65 or over 46% 9% 45% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 4% 53% 480
45-64 48% 3% 48% 310
65+ 46% 9% 45% 210
(cont.)

Page 43



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

RTAXPOL?2 RTAXPOL2 LOWER CORPORATE TAX TOTAL
RATE FROM 35% TO 20%/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 48% 4% 48% 282
Male / 55+ 55% 3% 42% 180
Female / under 55 43% 4% 54% 308
Female / 55+ 39% 9% 52% 231
RRACE White 48% 5% 47% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 29% 6% 65% 120
Hispanic / Latino 47% 5% 48% 90
Other 41% 7% 52% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 52% 2% 47% 134
White older voters 35+ 47% 5% 47% 616
A e | m
c;itgn3/;Terican older 30% 8% 62% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 39% 8% 53% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 50% 4% 46% 61
?;h; races millenials 49% 51% 6
g;iler races older voters 20% 8% 5206 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% % 44% 266
Other 44% 4% 52% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 3% 44% 347
GENDER White women 43% 6% 50% 403
Black men 34% 4% 62% 48
Black women 26% % 67% 72
Hispanic men 47% 8% 45% 44
Hispanic women 47% 2% 51% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 72% 4% 24% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 38% 12% 51% 150
Democrat 23% 3% 73% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 2% 21% 216
PARTY 1D Female / GOP 67% 6% 27% 194
Male / DEM 23% 2% 75% 169
Female / DEM 24% 4% 72% 271
Male / IND 37% 11% 51% 76
Female / IND 38% 12% 50% 74
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 71% 3% 26% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 74% 5% 21% 168
Under 55 / DEM 24% 3% 74% 266
55 & over / DEM 23% 4% 73% 174
Under 55/ IND 40% 9% 51% 82
55 & over / IND 35% 15% 50% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70% 5% 26% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 15% 45% 97
Democrat 26% 3% 71% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 75% 4% 21% 302
Soft GOP 62% 6% 33% 92
Ticket splitters 41% 10% 49% 173
Soft DEM 30% 3% 67% 91
Hard DEM 21% 3% 76% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 72% 5% 22% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 23% 3% 74% 428
Johnson 57% 7% 36% 47
Other 40% 9% 51% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 72% 4% 24% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 24% 3% 73% 424
Independent 40% 60% 54
Did not vote 41% 13% 46% 71
Unsure / refused 35% 18% 46% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 75% 5% 20% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 58% 4% 38% 86

VOTE Trump only 57% 9% 34% 66
Straight DEM 22% 1% 77% 351
Other 31% 11% 58% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 65% 5% 30% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 13% 53% 90
Liberal 21% 2% 76% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 5% 16% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 58% 6% 36% 357
Moderate / liberal 24% 4% 72% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72% 4% 24% 410

GROUPS
Independent 38% 12% 51% 150
Conservative DEM 43% 6% 51% 93
Mod / lib DEM 18% 3% 79% 347

(cont.)
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 19% 2% 80% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 41% 6% 53% 153
Independent 39% 15% 45% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 41% 1% 58% 45
Conservative GOP 73% 5% 220 375
REDUC Less than high school 64% 9% 27% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 6% 42% 179
Some college 45% 5% 50% 243
College graduate 43% 4% 53% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 48% 4% 48% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 " 0 0
graduates 54% 3% 43% 200
Female college graduates 38% 5% 58% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 45% 7% 47% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 5% 40% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 30% 7% 63% 102
Others 43% 4% 53% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 38% 5% 56% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 48% 4% 49% 619
No longer married 45% 8% A47% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 3% 43% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 6% 45% 76
Single men 41% 4% 55% 106
Married women 42% 4% 53% 340
Unmarried women 42% 10% 48% 112
Single women 36% % 58% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 41% 3% 56% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 47% 7% 46% 43
White married men 59% 2% 39% 227
White married women 42% 5% 53% 280
White no longer married 49% 206 49% 48
men
White no longer married 45% 12% 43% 80
women
Other 37% 6% 57% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 3% 50% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 45% 6% 49% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 2% 45% 144
Mom 44% 3% 54% 200
(cont.)
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 2% 49% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 47% 5% 48% 353
Divorced / children 38% 62% 40
Divorced / no children 48% 7% 45% 54
Single / children 40% 8% 52% 32
Single / no children 38% 5% 57% 161
Other / mixed 46% 12% 41% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 61% 2% 37% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 5% 49% 732
Low income 37% 5% 59% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 46% 13% 42% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 48% 5% A47% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 31% 3% 66% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 46% 7% 46% 63
Middle class other races 51% 1% 48% 17
Other 44% 5% 51% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 78% 5% 17% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 60% 7% 33% 246
Concerned 32% 3% 64% 240
Scared 16% 3% 81% 242
Other 37% 8% 55% 42
Unsure / refused 39% 61% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 73% 1% 26% 90
PRESIDENT TO ducing defic
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 57% 4% 39% 80
Creating jobs 53% 4% 43% 167
Increa_\smg wages and 15% 8% 77% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 38% 4% 59% 234
healthcare
He_lplng ensure secure 37% 5% 58% 57
retirement
Making government work 47% 3% 50% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 88% 4% 8% 28
regulations
Rgpamng roads and 26% 3% 71% 62
bridges
Combo / other 50% 12% 38% 93
None 11% 20% 69% 13
Unsure / refused 58% 13% 30% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 29% 4% 67% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 53% 4% 43% 652
PROBLEM Other 43% 12% 46% 61
Unsure / refused 29% 23% 48% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 78% 4% 18% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 26% 5% 69% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 39% 4% 57% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 48% 31% 21% 18
Unsure / refused 43% 13% 44% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 46% 5% 49% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 41% 10% 49% 71
SOLUTION No 46% 4% 50% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 22% 3% 75% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 45% 23% 32% 33
Disapprove 68% 6% 27% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 33% 3% 64% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 30% 22% 48% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 54% 5% 41% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 45% 5% 50% 1000
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TOTAL 88% 1% 11% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 88% 3% 9% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 85% 3% 12% 165
South 88% 12% 240
South Central 87% 1% 13% 109
Central Plains 88% 1% 11% 81
Mountain States 87% 1% 12% 66
West 89% 0% 11% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 89% 1% 11% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 89% 11% 48
Texas 84% 1% 15% 80
New York 88% 3% 9% 64
Rest of country 88% 2% 11% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 88% 1% 12% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 87% 2% 10% 321
Solid DEM 87% 2% 11% 269
No U.S. Senate race 88% 12% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 89% 11% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 86% 2% 12% 509
55%+ Clinton states 89% 2% 10% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 84% 2% 14% 461
Female 90% 1% 9% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 86% 2% 12% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 80% 1% 19% 151
Female / employed 91% 2% % 272
Female / not employed 90% 0% 10% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 88% 1% 11% 140
Employed 88% 2% 10% 583
Retired 86% 1% 13% 247
Refused 7% 2% 21% 30
RAGE 18-34 89% 2% 10% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 88% 2% 10% 280
45-64 87% 1% 11% 310
65 or over 85% 2% 13% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 89% 2% 10% 480
45-64 87% 1% 11% 310
65+ 85% 2% 13% 210
(cont.)
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 85% 2% 13% 282
Male / 55+ 83% 1% 16% 180
Female / under 55 92% 1% 7% 308
Female / 55+ 89% 1% 10% 231
RRACE White 89% 1% 9% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 204 17% 120
Hispanic / Latino 87% 13% 90
Other 76% 5% 19% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 90% 2% 7% 134
White older voters 35+ 89% 1% 10% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 87% 13% 31
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 79% 2% 18% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 86% 14% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 88% 12% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 70% 9% 21% 6
g;iler races older voters 78% 4% 19% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 88% 2% 11% 266
Other 87% 1% 11% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 86% 1% 13% 347
GENDER -
White women 92% 1% 7% 403
Black men 70% 4% 26% 48
Black women 89% 11% 72
Hispanic men 91% 9% 44
Hispanic women 84% 16% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 87% 1% 12% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 78% 3% 19% 150
Democrat 91% 1% 7% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 83% 1% 15% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 91% 1% 8% 194
Male / DEM 89% 1% 10% 169
Female / DEM 92% 1% 6% 271
Male / IND 76% 4% 20% 76
Female / IND 80% 1% 18% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 88% 1% 11% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 86% 1% 13% 168
Under 55 / DEM 92% 2% 6% 266
55 & over / DEM 90% 0% 9% 174
Under 55/ IND 81% 2% 17% 82
55 & over / IND 75% 3% 22% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 1% 12% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 78% 2% 20% 97
Democrat 90% 2% 8% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 87% 1% 12% 302
Soft GOP 89% 1% 10% 92
Ticket splitters 79% 3% 18% 173
Soft DEM 87% 13% 91
Hard DEM 92% 2% 6% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 86% 2% 12% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 90% 1% 9% 428
Johnson 84% 16% 47
Other 83% 4% 13% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 88% 1% 11% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 91% 1% 8% 424
Independent 75% 0% 25% 54
Did not vote 79% 0% 21% 71
Unsure / refused 79% 8% 13% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 89% 1% 10% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 86% 0% 14% 86

VOTE Trump only 76% 3% 21% 66
Straight DEM 92% 1% 7% 351
Other 82% 3% 16% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 86% 2% 12% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 79% 2% 19% 90
Liberal 91% 1% 8% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 0% 18% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 89% 204 9% 357
Moderate / liberal 89% 1% 10% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 87% 1% 12% 410

GROUPS
Independent 78% 3% 19% 150
Conservative DEM 86% 4% 10% 93
Mod / lib DEM 92% 1% % 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 92% 1% 7% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 87% 3% 10% 153
Independent 78% 2% 20% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 85% 1% 14% 45
Conservative GOP 87% 1% 12% 375
REDUC Less than high school 64% 4% 320 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 84% 204 14% 179
Some college 88% 12% 243
College graduate 89% 2% 9% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 84% 3% 13% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 84% 1% 15% 200
Female college graduates 94% 1% 5% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 86% 1% 13% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 88% 1% 11% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 75% 1% 25% 102
Others 89% 2% 9% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 85% 2% 13% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 88% 1% 10% 619
No longer married 87% 1% 11% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 85% 1% 14% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 82% 3% 15% 76
Single men 84% 2% 14% 106
Married women 91% 1% 7% 340
Unmarried women 91% 0% 9% 112
Single women 85% 2% 13% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 88% 2% 10% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 90% 3% 7% 43
White married men 86% 2% 13% 227
White married women 92% 1% 6% 280
White no longer married 84% 16% 48
men
White no longer married 90% 10% 80
women
Other 83% 1% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 89% 2% 10% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 87% 1% 12% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 85% 2% 13% 144
Mom 91% 2% 7% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 89% 1% 10% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 88% 2% 11% 353
Divorced / children 99% 1% 40
Divorced / no children 89% 11% 54
Single / children 67% 9% 25% 32
Single / no children 88% 0% 11% 161
Other / mixed 82% 3% 16% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 89% 3% 8% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 89% 1% 11% 732
Low income 84% 3% 13% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 73% 3% 24% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 90% 1% 9% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iddle class African 829% 18% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 88% 12% 63
Middle class other races 78% 3% 19% 17
Other 85% 3% 12% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 88% 3% 9% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 86% 2% 13% 246
Concerned 87% 0% 12% 240
Scared 92% 1% 7% 242
Other 76% 1% 23% 42
Unsure / refused 61% 39% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 87% 1% 13% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 87% 0% 12% 80
Creating jobs 85% 2% 13% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 88% 4% 8% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 91% 1% 8% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 88% 12% 57
retirement
Making government work 90% 10% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 78% 4% 18% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 87% 1% 13% 62
Combo / other 88% 3% 9% 93
None 72% 28% 13
Unsure / refused 80% 10% 10% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 90% 1% 10% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 87% 1% 12% 652
PROBLEM Other 88% 5% 7% 61
Unsure / refused 76% 8% 16% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 87% 1% 13% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 92% 1% 6% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 88% 1% 11% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 85% 8% 7% 18
Unsure / refused 75% 5% 19% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 90% 1% 8% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 91% 1% 8% 71
SOLUTION No 86% 1% 13% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 90% 1% 9% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 75% 3% 22% 33
Disapprove 86% 2% 13% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 85% 1% 13% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 80% 5% 15% 44
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 88% 1% 11% 1000
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TOTAL 81% 3% 16% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 3% 16% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 78% 1% 21% 165
South 85% 4% 12% 240
South Central 78% 3% 18% 109
Central Plains 86% 5% 9% 81
Mountain States 7% 3% 20% 66
West 7% 3% 19% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 76% 4% 20% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 72% 6% 22% 48
Texas 79% 4% 16% 80
New York 71% 4% 25% 64
Rest of country 83% 3% 14% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 84% 4% 12% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 81% 2% 16% 321
Solid DEM 7% 5% 19% 269
No U.S. Senate race 82% 2% 16% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 85% 3% 12% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 81% 3% 16% 509
55%+ Clinton states 77% 4% 19% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 76% 2% 21% 461
Female 85% 4% 12% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 77% 3% 20% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 75% 204 23% 151
Female / employed 88% 2% 10% 272
Female / not employed 81% 5% 13% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 80% 2% 18% 140
Employed 82% 2% 16% 583
Retired 79% 5% 16% 247
Refused 78% 3% 19% 30
RAGE 18-34 82% 2% 16% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 84% 1% 15% 280
45-64 78% 4% 18% 310
65 or over 79% 6% 15% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 83% 1% 15% 480
45-64 78% 4% 18% 310
65+ 79% 6% 15% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 7% 2% 21% 282
Male / 55+ 75% 3% 22% 180
Female / under 55 90% 1% 9% 308
Female / 55+ 78% % 15% 231
RRACE White 82% 3% 15% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 80% 3% 17% 120
Hispanic / Latino 74% 4% 22% 90
Other 71% 8% 22% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 81% 2% 17% 134
White older voters 35+ 82% 3% 15% 616
o et |
c;itgn3/;Terican older 78% 4% 19% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 85% 15% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 69% 6% 25% 61
?;h; races millenials 76% 9% 16% 6
g;iler races older voters 70% 7% 23% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 80% 5% 15% 266
Other 81% 3% 17% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 78% 2% 20% 347
GENDER White women 85% 4% 11% 403
Black men 66% 2% 32% 48
Black women 90% 3% 7% 72
Hispanic men 74% 3% 22% 44
Hispanic women 74% 5% 21% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 87% 3% 10% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 81% 6% 13% 150
Democrat 75% 3% 23% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 84% 1% 15% 216
PARTY D Female / GOP 91% 5% 5% 194
Male / DEM 65% 3% 33% 169
Female / DEM 81% 3% 16% 271
Male / IND 79% 6% 15% 76
Female / IND 82% 6% 12% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 90% 1% 9% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 83% 5% 12% 168
Under 55/ DEM 76% 2% 22% 266
55 & over / DEM 73% 4% 23% 174
Under 55/ IND 90% 3% 7% 82
55 & over / IND 69% 9% 21% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 86% 3% 11% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 76% 9% 15% 97
Democrat 7% 2% 21% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 3% 8% 302
Soft GOP 80% 4% 16% 92
Ticket splitters 79% 6% 15% 173
Soft DEM 73% 1% 26% 91
Hard DEM 76% 3% 22% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 89% 3% 8% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 73% 3% 24% 428
Johnson 78% 3% 19% 47
Other 82% 6% 12% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 87% 3% 10% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 7% 3% 20% 424
Independent 75% 2% 23% 54
Did not vote 72% 6% 22% 71
Unsure / refused 81% 3% 16% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 90% 3% 7% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 76% 5% 19% 86

VOTE Trump only 84% 2% 15% 66
Straight DEM 74% 3% 23% 351
Other 78% 5% 17% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 85% 2% 12% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 74% 10% 16% 90
Liberal 76% 3% 21% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 4% 13% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 86% 204 12% 357
Moderate / liberal 76% 4% 20% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 87% 3% 10% 410

GROUPS
Independent 81% 6% 13% 150
Conservative DEM 7% 0% 23% 93
Mod / lib DEM 74% 3% 23% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 76% 2% 22% 330
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 2% 18% 153
Independent 76% 9% 15% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 7% % 16% 45
Conservative GOP 87% 3% 11% 375
REDUC Less than high school 51% 11% 38% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 84% 3% 13% 179
Some college 89% 4% 8% 243
College graduate 7% 3% 20% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 71% 3% 27% 261
AND EDUCATION
Male non-college o 0 0
praduates 83% 2% 15% 200
Female college graduates 83% 3% 14% 291
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 86% 5% 9% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 88% 3% 8% 346
GRADUATES —
g"gg&ge”o”'m"ege 73% 5% 2206 102
Others 7% 3% 20% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 80% 3% 16% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 82% 2% 15% 619
No longer married 76% 6% 18% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 78% 2% 21% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 73% 4% 23% 76
Single men 75% 3% 22% 106
Married women 86% 3% 11% 340
Unmarried women 78% % 15% 112
Single women 87% 4% 9% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 7% 4% 19% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 86% 5% 10% 43
White married men 78% 1% 21% 227
White married women 87% 2% 11% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 85% 1% 14% 48
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 79% 9% 12% 80
Other 77% 4% 20% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 85% 2% 13% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 78% 4% 18% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 80% 1% 19% 144
Mom 88% 3% 9% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 87% 1% 12% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 78% 4% 18% 353
Divorced / children 73% 4% 24% 40
Divorced / no children 88% 1% 11% 54
Single / children 82% 8% 10% 32
Single / no children 80% 3% 17% 161
Other / mixed 71% 9% 20% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 73% 2% 25% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 81% 3% 16% 732
Low income 87% 2% 11% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 60% 9% 31% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 82% 3% 15% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Ameroane e 81% 2% 16% 91
Middle class Hispanics 71% 6% 23% 63
Middle class other races 83% 4% 13% 17
Other 80% 3% 17% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 90% 3% 8% 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION ResuLTs | Hopefu 88% 2% 10% 246
Concerned 76% 4% 20% 240
Scared 2% 3% 25% 242
Other 69% 4% 28% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 81% 2% 17% 90
PRESIDENT TO ducing defic
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 7% 2% 21% 80
Creating jobs 84% 2% 14% 167
ncreasing wages and 73% 2% | 25% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 86% 2% 11% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 82% 4% 14% 57
retirement
Making government work 86% 3% 12% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 80% 204 18% 28
regulations
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 68% 3% | 29% 62
Combo / other 78% 8% 15% 93
None 71% 14% 15% 13
Unsure / refused 2% 10% 18% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 72% 2% 26% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 84% 3% 13% 652
PROBLEM Other 86% 1% 13% 61
Unsure / refused 81% 9% 11% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 86% 3% 11% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 66% 6% 27% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 81% 3% 16% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 72% 9% 19% 18
Unsure / refused 87% 3% 9% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 82% 4% 14% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 81% 5% 15% 71
SOLUTION No 80% 3% 18% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 74% 3% 23% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 81% 7% 12% 33
Disapprove 87% 3% 10% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 75% 3% 22% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 57% 16% 27% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 86% 2% 12% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 81% 3% 16% 1000
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TOTAL 30% 6% 64% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 5% 68% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 4% 70% 165
South 36% 7% 57% 240
South Central 27% 10% 63% 109
Central Plains 40% 6% 54% 81
Mountain States 26% 4% 69% 66
West 26% 9% 65% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 11% 63% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 55% 48
Texas 23% 14% 63% 80
New York 22% 5% 73% 64
Rest of country 31% 6% 63% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 30% 10% 60% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 30% 5% 65% 321
Solid DEM 28% 7% 65% 269
No U.S. Senate race 32% 5% 63% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 37% 6% 57% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 28% 6% 66% 509
55%#+ Clinton states 28% 7% 66% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 7% 60% 461
Female 27% 6% 66% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 35% 6% 59% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2904 8% 63% 151
Female / employed 25% 5% 69% 272
Female / not employed 29% 7% 63% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 6% 61% 140
Employed 30% 6% 64% 583
Retired 27% 8% 65% 247
Refused 27% 14% 59% 30
RAGE 18-34 33% 7% 60% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 30% 8% 62% 280
45-64 31% 5% 65% 310
65 or over 26% 7% 67% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 31% 7% 62% 480
45-64 31% 5% 65% 310
65+ 26% 7% 67% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 35% 8% 56% 282
Male / 55+ 29% 4% 67% 180
Female / under 55 29% 6% 65% 308
Female / 55+ 25% % 68% 231
RRACE White 31% % 62% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 26% 4% 70% 120
Hispanic / Latino 27% 7% 66% 90
Other 28% 6% 65% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 6% 57% 134
White older voters 35+ 30% 7% 63% 616
| on| |
c;itgn3/;Terican older 29% 3% 69% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 30% 11% 60% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 26% 5% 69% 61
?;h; races millenials 42% 58% 6
g;iler races older voters 26% 7% 67% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 8% 68% 266
Other 32% 6% 62% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% % 57% 347
GENDER White women 26% 7% 67% 403
Black men 26% 4% 70% 48
Black women 26% 4% 70% 72
Hispanic men 17% 6% 7% 44
Hispanic women 38% % 55% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 38% 8% 54% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 17% 13% 71% 150
Democrat 27% 3% 70% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 39% % 55% 216
PARTY D Female / GOP 38% 8% 54% 194
Male / DEM 32% 3% 65% 169
Female / DEM 23% 4% 73% 271
Male / IND 18% 15% 66% 76
Female / IND 15% 10% 75% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 40% 9% 51% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 35% 5% 59% 168
Under 55 / DEM 28% 4% 68% 266
55 & over / DEM 25% 3% 72% 174
Under 55/ IND 23% 12% 65% 82
55 & over / IND 9% 14% 78% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 38% 9% 54% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 10% 7% 97
Democrat 26% 4% 70% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 8% 52% 302
Soft GOP 37% 6% 58% 92
Ticket splitters 19% 11% 70% 173
Soft DEM 26% 4% 70% 91
Hard DEM 26% 3% 70% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 35% 10% 55% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 28% 3% 69% 428
Johnson 25% 3% 2% 47
Other 26% 8% 67% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 38% 9% 53% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 25% 4% 72% 424
Independent 24% 4% 71% 54
Did not vote 27% 11% 62% 71
Unsure / refused 22% 6% 2% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 38% 11% 52% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 39% 4% 58% 86

VOTE Trump only 23% 7% 70% 66
Straight DEM 26% 2% 71% 351
Other 22% 8% 69% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 31% 9% 60% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 9% 64% 90
Liberal 29% 2% 69% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 33% 9% 57% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 9% 61% 357
Moderate / liberal 28% 4% 68% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 38% 8% 54% 410

GROUPS
Independent 17% 13% 71% 150
Conservative DEM 20% 4% 76% 93
Mod / lib DEM 29% 3% 68% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 3% 68% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 6% 74% 153
Independent 13% 10% 7% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 3% 62% 45
Conservative GOP 38% 9% 52% 375
REDUC Less than high school 22% 6% 2% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 32% 9% 59% 179
Some college 31% 5% 64% 243
College graduate 29% 6% 65% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 33% 6% 61% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 33% 7% 60% 200
Female college graduates 26% 6% 68% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 29% 6% 65% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 30% % 63% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 34% 6% 60% 102
Others 29% 6% 65% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 6% 65% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 31% % 63% 619
No longer married 28% 6% 66% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 7% 58% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 29% 6% 64% 76
Single men 32% 6% 63% 106
Married women 28% 6% 66% 340
Unmarried women 27% 6% 67% 112
Single women 25% % 68% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 35% 8% 57% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 24% 7% 68% 43
White married men 37% % 57% 227
White married women 28% 6% 66% 280
White no longer married 35% 8% 57% 48
men
White no longer married 24% 7% 69% 80
women
Other 27% 5% 68% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 8% 62% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 6% 64% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 34% 9% 57% 144
Mom 27% % 66% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 8% 59% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 30% 5% 65% 353
Divorced / children 24% 76% 40
Divorced / no children 35% 6% 59% 54
Single / children 20% 12% 68% 32
Single / no children 30% 5% 64% 161
Other / mixed 25% 9% 66% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 4% 57% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 6% 64% 732
Low income 29% 5% 66% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 25% 22% 52% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 30% 7% 62% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 26% 1% 73% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 26% 7% 68% 63
Middle class other races 27% 3% 70% 17
Other 31% 7% 62% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 41% 11% 48% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 30% % 63% 246
Concerned 26% 5% 69% 240
Scared 24% 3% 74% 242
Other 32% 7% 62% 42
Unsure / refused 32% 68% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 34% 5% 61% 920
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 35% 3% 61% 80
Creating jobs 32% 6% 62% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 26% 2% 72% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 29% 6% 66% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 26% 3% 71% 57
retirement
Making government work 29% 3% 68% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 26% 20% 53% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 41% 3% 57% 62
Combo / other 22% 20% 58% 93
None 27% 10% 63% 13
Unsure / refused 25% 13% 63% 8
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RAGR1 RAGR1 NEXT GENERATION WILL HAVE TOTAL
BETTER QUALITY OF LIFE/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 36% 5% 59% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 299, 6% 65% 652
PROBLEM Other 26% 11% 62% 61
Unsure / refused 16% 12% 72% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 33% 8% 59% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 37% 5% 57% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 29% 5% 66% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 33% 67% 18
Unsure / refused 20% 26% 55% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 36% 4% 60% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 25% 22% 52% 71
SOLUTION No 27% 6% 67% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 27% 4% 69% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 23% 17% 60% 33
Disapprove 33% 8% 59% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 25% 6% 70% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 31% 11% 58% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 33% 7% 60% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 30% 6% 64% 1000
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SHOULD BE SUBJECT TO
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TOTAL 94% 2% 5% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 95% 0% 5% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 92% 3% 5% 165
South 95% 2% 3% 240
South Central 92% 1% 7% 109
Central Plains 94% 6% 81
Mountain States 96% 3% 1% 66
West 91% 2% % 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 91% 2% 7% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 93% 5% 2% 48
Texas 93% 2% 6% 80
New York 96% 0% 4% 64
Rest of country 94% 2% 5% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 95% 2% 3% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 93% 2% 5% 321
Solid DEM 92% 1% 6% 269
No U.S. Senate race 94% 2% 4% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 93% 1% 6% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 93% 204 5% 509
55%+ Clinton states 95% 1% 4% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 95% 1% 4% 461
Female 92% 2% 5% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 96% 1% 3% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 93% 1% 6% 151
Female / employed 94% 1% 5% 272
Female / not employed 91% 3% 6% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 92% 2% 6% 140
Employed 95% 1% 4% 583
Retired 93% 3% 4% 247
Refused 81% 4% 15% 30
RAGE 18-34 94% 6% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 95% 1% 4% 280
45-64 93% 2% 4% 310
65 or over 91% 4% 5% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 95% 0% 5% 480
45-64 93% 2% 4% 310
65+ 91% 4% 5% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 96% 1% 4% 282
Male / 55+ 93% 2% 5% 180
Female / under 55 93% 0% 6% 308
Female / 55+ 91% 4% 4% 231
RRACE White 95% 1% 4% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 89% 4% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 92% 1% % 920
Other 89% 4% % 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 95% 5% 134
White older voters 35+ 95% 2% 4% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 88% 12% 31
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 90% 5% 5% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 94% 6% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 91% 2% 7% 61
Other races millenials o o
18-34 91% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 88% 5% 7% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 93% 3% 4% 266
Other 94% 1% 5% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 96% 0% 4% 347
GENDER -
White women 94% 2% 4% 403
Black men 91% 6% 3% 48
Black women 88% 2% 10% 72
Hispanic men 96% 4% 44
Hispanic women 88% 3% 9% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 96% 1% 3% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 94% 2% 4% 150
Democrat 91% 2% 7% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 96% 1% 3% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 95% 2% 3% 194
Male / DEM 92% 2% 6% 169
Female / DEM 90% 2% 8% 271
Male / IND 96% 4% 76
Female / IND 92% 4% 4% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 96% 0% 3% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 95% 3% 2% 168
Under 55 / DEM 92% 1% 7% 266
55 & over / DEM 90% 4% 7% 174
Under 55/ IND 96% 2% 2% 82
55 & over / IND 92% 2% 6% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 97% 1% 2% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 86% 5% 8% 97
Democrat 92% 2% 6% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 98% 0% 2% 302
Soft GOP 89% 5% 6% 92
Ticket splitters 94% 204 4% 173
Soft DEM 96% 1% 3% 91
Hard DEM 90% 2% 8% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 95% 2% 3% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 92% 2% 6% 428
Johnson 97% 3% 47
Other 93% 2% 5% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 97% 1% 2% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 92% 2% 6% 424
Independent 86% 2% 12% 54
Did not vote 90% 6% 4% 71
Unsure / refused 93% 3% 4% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 97% 1% 2% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 96% 4% 86

VOTE Trump only 86% 5% 9% 66
Straight DEM 91% 2% 7% 351
Other 93% 3% 4% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 97% 1% 2% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 85% 5% 9% 90
Liberal 91% 2% 8% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 97% 1% 204 169

RESPONDENT'S .

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 97% 1% 204 357
Moderate / liberal 90% 3% 8% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 96% 1% 3% 410

GROUPS
Independent 94% 2% 4% 150
Conservative DEM 99% 0% 1% 93
Mod / lib DEM 89% 2% 9% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 91% 2% 7% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 93% 2% 4% 153
Independent 86% 5% 8% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 92% 1% 7% 45
Conservative GOP 98% 1% 2% 375
REDUC Less than high school 70% 5% 25% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 94% 1% 5% 179
Some college 93% 2% 4% 243
College graduate 95% 1% 4% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 96% 1% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 " 0 0
graduates 94% 1% 5% 200
Female college graduates 94% 204 5% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 91% 3% 6% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 94% 1% 5% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 87% 4% 9% 102
Others 95% 1% 4% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 93% 2% 5% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 94% 1% 5% 619
No longer married 92% 3% 5% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 95% 1% 4% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 91% 2% 7% 76
Single men 96% 1% 3% 106
Married women 93% 2% 5% 340
Unmarried women 92% 3% 4% 112
Single women 90% 2% 7% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 98% 2% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 95% 20%% 3% 43
White married men 96% 4% 227
White married women 94% 2% 5% 280
White no longer married 89% 3% 8% 48
men
White no longer married 94% 2% 3% 80
women
Other 90% 3% 7% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 93% 2% 5% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 94% 1% 5% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 93% 2% 5% 144
Mom 92% 2% 6% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 94% 1% 5% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 94% 1% 4% 353
Divorced / children 89% 3% 7% 40
Divorced / no children 97% 1% 204 54
Single / children 87% 7% 5% 32
Single / no children 95% 0% 5% 161
Other / mixed 90% 4% 6% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 95% 5% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 93% 2% 5% 732
Low income 96% 4% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 80% 9% 11% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 95% 2% 4% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 87% 3% 10% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 91% 2% 8% 63
Middle class other races 96% 1% 3% 17
Other 94% 1% 5% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 95% 2% 3% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 96% 1% 3% 246
Concerned 92% 1% 7% 240
Scared 92% 3% 6% 242
Other 89% 1% 10% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 94% 0% 6% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 93% 204 5% 80
Creating jobs 97% 2% 2% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 93% 3% 4% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 94% 1% 5% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 93% 7% 57
retirement
Making government work 97% 3% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 96% 4% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 92% 3% 5% 62
Combo / other 88% 4% 9% 93
None 78% 10% 12% 13
Unsure / refused 87% 3% 10% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 89% 204 9% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 95% 1% 4% 652
PROBLEM Other 97% 1% 2% 61

Unsure / refused 91% 9% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 93% 2% 5% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 85% 5% 10% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 95% 1% 4% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 93% 7% 18

Unsure / refused 94% 3% 3% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 94% 1% 5% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 90% 6% 4% 71
SOLUTION No 94% 2% 4% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 93% 2% 5% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 88% 8% 3% 33

Disapprove 94% 1% 4% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 91% 1% 8% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 82% 11% 7% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 96% 1% 3% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 94% 2% 5% 1000
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TOTAL 79% 5% 16% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 80% 5% 15% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 79% 4% 17% 165
South 79% 5% 16% 240
South Central 76% 7% 18% 109
Central Plains 78% 5% 17% 81
Mountain States 90% 4% 7% 66
West 71% 6% 23% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 73% 7% 20% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 78% 22% 48
Texas 80% 8% 12% 80
New York 75% 6% 19% 64
Rest of country 79% 5% 16% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 82% 5% 13% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 78% 4% 18% 321
Solid DEM 75% 6% 19% 269
No U.S. Senate race 81% 5% 14% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 77% 5% 18% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 79% 5% 16% 509
55%+ Clinton states 78% 5% 16% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 81% 2% 16% 461
Female 76% 7% 16% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 80% 3% 17% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 83% 1% 15% 151
Female / employed 80% 5% 15% 272
Female / not employed 72% 9% 18% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 77% 10% 13% 140
Employed 80% 4% 16% 583
Retired 78% 5% 17% 247
Refused 64% 4% 32% 30
RAGE 18-34 85% 3% 13% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 82% 5% 13% 280
45-64 75% 4% 21% 310
65 or over 74% 9% 18% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 83% 4% 13% 480
45-64 75% 4% 21% 310
65+ 74% 9% 18% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 82% 2% 16% 282
Male / 55+ 80% 3% 17% 180
Female / under 55 82% 6% 12% 308
Female / 55+ 68% 9% 22% 231
RRACE White 79% 5% 15% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 78% 4% 18% 120
Hispanic / Latino 76% 5% 19% 90
Other 72% 5% 23% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 83% 3% 14% 134
White older voters 35+ 78% 6% 16% 616
o et w0
c;itgn3/;Terican older 77% 50 18% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 94% 6% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 67% 4% 29% 61
?;h; races millenials 83% 17% 6
g;iler races older voters 70% 6% 24% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 76% % 16% 266
Other 79% 4% 16% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 82% 2% 16% 347
GENDER White women 77% 8% 15% 403
Black men 79% 4% 17% 48
Black women 78% 4% 19% 72
Hispanic men 81% 3% 16% 44
Hispanic women 71% 6% 23% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 89% 3% 8% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 71% 10% 19% 150
Democrat 71% 5% 24% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 1% 8% 216
PARTY D Female / GOP 88% 5% 8% 194
Male / DEM 72% 3% 24% 169
Female / DEM 70% % 23% 271
Male / IND 73% 4% 24% 76
Female / IND 70% 17% 13% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 93% 1% 6% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 85% 5% 10% 168
Under 55 / DEM 76% 5% 19% 266
55 & over / DEM 63% 6% 31% 174
Under 55/ IND 72% 9% 19% 82
55 & over / IND 71% 12% 18% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 4% 9% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 71% 11% 18% 97
Democrat 73% 5% 23% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 3% 7% 302
Soft GOP 85% 3% 12% 92
Ticket splitters 72% 10% 18% 173
Soft DEM 78% 4% 18% 91
Hard DEM 69% 6% 25% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 88% 5% 8% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 70% 5% 25% 428
Johnson 90% 4% 6% 47
Other 7% 6% 17% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 88% 4% 8% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 72% 4% 24% 424
Independent 75% 4% 21% 54
Did not vote 73% 12% 15% 71
Unsure / refused 69% 13% 18% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 91% 3% 6% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 81% 4% 15% 86

VOTE Trump only 75% 10% 14% 66
Straight DEM 70% 4% 26% 351
Other 74% 8% 18% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 86% 4% 10% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 70% 7% 23% 90
Liberal 70% 6% 24% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 4% 10% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 86% 4% 10% 357
Moderate / liberal 70% 6% 24% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 3% 8% 410

GROUPS
Independent 71% 10% 19% 150
Conservative DEM 7% 4% 19% 93
Mod / lib DEM 69% 6% 25% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71% 5% 24% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 76% 4% 20% 153
Independent 71% 11% 18% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 69% 8% 23% 45
Conservative GOP 89% 4% 7% 375
REDUC Less than high school 60% 10% 30% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 79% 6% 15% 179
Some college 83% 5% 12% 243
College graduate 7% 5% 18% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 80% 3% 17% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 83% 2% 16% 200
Female college graduates 74% % 19% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 78% 8% 13% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 81% 6% 13% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 78% 3% 19% 102
Others 77% 5% 18% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 82% 4% 14% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 80% 5% 14% 619
No longer married 69% 5% 25% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 83% 2% 15% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 67% 5% 28% 76
Single men 87% 0% 13% 106
Married women 78% 8% 14% 340
Unmarried women 71% 6% 24% 112
Single women 7% 8% 16% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 84% 16% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 75% 5% 19% 43
White married men 84% 3% 14% 227
White married women 7% 9% 13% 280
White no longer married 7204 28% 48
men
White no longer married 75% 7% 18% 80
women
Other 76% 4% 19% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 82% 5% 13% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 5% 18% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 81% 2% 16% 144
Mom 83% 6% 11% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 82% 6% 12% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 79% 5% 16% 353
Divorced / children 72% 28% 40
Divorced / no children 7% 2% 21% 54
Single / children 92% 4% 4% 32
Single / no children 80% 4% 16% 161
Other / mixed 64% 10% 27% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 76% 5% 19% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 79% 5% 16% 732
Low income 78% 5% 16% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 60% % 33% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 80% 6% 14% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 82% 1% 16% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 4% 23% 63
Middle class other races 76% 4% 20% 17
Other 76% 5% 19% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 89% 7% 4% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 88% 2% 10% 246
Concerned 75% 6% 19% 240
Scared 66% 6% 29% 242
Other 64% 5% 32% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 86% 3% 11% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 84% 3% 14% 80
Creating jobs 82% 6% 12% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 71% 4% 24% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 75% 6% 19% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 77% 4% 18% 57
retirement
Making government work 92% 8% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 95% 50 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 74% 3% 23% 62
Combo / other 69% 10% 21% 93
None 57% 24% 18% 13
Unsure / refused 58% 12% 30% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 67% 5% 27% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 84% 4% 12% 652
PROBLEM Other 78% 4% 18% 61
Unsure / refused 61% 22% 17% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 87% 4% 9% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 65% 5% 30% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 79% 4% 17% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 65% 10% 25% 18
Unsure / refused 61% 30% 9% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 80% 4% 16% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 72% 14% 14% 71
SOLUTION No 78% 5% 17% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 69% 6% 25% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 72% 11% 17% 33
Disapprove 88% 3% 8% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 72% 5% 23% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 50% 22% 28% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 85% 4% 11% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 79% 5% 16% 1000
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TOTAL 85% 3% 12% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 2% 17% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 83% 2% 14% 165
South 85% 4% 11% 240
South Central 89% 5% 6% 109
Central Plains 93% 2% 5% 81
Mountain States 90% 6% 4% 66
West 86% 1% 13% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 85% 2% 13% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 84% 2% 14% 48
Texas 93% 5% 3% 80
New York 81% 2% 17% 64
Rest of country 85% 3% 12% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 86% 7% % 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 84% 1% 14% 321
Solid DEM 84% 3% 13% 269
No U.S. Senate race 87% 3% 9% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 85% 4% 11% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 86% 3% 11% 509
55%+ Clinton states 84% 2% 13% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 86% 3% 12% 461
Female 85% 3% 12% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 87% 3% 11% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 84% 2% 14% 151
Female / employed 86% 2% 13% 272
Female / not employed 84% 5% 11% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 85% 5% 10% 140
Employed 86% 2% 12% 583
Retired 84% 3% 12% 247
Refused 79% 3% 18% 30
RAGE 18-34 90% 1% 9% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 85% 4% 11% 280
45-64 84% 2% 13% 310
65 or over 84% 5% 12% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 87% 3% 10% 480
45-64 84% 2% 13% 310
65+ 84% 5% 12% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 86% 3% 11% 282
Male / 55+ 86% 2% 12% 180
Female / under 55 85% 3% 12% 308
Female / 55+ 85% 4% 11% 231
RRACE White 86% 3% 11% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 85% 4% 12% 120
Hispanic / Latino 85% 3% 12% 90
Other 83% 2% 15% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 89% 1% 10% 134
White older voters 35+ 85% 3% 12% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 94% 6% 31
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 82% 5% 13% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 89% 5% 6% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 83% 2% 15% 61
Other races millenials o o
18-34 91% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 81% 3% 16% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 86% 3% 10% 266
Other 85% 3% 12% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 86% 3% 11% 347
GENDER -
White women 85% 3% 12% 403
Black men 85% 4% 11% 48
Black women 85% 4% 12% 72
Hispanic men 84% 3% 13% 44
Hispanic women 87% 2% 11% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 3% 7% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 79% 5% 16% 150
Democrat 83% 3% 15% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 3% 7% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 92% 2% 6% 194
Male / DEM 83% 2% 15% 169
Female / DEM 82% 3% 15% 271
Male / IND 80% 3% 17% 76
Female / IND 78% 7% 15% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 89% 3% 7% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 92% 2% 6% 168
Under 55/ DEM 84% 2% 14% 266
55 & over / DEM 81% 3% 16% 174
Under 55/ IND 78% 5% 17% 82
55 & over / IND 80% 5% 15% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 4% 7% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 82% 4% 14% 97
Democrat 83% 2% 15% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 3% 5% 302
Soft GOP 87% 2% 11% 92
Ticket splitters 81% 4% 15% 173
Soft DEM 85% 3% 12% 91
Hard DEM 82% 3% 16% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 89% 3% 9% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 83% 3% 14% 428
Johnson 96% 4% 47
Other 82% 4% 14% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 90% 3% 7% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 84% 2% 13% 424
Independent 80% 2% 18% 54
Did not vote 75% 5% 20% 71
Unsure / refused 81% 6% 13% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 90% 3% 8% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 90% 5% 5% 86

VOTE Trump only 82% 3% 15% 66
Straight DEM 85% 2% 13% 351
Other 78% 5% 17% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 88% 3% 9% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 85% 4% 12% 90
Liberal 82% 3% 15% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 4% 5% 169

RESPONDENT'S .

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 86% 3% 11% 357
Moderate / liberal 83% 3% 14% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 3% 7% 410

GROUPS
Independent 79% 5% 16% 150
Conservative DEM 78% 4% 18% 93
Mod / lib DEM 84% 2% 14% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 84% 2% 14% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 3% 17% 153
Independent 82% 4% 14% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 75% 6% 19% 45
Conservative GOP 91% 4% 6% 375
REDUC Less than high school 78% 5% 17% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 88% 1% 11% 179
Some college 87% 2% 10% 243
College graduate 84% 4% 12% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 84% 3% 12% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0
graduates 88% 2% 10% 200
Female college graduates 84% 4% 12% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 86% 2% 12% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 88% 2% 10% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 83% 3% 15% 102
Others 84% 4% 12% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 89% 3% 8% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 84% 3% 12% 619
No longer married 85% 3% 13% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 86% 3% 11% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 78% 4% 17% 76
Single men 91% 2% 8% 106
Married women 83% 4% 13% 340
Unmarried women 89% 1% 10% 112
Single women 87% 4% 9% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 90% 2% 8% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 82% 2% 15% 43
White married men 85% 3% 12% 227
White married women 84% 4% 12% 280
White no longer married 85% 206 13% 48
men
White no longer married 90% 206 8% 80
women
Other 85% 3% 12% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 84% 3% 13% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 86% 3% 11% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 85% 2% 13% 144
Mom 84% 4% 12% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 84% 3% 13% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 85% 3% 12% 353
Divorced / children 84% 1% 16% 40
Divorced / no children 80% 5% 15% 54
Single / children 85% 4% 11% 32
Single / no children 90% 3% 8% 161
Other / mixed 87% 2% 10% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 81% 4% 14% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 86% 3% 11% 732
Low income 87% 3% 10% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 71% 5% 24% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 86% 3% 11% 560
CLASS AND RACE “Aﬂrﬁs:i;:?s African 50% 1% o
Middle class Hispanics 82% 4% 15% 63
Middle class other races 85% 5% 10% 17
Other 84% 4% 12% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 90% 3% 8% 223
EEEE'IAI%%UFIESULTS Hopeful 86% 3% 11% 246
Concerned 85% 3% 12% 240
Scared 82% 2% 16% 242
Other 79% 10% 11% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 88% 2% 10% 90
Eggﬁ?g’;{r 10 Reducing deficit 90% 1% 9% 80
Creating jobs 86% 3% 11% 167
L";;ggg"g wages and 75% 6% | 19% 86
Recuaing costof 88% 2% | 11% 234
:—:tailr[;i?ngeﬁpsure secure 84% 3% 13% 57
Making government work 96% 1% 3% 82
551123222 burdensome 93% 7% 28
Eﬁgg;"g roads and 75% 5% 20% 62
Combo / other 83% 4% 13% 93
None 54% 32% 14% 13
Unsure / refused 73% 12% 14% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 83% 4% 13% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 87% 204 11% 652
PROBLEM Other 85% 3% 13% 61

Unsure / refused 78% 13% 9% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 90% 3% 7% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 75% 6% 18% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 86% 2% 12% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 77% 9% 14% 18

Unsure / refused 81% 12% 7% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 85% 2% 13% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 81% 8% 11% 71
SOLUTION No 86% 3% 11% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 83% 4% 14% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 89% 8% 3% 33

Disapprove 88% 2% 10% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 82% 1% 16% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 73% 14% 13% 44
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 85% 3% 12% 1000
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TOTAL 84% 4% 12% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 90% 1% 9% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 82% 3% 15% 165
South 83% 6% 11% 240
South Central 79% 5% 16% 109
Central Plains 82% 6% 13% 81
Mountain States 81% 2% 17% 66
West 87% 2% 10% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 85% 2% 12% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 84% 5% 11% 48
Texas 82% 6% 12% 80
New York 93% 1% 6% 64
Rest of country 84% 4% 13% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 79% 7% 14% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 83% 3% 14% 321
Solid DEM 88% 2% 10% 269
No U.S. Senate race 85% 4% 11% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 81% 6% 13% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 83% 4% 13% 509
55%+ Clinton states 89% 1% 10% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 83% 3% 14% 461
Female 86% 4% 10% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 83% 3% 14% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 82% 3% 16% 151
Female / employed 86% 3% 11% 272
Female / not employed 86% 5% 9% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 84% 4% 11% 140
Employed 84% 3% 13% 583
Retired 85% 5% 11% 247
Refused 81% 3% 16% 30
RAGE 18-34 86% 2% 12% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 86% 5% 9% 280
45-64 81% 3% 16% 310
65 or over 86% 5% 10% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 86% 3% 10% 480
45-64 81% 3% 16% 310
65+ 86% 5% 10% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 84% 3% 13% 282
Male / 55+ 81% 2% 17% 180
Female / under 55 86% 4% 10% 308
Female / 55+ 85% 4% 10% 231
RRACE White 83% 4% 13% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 91% 2% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 89% 2% 8% 90
Other 76% 5% 19% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 86% 2% 12% 134
White older voters 35+ 83% 4% 13% 616
A e 0| @
c;itgn3/;Terican older 94% 3% 3% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 95% 5% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 86% 4% 10% 61
?;h; races millenials 83% 9% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 75% 5% 21% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 86% 3% 11% 266
Other 84% 4% 12% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 81% 3% 16% 347
GENDER White women 85% 5% 11% 403
Black men 94% 6% 48
Black women 89% 4% 8% 72
Hispanic men 88% 3% 8% 44
Hispanic women 90% 2% 8% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 75% 4% 21% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 77% 10% 13% 150
Democrat 95% 1% 4% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 75% 3% 22% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 76% 5% 19% 194
Male / DEM 95% 1% 4% 169
Female / DEM 95% 1% 4% 271
Male / IND 7% 7% 16% 76
Female / IND 76% 13% 10% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 76% 4% 20% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 75% 4% 22% 168
Under 55 / DEM 97% 3% 266
55 & over / DEM 92% 3% 5% 174
Under 55/ IND 73% 14% 13% 82
55 & over / IND 81% 5% 13% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 74% 6% 20% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 76% 9% 15% 97
Democrat 95% 1% 4% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 73% 5% 22% 302
Soft GOP 81% 1% 18% 92
Ticket splitters 80% 9% 12% 173
Soft DEM 96% 4% 91
Hard DEM 95% 1% 4% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 73% 5% 22% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 94% 2% 4% 428
Johnson 92% 1% 7% 47
Other 81% 7% 12% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 76% 5% 19% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 94% 2% 4% 424
Independent 69% 5% 26% 54
Did not vote 85% 8% 8% 71
Unsure / refused 82% 2% 15% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 73% 5% 22% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 84% 7% 9% 86

VOTE Trump only 74% 4% 22% 66
Straight DEM 95% 1% 4% 351
Other 86% 4% 9% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 79% 4% 17% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 81% 9% 11% 90
Liberal 92% 2% 6% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 68% 2% 30% 169

RESPONDENT'S .

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 84% 5% 11% 357
Moderate / liberal 90% 3% 7% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 75% 4% 21% 410

GROUPS
Independent 7% 10% 13% 150
Conservative DEM 95% 1% 4% 93
Mod / lib DEM 95% 1% 4% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 96% 1% 4% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 93% 1% 6% 153
Independent 76% 9% 15% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 14% 18% 45
Conservative GOP 75% 4% 21% 375
REDUC Less than high school 69% 8% 23% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 79% 4% 17% 179
Some college 82% 4% 14% 243
College graduate 88% 3% 9% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 87% 2% 11% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 " 0
graduates 78% 4% 19% 200
Female college graduates 89% 4% 7% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 82% 5% 13% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 79% 4% 1% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 85% 5% 11% 102
Others 88% 3% 9% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 89% 3% 7% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 82% 4% 14% 619
No longer married 86% 3% 11% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 79% 3% 18% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 84% 1% 15% 76
Single men 92% 4% 4% 106
Married women 85% 4% 10% 340
Unmarried women 87% 4% 9% 112
Single women 85% 3% 12% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 91% 4% 5% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 87% 3% 10% 43
White married men 7% 3% 20% 227
White married women 84% 5% 11% 280
White no longer married 88% 12% 48
men
White no longer married 85% 2% 10% 80
women
Other 88% 3% 10% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 83% 5% 12% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 85% 3% 12% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 80% 3% 17% 144
Mom 85% 6% 8% 200
(cont.)

Page 88



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables

January 9-12, 2017

RAGR5 RAGR5 GOP SHOULD COMPROMISE TOTAL
WITH DEMS ON TAX REFORMIC
Agree Unsure Disagree
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 81% 6% 13% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 83% 2% 15% 353
Divorced / children 96% 4% 40
Divorced / no children 80% 4% 16% 54
Single / children 87% 4% 9% 32
Single / no children 90% 3% 7% 161
Other / mixed 85% 3% 12% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 86% 4% 10% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS Viddle class 4% % 13% 732
Low income 86% 4% 9% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 71% 8% 22% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 82% 4% 14% 560
CLASS AND RACE mrli;asss African o1 " oo o
Middle class Hispanics 90% 3% 6% 63
Middle class other races 81% 2% 17% 17
Other 85% 4% 11% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 71% 5% 24% 223
EEEE'IAI%%UFIESULTS Hopefu 80% 5% 16% 246
Concerned 93% 3% 4% 240
Scared 95% 1% 4% 242
Other 72% 4% 24% 42
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 80% 20% 920
PRESIDENT TO . —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 85% 204 13% 80
Creating jobs 84% 6% 10% 167
L";;ggg"g wages and 91% 1% 8% 86
Recuaing costof 86% 2% | 12% 234
:—:tailr[;i?ngeﬁpsure secure 91% 1% 8% 57
Making government work 86% 4% 10% 82
rEe"g;'L‘J'l';ﬁg’;g burdensome 61% 13% 26% 28
bRr‘fggéTg foads and 87% 2% 11% 62
Combo / other 83% 6% 11% 93
None 62% 26% 12% 13
Unsure / refused 68% 13% 20% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 89% 3% 8% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 82% 3% 15% 652
PROBLEM Other 87% 8% 5% 61
Unsure / refused 81% 8% 10% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 69% 5% 26% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 89% 5% 7% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 89% 3% 9% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 83% 2% 15% 18
Unsure / refused 72% 11% 17% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 84% 3% 13% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 81% 12% 6% 71
SOLUTION No 85% 3% 12% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 94% 2% 4% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 82% 8% 10% 33
Disapprove 76% 5% 20% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 90% 1% 8% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 79% 14% 7% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 81% 4% 15% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 84% 4% 12% 1000
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TOTAL 56% 9% 35% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 56% 10% 34% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 57% 7% 36% 165
South 62% 6% 33% 240
South Central 48% 12% 40% 109
Central Plains 53% 8% 38% 81
Mountain States 59% 9% 32% 66
West 52% 11% 38% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 46% 13% 41% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 59% 4% 37% 48
Texas 52% 13% 36% 80
New York 58% 7% 36% 64
Rest of country 58% 8% 34% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 58% 11% 31% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 58% 7% 35% 321
Solid DEM 49% 11% 40% 269
No U.S. Senate race 60% 7% 33% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 62% 6% 31% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 56% 9% 35% 509
55%+ Clinton states 51% 10% 39% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 63% 5% 31% 461
Female 50% 11% 39% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 63% 5% 31% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 64% 6% 31% 151
Female / employed 53% 8% 39% 272
Female / not employed 47% 14% 39% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed A47% 12% 42% 140
Employed 58% 7% 35% 583
Retired 56% 11% 33% 247
Refused 60% 8% 32% 30
RAGE 18-34 58% 5% 36% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 52% 9% 39% 280
45-64 60% 8% 33% 310
65 or over 54% 13% 33% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 55% 7% 38% 480
45-64 60% 8% 33% 310
65+ 54% 13% 33% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 61% 5% 33% 282
Male / 55+ 67% 5% 28% 180
Female / under 55 50% 9% 41% 308
Female / 55+ 50% 14% 36% 231
RRACE White 59% % 33% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 13% 51% 120
Hispanic / Latino 60% 9% 31% 90
Other 50% 14% 36% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 63% 4% 33% 134
White older voters 35+ 58% 8% 33% 616
e | aws| o] sw|
c;itgn3/;Terican older 36% 15% 49% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 60% 5% 35% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 60% 11% 29% 61
?;h; races millenials 550 31% 14% 6
g;iler races older voters 50% 11% 40% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 10% 32% 266
Other 56% 8% 36% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 68% 4% 28% 347
GENDER White women 52% 10% 38% 403
Black men 42% 6% 52% 48
Black women 32% 17% 51% 72
Hispanic men 53% 8% 38% 44
Hispanic women 66% 10% 24% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 75% % 18% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 48% 13% 39% 150
Democrat 41% 9% 50% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 4% 15% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 69% 9% 22% 194
Male / DEM 45% 6% 49% 169
Female / DEM 39% 10% 50% 271
Male / IND 55% 7% 38% 76
Female / IND 41% 18% 40% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 75% 6% 20% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 76% 8% 16% 168
Under 55 / DEM 41% 8% 52% 266
55 & over / DEM 42% 11% 47% 174
Under 55/ IND 44% 11% 45% 82
55 & over / IND 53% 15% 32% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 74% 7% 19% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 49% 12% 39% 97
Democrat 42% 9% 49% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 77% 7% 16% 302
Soft GOP 70% 6% 24% 92
Ticket splitters 49% 12% 39% 173
Soft DEM 55% 6% 39% 91
Hard DEM 38% 10% 52% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 78% 7% 14% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 37% 10% 54% 428
Johnson 62% 6% 32% 47
Other 55% 9% 36% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 74% 7% 18% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 40% 9% 51% 424
Independent 55% % 38% 54
Did not vote 44% 13% 43% 71
Unsure / refused 65% 11% 24% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 78% 7% 15% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 63% 7% 31% 86

VOTE Trump only 81% 7% 12% 66
Straight DEM 37% 9% 54% 351
Other 45% 11% 44% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 68% 8% 25% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 11% 42% 90
Liberal 42% 9% 48% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 70% 10% 19% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 6% 27% 357
Moderate / liberal 43% 10% A47% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 75% 7% 18% 410

GROUPS
Independent 48% 13% 39% 150
Conservative DEM 43% 9% 49% 93
Mod / lib DEM 41% 9% 50% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 39% 9% 52% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 8% 42% 153
Independent 49% 12% 39% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 12% 26% 45
Conservative GOP 75% % 18% 375
REDUC Less than high school 35% 14% 50% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 58% 7% 35% 179
Some college 62% 8% 30% 243
College graduate 54% 9% 37% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 60% 6% 34% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 68% 5% 27% 200
Female college graduates 49% 12% 39% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 51% 11% 38% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% % 30% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 45% 12% 44% 102
Others 54% 9% 37% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 53% 8% 39% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 59% 8% 33% 619
No longer married 51% 10% 40% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 68% 5% 27% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 58% 3% 39% 76
Single men 55% 8% 37% 106
Married women 51% 11% 38% 340
Unmarried women 46% 14% 40% 112
Single women 50% 9% 41% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 64% 10% 26% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 42% 6% 52% 43
White married men 70% 3% 26% 227
White married women 54% 10% 36% 280
White no longer married 63% 1% 36% 48
men
White no longer married 50% 13% 36% 80
women
Other 47% 12% 41% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 56% 8% 36% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 56% 9% 35% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 68% 4% 28% 144
Mom 48% 10% 42% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 57% 9% 35% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 61% 8% 32% 353
Divorced / children 45% 4% 51% 40
Divorced / no children 63% 7% 29% 54
Single / children 65% 4% 31% 32
Single / no children 50% 9% 40% 161
Other / mixed 46% 14% 41% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 8% 41% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 59% 8% 34% 732
Low income 50% 11% 40% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 49% 14% 37% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 63% 7% 30% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 35% 10% 55% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 58% 11% 31% 63
Middle class other races 53% 8% 39% 17
Other 50% 11% 39% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 79% 5% 15% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 70% 9% 20% 246
Concerned 44% 10% 46% 240
Scared 34% 9% 57% 242
Other 52% 4% 44% 42
Unsure / refused 32% 38% 30% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 67% 7% 26% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 60% 4% 36% 80
Creating jobs 63% 9% 28% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 39% 7% 53% 86
Reducing cost of
healthcare 56% 8% 36% 234
He_lplng ensure secure 39% 9% 51% 57
retirement
Making government work 55% 9% 35% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 66% 21% 13% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 47% 8% 45% 62
Combo / other 59% 8% 33% 93
None 66% 17% 17% 13
Unsure / refused 57% 15% 28% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 45% 8% A47% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 62% 7% 31% 652
PROBLEM Other 47% 18% 36% 61
Unsure / refused 44% 21% 35% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 71% 7% 22% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 42% 17% 41% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 54% 7% 40% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 64% 23% 12% 18
Unsure / refused 61% 16% 23% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 57% 6% 36% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 60% 18% 23% 71
SOLUTION No 55% 9% 36% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 39% 9% 52% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 47% 28% 25% 33
Disapprove 73% 7% 20% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 44% 8% 48% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 32% 27% 41% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 66% 7% 27% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 56% 9% 35% 1000
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TOTAL 68% 6% 25% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 70% 6% 24% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 68% 5% 27% 165
South 70% 6% 24% 240
South Central 71% 7% 21% 109
Central Plains 69% 5% 26% 81
Mountain States 63% 9% 28% 66
West 61% 9% 31% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 61% 9% 29% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 54% 10% 36% 48
Texas 73% 3% 24% 80
New York 72% 2% 26% 64
Rest of country 69% 7% 24% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 73% 7% 20% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 69% 7% 25% 321
Solid DEM 62% 9% 29% 269
No U.S. Senate race 71% 4% 25% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 74% 7% 19% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 67% 6% 27% 509
55%+ Clinton states 66% 6% 28% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 4% 22% 461
Female 63% 8% 28% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 72% 5% 24% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 78% 3% 19% 151
Female / employed 61% 8% 31% 272
Female / not employed 65% 9% 25% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 68% 7% 25% 140
Employed 67% 6% 27% 583
Retired 71% 7% 22% 247
Refused 70% 6% 24% 30
RAGE 18-34 64% 3% 33% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 65% 6% 28% 280
45-64 70% 8% 22% 310
65 or over 73% 7% 20% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 65% 5% 30% 480
45-64 70% 8% 22% 310
65+ 73% 7% 20% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 4% 25% 282
Male / 55+ 79% 4% 17% 180
Female / under 55 60% 7% 33% 308
Female / 55+ 67% 11% 22% 231
RRACE White 72% 6% 22% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 50% 7% 44% 120
Hispanic / Latino 64% 10% 27% 90
Other 54% 12% 34% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 65% 4% 31% 134
White older voters 35+ 74% 6% 20% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 61% 39% 31
African American older
Voters 35+ 46% 9% 45% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 68% 32% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 14% 24% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 31% 27% 42% 6
g;iler races older voters 58% 9% 3206 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 76% 6% 18% 266
Other 65% 7% 28% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 76% 3% 20% 347
GENDER -
White women 69% 8% 23% 403
Black men 59% 8% 33% 48
Black women 44% 6% 50% 72
Hispanic men 79% 4% 17% 44
Hispanic women 49% 15% 37% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 82% 4% 14% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 54% 15% 31% 150
Democrat 60% 6% 34% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 1% 11% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 75% 7% 17% 194
Male / DEM 64% 5% 31% 169
Female / DEM 57% 6% 36% 271
Male / IND 56% 10% 34% 76
Female / IND 53% 19% 28% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 80% 3% 17% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 85% 6% 9% 168
Under 55 / DEM 55% 6% 39% 266
55 & over / DEM 67% 6% 27% 174
Under 55/ IND 53% 12% 35% 82
55 & over / IND 56% 18% 26% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 6% 14% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 61% 10% 29% 97
Democrat 59% 6% 35% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 85% 4% 11% 302
Soft GOP 72% 3% 24% 92
Ticket splitters 56% 14% 31% 173
Soft DEM 63% % 30% 91
Hard DEM 60% 6% 35% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 83% 5% 12% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 58% 6% 36% 428
Johnson 57% 3% 40% 47
Other 64% 12% 24% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 84% 5% 11% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 59% 6% 35% 424
Independent 50% 6% 44% 54
Did not vote 49% 9% 42% 71
Unsure / refused 69% 16% 14% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 86% 5% 10% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 76% 6% 18% 86

VOTE Trump only 71% 5% 24% 66
Straight DEM 59% 5% 36% 351
Other 52% 13% 36% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 78% 5% 17% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 54% 12% 33% 90
Liberal 58% 7% 35% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 6% 13% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 77% 5% 19% 357
Moderate / liberal 57% 8% 35% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 82% 4% 14% 410

GROUPS
Independent 54% 15% 31% 150
Conservative DEM 59% 5% 36% 93
Mod / lib DEM 60% 6% 34% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 58% 6% 36% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 62% % 32% 153
Independent 61% 10% 29% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 57% 8% 35% 45
Conservative GOP 83% 5% 12% 375
REDUC Less than high school 53% 10% 37% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 79% 5% 16% 179
Some college 69% 5% 26% 243
College graduate 65% 7% 28% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 69% 6% 24% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 80% 1% 19% 200
Female college graduates 61% 8% 31% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 65% 9% 26% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 76% 5% 18% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 57% 6% 38% 102
Others 65% % 28% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 58% 7% 35% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 73% 6% 22% 619
No longer married 65% 8% 27% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 79% 2% 18% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 64% 9% 26% 76
Single men 67% 4% 29% 106
Married women 67% 8% 25% 340
Unmarried women 65% 7% 28% 112
Single women 46% 11% 43% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 67% 7% 26% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 54% 8% 38% 43
White married men 79% 3% 18% 227
White married women 71% 8% 21% 280
White no longer married 75% 204 23% 48
men
White no longer married 70% 8% 220 80
women
Other 55% 9% 36% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 65% 6% 29% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70% 7% 24% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 74% 3% 23% 144
Mom 59% 8% 33% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 2% 5% 23% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 73% 6% 21% 353
Divorced / children 54% 6% 40% 40
Divorced / no children 75% 11% 14% 54
Single / children 27% 14% 59% 32
Single / no children 64% 6% 30% 161
Other / mixed 63% 7% 30% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 71% 7% 22% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 69% 6% 25% 732
Low income 67% 6% 27% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 53% 20% 27% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 74% 5% 21% 560
CLASS AND RACE '\A/';g :rlii;:;ss African 26% % c1% oL
Middle class Hispanics 64% 14% 22% 63
Middle class other races 48% 11% 41% 17
Other 67% 8% 26% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 83% 6% 12% 223
EEEC-:'IAI?)%UFIESULTS Hopeful 81% 6% 13% 246
Concerned 57% 8% 35% 240
Scared 56% 5% 39% 242
Other 57% 7% 36% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 39% 42% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 72% 6% 23% 90
Eggﬁ?g’;{r 10 Reducing deficit 69% 3% 27% 80
Creating jobs 2% 6% 22% 167
L";;ggg"g wages and 58% | 11% |  31% 86
Recuaing costof 65% % | 28% 234
:—:tailr[;i?ngeﬁpsure secure 64% 3% 34% 57
Making government work 69% 2% 29% 82
IrEelmr;igr;g burdensome 90% 10% 28
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 74% 8% | 18% 62
Combo / other 69% 8% 22% 93
None 53% 20% 27% 13
Unsure / refused 49% 15% 36% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 62% 6% 32% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 70% 6% 24% 652
PROBLEM Other 72% 8% 21% 61

Unsure / refused 64% 23% 12% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 79% 4% 17% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 63% 12% 24% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 66% 5% 29% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 56% 23% 21% 18

Unsure / refused 67% 15% 18% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 72% 6% 22% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 71% 12% 16% 71
SOLUTION No 65% 6% 29% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 60% 6% 34% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 60% 24% 15% 33

Disapprove 77% 6% 18% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 62% 6% 32% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 43% 25% 32% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 74% 6% 21% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 68% 6% 25% 1000

Page 102



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

RTRADEP3 RTRADEP3 BLOCK GRANT SAFETY TOTAL
NET PROGRAMS TO STATES/C
Favor Unsure Oppose
TOTAL 50% 7% 43% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 5% 46% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 4% 47% 165
South 52% 6% 42% 240
South Central 43% 8% 50% 109
Central Plains 55% 13% 32% 81
Mountain States 61% 5% 34% 66
West 44% 14% 42% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 15% 41% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 6% 48% 48
Texas 46% 8% 46% 80
New York 50% 3% 47% 64
Rest of country 51% 7% 42% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 55% 7% 38% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 49% 4% A47% 321
Solid DEM 48% 12% 40% 269
No U.S. Senate race 48% 7% 45% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 55% 4% 40% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 48% 8% 44% 509
55%+ Clinton states 49% 8% 44% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 6% 41% 461
Female 46% 9% 45% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 54% 6% 40% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 5% 45% 151
Female / employed 45% 7% 48% 272
Female / not employed 48% 10% 42% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 13% 36% 140
Employed 50% 7% 44% 583
Retired 46% 6% 48% 247
Refused 59% 8% 33% 30
RAGE 18-34 46% 4% 50% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 53% 8% 38% 280
45-64 49% 8% 43% 310
65 or over 48% 8% 44% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 51% 7% 43% 480
45-64 49% 8% 43% 310
65+ 48% 8% 44% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 56% 5% 39% 282
Male / 55+ 49% 6% 45% 180
Female / under 55 47% 8% 45% 308
Female / 55+ 45% 10% 45% 231
RRACE White 53% 8% 40% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 32% 4% 64% 120
Hispanic / Latino 50% 7% 43% 90
Other 42% 13% 45% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 49% 3% 48% 134
White older voters 35+ 53% 9% 38% 616
e | | es| sw|
c;itgn3/;Terican older 30% 3% 67% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 45% 6% 49% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 53% % 40% 61
?;h; races millenials 37% 7% 56% 6
g;iler races older voters 43% 14% 43% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 8% 41% 266
Other 49% 7% 44% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% % 37% 347
GENDER White women 50% 8% 42% 403
Black men 32% 68% 48
Black women 32% 6% 62% 72
Hispanic men 57% 43% 44
Hispanic women 44% 14% 42% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 69% % 24% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 47% 12% 41% 150
Democrat 32% 6% 62% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 72% % 22% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 66% 7% 26% 194
Male / DEM 28% 4% 68% 169
Female / DEM 35% 7% 58% 271
Male / IND 57% 6% 37% 76
Female / IND 36% 19% 45% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 72% 5% 23% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 65% 10% 25% 168
Under 55/ DEM 32% 7% 61% 266
55 & over / DEM 32% 5% 63% 174
Under 55/ IND 53% 11% 36% 82
55 & over / IND 39% 14% 47% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 69% 8% 24% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 41% 14% 45% 97
Democrat 35% 6% 60% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 72% 6% 22% 302
Soft GOP 63% 9% 28% 92
Ticket splitters 48% 12% 41% 173
Soft DEM 38% 8% 54% 91
Hard DEM 30% 6% 64% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 70% 7% 23% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 29% 7% 64% 428
Johnson 59% 11% 30% 47
Other 53% 7% 39% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 70% 7% 23% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 34% 6% 61% 424
Independent 47% 11% 42% 54
Did not vote 38% 9% 53% 71
Unsure / refused 42% 15% 43% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 71% 7% 22% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 67% 9% 24% 86

VOTE Trump only 64% 9% 27% 66
Straight DEM 29% 6% 66% 351
Other 41% 10% 50% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 64% 7% 29% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 40% 9% 51% 90
Liberal 32% 8% 60% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 66% 9% 25% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 5% 329% 357
Moderate / liberal 34% 8% 58% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 69% 7% 24% 410

GROUPS
Independent 47% 12% 41% 150
Conservative DEM 41% 1% 58% 93
Mod / lib DEM 30% 7% 63% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 30% % 63% 330
IDECLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 45% 2% 53% 153
Independent 41% 14% 45% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 50% 13% 37% 45
Conservative GOP 71% % 22% 375
REDUC Less than high school 45% 6% 49% 26
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 51% 9% 40% 179
Some college 55% 7% 38% 243
College graduate 47% 7% 46% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 5% 44% 261
AND EDUCATION gljlr:ﬁur;?:;o"ege c7os 6% 7% 200
Female college graduates 44% 8% 48% 291
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 49% 9% | 42% 247
CRADUATES gl;/lgg;iat‘)t/enon-college 48% 5% 47% 102
Others 47% % 46% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 48% 6% 46% 193
STATUS/C Married 51% 8% 42% 619
No longer married 47% 7% 46% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 6% 41% 279
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 55% 4% 41% 76
Single men 51% 5% 43% 106
Married women 49% 9% 42% 340
Unmarried women 41% 10% 50% 112
Single women 43% 8% 49% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 58% 7% 35% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE .
White single women 45% 5% 50% 43
White married men 54% % 38% 227
White married women 51% 9% 40% 280
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 61% 4% 34% 48
w:rirt]ee :o longer married 47% 9% 43% 80
Other 40% 6% 53% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 8% 44% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 7% 43% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 53% 6% 40% 144
Mom 45% 8% 46% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 9% 41% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 7% 42% 353
Divorced / children 30% 4% 66% 40
Divorced / no children 62% 4% 34% 54
Single / children 52% 4% 44% 32
Single / no children 47% 7% 46% 161
Other / mixed 45% 11% 44% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 61% 4% 34% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 8% 43% 732
Low income 47% 6% 47% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 39% 14% 47% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 53% 8% 39% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Ameroane e 30% 4% 67% 91
Middle class Hispanics 48% 7% 45% 63
Middle class other races 48% 9% 43% 17
Other 50% 7% 43% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 67% 9% 25% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTIONRESULTS | Hopefu 66% 6% 28% 246
Concerned 41% 10% 49% 240
Scared 28% 3% 69% 242
Other 47% 8% 45% 42
Unsure / refused 58% 42% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 65% 4% 31% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 61% 9% 30% 80
Creating jobs 53% 6% 41% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 30% 5% 65% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 48% 6% 46% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 24% 8% 48% 57
retirement
Making government work 55% 8% 37% 82
fé&'{;ﬁggi burdensome 7% 7% 17% 28
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 28% 6% 66% 62
Combo / other 48% 9% 43% 93
None 23% 48% 29% 13
Unsure / refused 64% 15% 21% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 33% 6% 61% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 57% 7% 36% 652
PROBLEM Other 41% 14% 45% 61
Unsure / refused 40% 18% 42% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 71% 7% 22% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 40% 8% 5204 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 45% 6% 49% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 53% 12% 35% 18
Unsure / refused 48% 18% 34% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 48% 6% 46% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 51% 13% 37% 71
SOLUTION No 50% 7% 42% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 31% 7% 63% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 54% 20% 26% 33
Disapprove 67% 7% 26% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 39% 6% 55% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 30% 17% 53% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 57% 7% 35% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 50% 7% 43% 1000
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TOTAL 72% 2% 26% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 73% 3% 24% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 66% 1% 33% 165
South 78% 2% 20% 240
South Central 72% 1% 27% 109
Central Plains 71% 4% 25% 81
Mountain States 72% 3% 25% 66
West 68% 2% 29% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 65% 4% 31% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 73% 6% 22% 48
Texas 70% 1% 30% 80
New York 73% 3% 24% 64
Rest of country 73% 2% 25% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 76% 1% 23% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 72% 2% 26% 321
Solid DEM 68% 4% 28% 269
No U.S. Senate race 75% 2% 24% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 78% 1% 21% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 71% 2% 27% 509
55%+ Clinton states 70% 3% 27% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 1% 25% 461
Female 71% 3% 26% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 75% 1% 25% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 73% 1% 26% 151
Female / employed 70% 3% 27% 272
Female / not employed 71% 4% 25% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 70% 3% 27% 140
Employed 72% 2% 26% 583
Retired 74% 2% 24% 247
Refused 64% 6% 30% 30
RAGE 18-34 71% 0% 28% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 71% 3% 26% 280
45-64 73% 3% 24% 310
65 or over 73% 3% 24% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 71% 2% 27% 480
45-64 73% 3% 24% 310
65+ 73% 3% 24% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 1% 28% 282
Male / 55+ 79% 1% 20% 180
Female / under 55 73% 2% 25% 308
Female / 55+ 68% 5% 27% 231
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RRACE White 75% 2% 23% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 204 38% 120
Hispanic / Latino 64% 4% 32% 90
Other 69% 7% 24% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 73% 27% 134
White older voters 35+ 76% 2% 22% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 5% 25% 31
African American older
Voters 35+ 55% 3% 43% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 58% 42% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 66% 6% 28% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 62% 16% 23% 6
g;iler races older voters 70% 5% 24% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 75% 2% 23% 266
Other 71% 2% 26% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 78% 1% 21% 347
GENDER -
White women 73% 3% 24% 403
Black men 53% 2% 45% 48
Black women 64% 2% 34% 72
Hispanic men 70% 30% 44
Hispanic women 58% 8% 34% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 80% 2% 19% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 67% % 26% 150
Democrat 67% 1% 32% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 79% 21% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 80% 3% 16% 194
Male / DEM 69% 2% 29% 169
Female / DEM 66% 1% 33% 271
Male / IND 71% 3% 26% 76
Female / IND 64% 10% 26% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 80% 1% 19% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 79% 3% 18% 168
Under 55 / DEM 65% 1% 34% 266
55 & over / DEM 70% 2% 28% 174
Under 55/ IND 69% 8% 23% 82
55 & over / IND 65% 5% 30% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 79% 2% 19% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 70% 6% 23% 97
Democrat 67% 1% 32% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 2% 18% 302
Soft GOP 7% 1% 21% 92
Ticket splitters 68% 6% 27% 173
Soft DEM 67% 2% 31% 91
Hard DEM 67% 1% 31% 341

RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 81% 2% 17% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 65% 2% 33% 428
Johnson 67% 4% 29% 47
Other 73% 2% 24% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 79% 2% 19% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 69% 1% 30% 424
Independent 69% 31% 54
Did not vote 53% 6% 41% 71
Unsure / refused 82% 4% 13% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 81% 3% 16% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 69% 2% 29% 86

VOTE Trump only 79% 1% 20% 66
Straight DEM 69% 1% 30% 351
Other 64% 4% 33% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 79% 2% 19% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 68% 6% 26% 90
Liberal 64% 2% 34% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 3% 19% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 80% 1% 19% 357
Moderate / liberal 64% 3% 33% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 80% 2% 19% 410

GROUPS
Independent 67% % 26% 150
Conservative DEM 72% 28% 93
Mod / lib DEM 66% 2% 33% 347

PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 65% 2% 33% 330

IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 71% 1% 28% 153
Independent 70% 6% 23% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 4% 37% 45
Conservative GOP 81% 2% 17% 375

REDUC Less than high school 36% 9% 55% 26

RESPONDENT'S -

EDUCATION/C High school graduate 80% 0% 19% 179
Some college 74% 3% 23% 243
College graduate 71% 2% 27% 552
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SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 70% 0% 30% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 80% 2% 19% 200
Female college graduates 71% 4% 2504 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 70% 3% 27% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 9% 1% 20% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 59% 6% 35% 102
Others 71% 2% 27% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 70% 1% 29% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 75% 3% 23% 619
No longer married 67% 2% 31% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 1% 23% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 64% 1% 34% 76
Single men 74% 1% 24% 106
Married women 73% 4% 23% 340
Unmarried women 68% 3% 29% 112
Single women 64% 1% 35% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 82% 2% 16% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 68% 32% 43
White married men 7% 1% 22% 227
White married women 74% 3% 23% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 75% 250 48
White no longer married 73% 3% 24% 80
women
Other 63% 3% 34% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 73% 4% 23% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 2% 1% 27% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 74% 3% 24% 144
Mom 73% 4% 23% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 76% 3% 21% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 74% 20%% 24% 353
Divorced / children 59% 3% 38% 40
Divorced / no children 7% 1% 22% 54
Single / children 69% 8% 23% 32
Single / no children 70% 30% 161
Other / mixed 64% 3% 34% 94
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 59% 4% 37% 77

ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 74% 2% 24% 732
Low income 74% 26% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 60% 10% 29% 29

CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 77% 2% 21% 560

CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;neri‘i;:sss rican 63% 1% 36% 01
Middle class Hispanics 62% 6% 32% 63
Middle class other races 68% 5% 27% 17
Other 68% 2% 29% 268

PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 86% 3% 12% 223

FEEL ABOUT ol

ELECTION RESULTS | Hopefu 79% 2% 20% 246
Concerned 65% 2% 33% 240
Scared 64% 1% 35% 242
Other 53% 5% 42% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7

MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 76% 2% 21% 90

PRESIDENT TO - —

FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 72% 28% 80
Creating jobs 75% 4% 22% 167
L";;ggfs'"g wages and 66% 1% 33% 86
Rechaing costof 71% 2% | 27% 234
:—:tailr[;;?ngeﬁpsure secure 71% 3% 27% 57
Making government work 76% 24% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 74% 26% o8
regulations
bR:(?;;ng foads and 67% 4% | 20% 62
Combo / other 75% 2% 23% 93
None 78% 10% 12% 13
Unsure / refused 45% 12% 42% 8

SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 62% 3% 35% 252

GOV'T PART OF

SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 76% 204 2204 652

PROBLEM Other 77% 1% 23% 61
Unsure / refused 63% 10% 27% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 80% 1% 19% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 63% 5% 320 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 71% 2% 27% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 82% 18% 18
Unsure / refused 79% 8% 13% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 77% 2% 21% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 68% 7% 25% 71
SOLUTION No 70% 2% 28% 587
CCCECTIVEL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 65% 2% 33% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 82% 6% 13% 33
Disapprove 79% 2% 19% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 66% 1% 33% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 62% 12% 25% 44
lggmBEEPKE No 7% 2% 21% 590
TOTAL 72% 2% 26% 1000
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TOTAL 47% 3% 50% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 54% 3% 43% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 4% 48% 165
South 43% 3% 54% 240
South Central 46% 3% 51% 109
Central Plains 37% 3% 59% 81
Mountain States 29% 5% 66% 66
West 60% 2% 38% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 60% 4% 37% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 2% 50% 48
Texas 42% 4% 53% 80
New York 57% 3% 39% 64
Rest of country 45% 3% 52% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 35% 3% 62% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 47% 4% 49% 321
Solid DEM 54% 4% 42% 269
No U.S. Senate race 47% 204 51% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 38% 4% 58% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 3% 50% 509
55%#+ Clinton states 54% 3% 42% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 41% 3% 55% 461
Female 52% 3% 45% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 3% 57% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 45% 3% 52% 151
Female / employed 52% 1% 47% 272
Female / not employed 53% 6% 42% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 3% 49% 140
Employed 45% 2% 53% 583
Retired 50% 6% 43% 247
Refused 53% 5% 43% 30
RAGE 18-34 55% 3% 43% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 43% 3% 54% 280
45-64 43% 3% 54% 310
65 or over 51% 5% 44% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 48% 3% 49% 480
45-64 43% 3% 54% 310
65+ 51% 5% 44% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 41% 4% 55% 282
Male / 55+ 41% 2% 56% 180
Female / under 55 50% 2% 48% 308
Female / 55+ 55% 5% 40% 231
RRACE White 42% 3% 56% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 80% 2% 18% 120
Hispanic / Latino 48% 5% 46% 90
Other 45% 13% 42% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 52% 2% 46% 134
White older voters 35+ 39% 3% 58% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 83% 17% 31
African Ameri Id
Vot'ers ast rican older 80% 3% 18% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 44% 56% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 8% 42% 61
?;h; races millenials 29% 39% 320 6
g;iler races older voters 48% 8% 44% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 4% 51% 266
Other 48% 3% 49% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 2% 62% 347
GENDER -
White women 47% 3% 50% 403
Black men 73% 27% 48
Black women 85% 4% 11% 72
Hispanic men 55% 6% 39% 44
Hispanic women 42% 4% 54% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 3% 89% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 37% 9% 54% 150
Democrat 87% 2% 12% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 9% 3% 88% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 3% 90% 194
Male / DEM 88% 1% 11% 169
Female / DEM 86% 2% 12% 271
Male / IND 29% 8% 62% 76
Female / IND 44% 11% 45% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 9% 2% 89% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 8% 4% 88% 168
Under 55 / DEM 84% 2% 14% 266
55 & over / DEM 92% 1% 7% 174
Under 55/ IND 33% 7% 60% 82
55 & over / IND 41% 12% 47% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 3% 86% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 16% 48% 97
Democrat 80% 1% 19% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 2% 92% 302
Soft GOP 13% 5% 83% 92
Ticket splitters 39% 9% 53% 173
Soft DEM 74% 6% 21% 91
Hard DEM 90% 0% 9% 341
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 4% 3% 93% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 89% 2% 9% 428
Johnson 21% 2% 76% 47
Other 41% 8% 50% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 8% 3% 88% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 86% 1% 13% 424
Independent 38% 6% 56% 54
Did not vote 42% 13% 44% 71
Unsure / refused 39% 7% 54% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 3% 2% 95% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 27% 7% 66% 86
VOTE Trump only 11% 5% 84% 66
Straight DEM 93% 1% 6% 351
Other 55% 7% 38% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 3% 75% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 49% 11% 40% 90
Liberal 81% 1% 17% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 2% 91% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 4% 67% 357
Moderate / liberal 75% 3% 22% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 3% 89% 410
GROUPS
Independent 37% 9% 54% 150
Conservative DEM 82% 1% 17% 93
Mod / lib DEM 88% 2% 10% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 87% 1% 12% 330
IDEOLOGY -

Mod / conservative DEM 67% 1% 32% 153

Independent 36% 16% 48% 97

Mod / liberal GOP 37% 63% 45

Conservative GOP 8% 3% 89% 375
REDUC Less than high school 31% 9% 60% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 4% 57% 179

Some college 41% 4% 54% 243

College graduate 53% 3% 45% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 48% 3% 49% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

3 0 " "

graduates 33% 4% 64% 200

Female college graduates 57% 2% 41% 291

Female non-college o o o

graduates 46% 5% 49% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 4% 62% 346
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 62% 4% 34% 102

Others 53% 3% 45% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 60% 5% 36% 193
STATUSIC -

Married 43% 3% 54% 619

No longer married 47% 4% 49% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 3% 63% 279
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 48% 2% 50% 76

Single men 56% 4% 40% 106

Married women 51% 2% 47% 340

Unmarried women 46% 6% 48% 112

Single women 64% 6% 30% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 54% 3% 42% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 56% 8% 36% 43

White married men 29% 2% 69% 227

White married women 48% 2% 50% 280

White no longer married 20% 60% 48

men

White no longer married 36% 6% 57% 80

women

Other 63% 5% 32% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 2% 55% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 4% 47% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 38% 3% 60% 144

Mom 46% 2% 51% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 2% 56% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 45% 3% 53% 353
Divorced / children 45% 55% 40
Divorced / no children 50% 4% 46% 54
Single / children 56% 6% 38% 32
Single / no children 60% 5% 35% 161
Other / mixed 46% 6% 48% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 54% 4% 42% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 3% 51% 732
Low income 50% 4% 46% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 48% 11% 41% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 40% 3% 58% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 83% 1% 15% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 5% 51% 63
Middle class other races 50% 8% 42% 17
Other 51% 5% 44% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 5% 1% 94% 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION ResuLTs | Hopefu 18% 6% | 76% 246
Concerned 74% 4% 22% 240
Scared 91% 1% 8% 242
Other 42% 6% 53% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 81% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 28% 9% 63% 90
PRESIDENT TO ducing defici
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 29% 3% 68% 80
Creating jobs 41% 2% 57% 167
Increa_\smg wages and 75% 1% 24% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 5204 204 45% 234
healthcare
He_Iplng ensure secure 63% 1% 36% 57
retirement
Making government work 46% 5% 49% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 5% 204 92% 28
regulations
Rgpamng roads and 73% 6% 21% 62
bridges
Combo / other 39% 2% 59% 93
None 50% 14% 37% 13
Unsure / refused 43% 57% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 76% 2% 22% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 36% 3% 61% 652
PROBLEM Other 40% 8% 51% 61
Unsure / refused 56% 16% 28% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 11% 4% 85% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 76% 3% 21% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 54% 3% 44% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 25% 7% 68% 18
Unsure / refused 49% 5% 46% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 47% 4% 49% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 44% 5% 51% 71
SOLUTION No 48% 3% 50% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 69% 4% 27% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 62% 7% 32% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 32% 3% 65% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 47% 3% 50% 1000
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TOTAL 30% 17% 3% 10% 39% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 19% 3% 10% 33% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 30% 17% 4% 15% 33% 165
South 29% 14% 3% 8% 46% 240
South Central 30% 16% 3% 9% 42% 109
Central Plains 19% 19% 3% 11% 48% 81
Mountain States 19% 9% 5% 10% 56% 66
West 38% 22% 2% 8% 30% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 23% 4% 6% 31% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 6% 2% 8% 43% 48
Texas 26% 17% 4% 10% 43% 80
New York 46% 12% 3% 10% 30% 64
Rest of country 28% 17% 3% 11% 41% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 21% 14% 3% 9% 53% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 30% 18% 4% 8% 41% 321
Solid DEM 35% 19% 4% 10% 32% 269
No U.S. Senate race 31% 16% 2% 14% 37% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 26% 13% 4% 11% 47% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 29% 18% 3% 8% 41% 509
55%+ Clinton states 35% 19% 3% 13% 29% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 28% 13% 3% 11% 45% 461
Female 32% 20% 3% 10% 35% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 13% 3% 11% 46% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 31% 15% 3% 9% 42% 151
Female / employed 31% 21% 1% 11% 37% 272
Female / not employed 33% 19% 6% 9% 33% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 22% 3% 12% 37% 140
Employed 29% 16% 2% 11% 42% 583
Retired 37% 13% 6% 7% 37% 247
Refused 20% 32% 5% 16% 26% 30
RAGE 18-34 28% 27% 3% 10% 33% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 26% 17% 3% 14% 40% 280
45-64 29% 14% 3% 10% 44% 310
65 or over 39% 12% 5% 6% 38% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 27% 21% 3% 12% 37% 480
45-64 29% 14% 3% 10% 44% 310
65+ 39% 12% 5% 6% 38% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 27% 15% 4% 11% 43% 282
Male / 55+ 30% 11% 2% 9% 47% 180
Female / under 55 27% 23% 2% 12% 37% 308
Female / 55+ 39% 16% 5% 8% 32% 231
RRACE White 24% 17% 3% 10% 46% 750
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 62% 18% 2% 10% 8% 120
Hispanic / Latino 35% 13% 5% 13% 34% 90
Other 29% 16% 13% 13% 29% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 26% 26% 2% 6% 40% 134
White older voters 35+ 24% 15% 3% 11% 47% 616
| we|
itan American older 66% | 13% 3% 9% 9% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 27% 23% 33% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 44% 6% 8% 8% 34% 61
Other races millenials 21% 9% 39% 12% 20% 6
18-34
g;iler races older voters 30% 18% 8% 13% 30% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 31% 14% 4% 7% 44% 266
Other 30% 18% 3% 11% 38% 734
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 23% 13% 2% 10% 52% 347
GENDER White women 26% 21% 3% 10% 40% 403
Black men 62% 11% 16% 11% 48
Black women 63% 23% 4% 5% 6% 72
Hispanic men 38% 17% 6% 8% 31% 44
Hispanic women 33% 10% 4% 17% 37% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 6% 3% 12% 77% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 20% 16% 9% 15% 39% 150
Democrat 59% 28% 2% 7% 5% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 7% 3% 11% 77% 216
PARTYID Female / GOP 2% 5% 3% 14% 76% 194
Male / DEM 63% 25% 1% 6% 5% 169
Female / DEM 57% 30% 2% 7% 5% 271
Male / IND 23% 7% 8% 21% 42% 76
Female / IND 18% 26% 11% 10% 35% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 2% 7% 2% 11% 78% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 4% 4% 4% 13% 75% 168
Under 55/ DEM 53% 31% 2% 9% 5% 266
55 & over / DEM 69% 22% 1% 3% 5% 174
Under 55/ IND 17% 16% 7% 19% 40% 82
55 & over / IND 25% 16% 12% 11% 36% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 6% 3% 12% 74% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 18% 18% 16% 10% 37% 97
Democrat 54% 26% 1% 9% 10% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 4% 2% 10% 82% 302
Soft GOP 5% 8% 5% 19% 64% 92
Ticket splitters 23% 16% 9% 14% 39% 173
Soft DEM 43% 30% 6% 9% 12% 91
Hard DEM 63% 27% 0% 6% 3% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 2% 3% 3% 11% 82% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 59% 30% 2% 6% 3% 428
Johnson 15% 6% 2% 23% 53% 47
Other 23% 18% 8% 16% 34% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 2% 6% 3% 13% 75% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 58% 28% 1% 7% 6% 424
Independent 20% 17% 6% 13% 43% 54
Did not vote 26% 16% 13% 7% 37% 71
Unsure / refused 26% 13% 7% 13% 41% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 1% 2% 2% 11% 84% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 8% 19% 7% 21% 44% 86

VOTE Trump only 6% 5% 5% 14% 71% 66
Straight DEM 64% 29% 1% 4% 2% 351
Other 34% 21% 7% 14% 24% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 12% 9% 3% 14% 61% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 17% 11% 7% 33% 90
Liberal 54% 27% 1% 6% 11% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 2% 2% 7% 84% 169

RESPONDENT'S ,

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 13% 4% 17% 51% 357
Moderate / liberal 50% 25% 3% 6% 15% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 6% 3% 12% 77% 410

GROUPS
Independent 20% 16% 9% 15% 39% 150
Conservative DEM 52% 30% 1% 10% 7% 93
Mod / lib DEM 61% 27% 2% 6% 4% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 59% 27% 1% 6% 6% 330
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 43% 23% 1% 15% 17% 153
Independent 18% 18% 16% 10% 37% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 20% 18% 7% 55% 45
Conservative GOP 4% 5% 3% 12% 76% 375
REDUC Less than high school 14% 17% 9% 11% 49% 26
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 28% 12% 4% 9% 48% 179
Some college 23% 18% 4% 13% 42% 243
College graduate 35% 18% 3% 10% 35% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 32% 15% 3% 9% 40% 261
AD EREATION g"r:‘l'gu';‘t)gs'c""ege 2% | 11% 4% | 12% |  52% 200
Female college graduates 37% 20% 2% 10% 31% 291
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 26% | 20% 5% |  10% |  39% 247
S e ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 18% | 15% 4% 9% |  53% 346
CRAPUATES g"gg;ge”o”'m"ege 46% 16% 4% 17% 17% 102
Others 35% 18% 3% 10% 35% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 38% 22% 5% 12% 24% 193
STATUSIC Married 27% 16% 3% 9% 45% 619
No longer married 33% 14% 4% 12% 37% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 11% 3% 9% 53% 279
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 30% 18% 2% 12% 38% 76
Single men 41% 15% 4% 12% 28% 106
Married women 31% 20% 2% 9% 38% 340
Unmarried women 35% 11% 6% 12% 36% 112
Single women 34% 30% 6% 11% 19% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 36% 18% 3% 8% 35% 72
MARITAL ANDRACE  I'\ie single women 24% 32% 8% 13% 23% 43
White married men 18% 11% 2% 10% 59% 227
White married women 27% 22% 2% 8% 42% 280
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 24% 16% 13% 47% 48
mmgo longer married 25% 11% 6% 14% 43% 80
Other 47% 16% 5% 11% 21% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 17% 2% 11% 44% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 33% 17% 4% 10% 37% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 26% 12% 3% 10% 50% 144
Mom 25% 21% 2% 11% 40% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 23% 19% 2% 8% 48% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - ;
Married / no children 30% 14% 3% 10% 43% 353
Divorced / children 26% 19% 18% 37% 40
Divorced / no children 44% 6% 4% 10% 36% 54
Single / children 50% 6% 6% 12% 26% 32
Single / no children 35% 25% 5% 11% 24% 161
Other / mixed 29% 17% 6% 11% 37% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 19% 4% 6% 36% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 16% 3% 11% 40% 732
Low income 30% 20% 4% 8% 39% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 20% 28% 11% 15% 26% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 23% 17% 3% 11% 47% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 70% 13% 1% 10% 5% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 33% 11% 5% 13% 38% 63
Middle class other races 33% 17% 8% 10% 32% 17
Other 30% 20% 5% 8% 37% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 2% 3% 1% 7% 87% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 7% 11% 6% 15% 61% 246
Concerned 41% 33% 4% 14% 9% 240
Scared 68% 23% 1% 3% 6% 242
Other 40% 2% 6% 22% 30% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 30% 51% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 17% 11% 9% 11% 52% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 17% 12% 3% 19% 49% 80
Creating jobs 25% 15% 2% 8% 49% 167
Increasing wages and 49% 26% 1% 6% 17% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 34% 18% 2% 8% 37% 234
healthcare 0 0 0 0 °
He_Ipmg ensure secure 49% 14% 1% 10% 26% 57
retirement
Making government work 22% 24% 5% 17% 32% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 5% 204 7% 85% 28
regulations
Repalring foads and 46% | 28% 6% 9% | 12% 62
bridges
Combo / other 28% 11% 2% 9% 50% 93
None 23% 27% 14% 17% 19% 13
Unsure / refused 30% 13% 10% A47% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 52% 24% 2% 7% 15% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 23% 13% 3% 11% 50% 652
PROBLEM Other 26% 14% 8% 12% 39% 61
Unsure / refused 17% 40% 16% 8% 20% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 5% 6% 4% 13% 72% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 53% 22% 3% 8% 13% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 35% 19% 3% 10% 33% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 10% 15% 7% 68% 18
Unsure / refused 25% 24% 5% 6% 40% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 27% 20% 4% 11% 38% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 31% 13% 5% 7% 44% 71
SOLUTION No 32% 15% 3% 10% 40% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 64% 36% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 100% 33
Disapprove 21% 79% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 51% 18% 4% 8% 19% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
TRUMP BROKE No 16% 16% 3% 12% 53% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 30% 17% 3% 10% 39% 1000
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TOTAL 39% 8% 7% 29% 15% 2% 1% 496
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 4% 6% 29% 18% 1% 1% 91
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 8% 5% 33% 14% 4% 80
South 48% 13% 4% 25% 9% 0% 1% 130
South Central 30% 9% 10% 31% 19% 1% 55
Central Plains 38% 3% 9% 34% 14% 2% 48
Mountain States 35% 6% 15% 24% 15% 2% 3% 44
West 32% 5% 6% 31% 21% 5% 1% 48
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 7% 1% 35% 25% 2% 32
AREAS TWO -
Florida 27% 31% 8% 35% 24
Texas 29% 11% 12% 26% 22% 43
New York 40% 8% 22% 26% 4% 25
Rest of country 42% 6% 6% 29% 13% 2% 1% 372
SEN18 U.S. SENATE | Solid GOP 43% 7% 7% 28% 15% 1% 101
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 36% 11% 8% 29% 13% 2% 0% 156
Solid DEM 37% 4% 4% 31% 20% 2% 1% 113
No U.S. Senate race 41% 7% 8% 29% 11% 3% 1% 126
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 51% 8% 5% 26% 8% 1% 2% 128
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 33% 9% 9% 31% 17% 2% 0% 253
55%+ Clinton states 39% 5% 5% 30% 19% 2% 1% 114
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 8% 5% 28% 17% 2% 1% 256
Female 40% 7% 8% 30% 12% 2% 1% 240
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 9% 5% 23% 20% 2% 178
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 32% 6% 6% 40% 10% 2% 3% 78
Female / employed 44% 11% 8% 26% 10% 1% 1% 129
Female / not employed 35% 3% 9% 34% 14% 3% 1% 111
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 5% 11% 34% 12% 4% 1% 69
Employed 42% 10% 6% 25% 16% 1% 0% 307
Retired 34% 4% 5% 38% 14% 2% 2% 107
Refused 32% 3% 12% 39% 5% 2% 8% 13
RAGE 18-34 33% 13% 6% 35% 12% 85
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 48% 8% 8% 20% 14% 2% 152
45-64 39% 7% 7% 26% 19% 2% 1% 166
65 or over 31% 4% 5% 43% 11% 3% 3% 92
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 42% 10% 7% 26% 13% 1% 238
45-64 39% 7% 7% 26% 19% 2% 1% 166
65+ 31% 4% 5% 43% 11% 3% 3% 92
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 41% 9% 7% 22% 19% 2% 155
Male / 55+ 34% 7% 3% 39% 13% 1% 2% 101
Female / under 55 42% 8% 7% 30% 12% 1% 1% 148
Female / 55+ 37% 6% 9% 30% 13% 3% 2% 92
RRACE White 38% 7% 7% 31% 15% 1% 1% 416
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 74% 9% 7% 9% 21
Hispanic / Latino 30% 16% 6% 27% 21% 42
Other 38% 9% 16% 23% 12% 3% 17
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 32% 6% 5% 44% 13% 61
White older voters 35+ 39% 7% 7% 28% 15% 2% 1% 355
i :
c;rti‘;:?sn:;/;rferican older 78% 10% 12% 16
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 33% 8% 17% 17% 16
Hispanic older voters 35+ 34% 6% 4% 34% 23% 25
?éh; races millenials 24% 17% 39% 2
%iler races older voters 37% 7% 13% 26% 13% 4% 15
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 29% 7% 5% 37% 17% 2% 2% 136
Other 43% 8% 7% 26% 14% 1% 0% 359
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 7% 5% 31% 17% 1% 1% 215
GENDER White women 39% 6% 9% 31% 13% 2% 1% 201
Black men 73% 12% 15% 13
Black women 7% 23% 8
Hispanic men 19% 29% 5% 13% 34% 17
Hispanic women 39% 7% 6% 37% 11% 24
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 6% 6% 30% 14% 1% 1% 364
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 22% 11% 13% 28% 23% 2% 1% 81
Democrat 48% 14% 3% 28% 3% 4% 51
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 7% 3% 31% 17% 1% 1% 190
PARTYD Female / GOP 43% 5% 9% 28% 12% 1% 1% 174
Male / DEM 63% 6% 20% 11% 18
Female / DEM 39% 19% 4% 33% 5% 33
Male / IND 22% 14% 16% 20% 25% 2% 48
Female / IND 22% 7% 8% 39% 21% 4% 33
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 46% 6% 7% 25% 16% 1% 0% 216
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 48% 14% 1% 28% 4% 5% 38
55 & over / DEM 48% 16% 8% 28% 13
Under 55/IND 18% 16% 14% 28% 25% 49
55 & over / IND 29% 4% 11% 28% 20% 4% 3% 32
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 41% 6% 6% 29% 15% 1% 1% 360
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 15% 12% 11% 36% 22% 2% 2% 46
Democrat 45% 11% 8% 25% 9% 2% 1% 90
PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 6% 6% 31% 14% 1% 1% 278
Soft GOP 43% 7% 7% 25% 17% 2% 1% 76
Ticket splitters 27% 11% 12% 27% 21% 1% 1% 91
Soft DEM 53% 5% 34% 8% 19
Hard DEM 45% 20% 5% 25% 6% 32
RPVOTEL6 2016 Trump 41% 7% 4% 29% 18% 1% 1% 345
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 39% 9% 14% 32% 5% 37
Johnson 32% 21% 12% 20% 8% 5% 2% 36
Other 36% 4% 12% 32% 12% 1% 2% 77
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 40% 6% 6% 28% 18% 2% 0% 345
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 50% 18% 4% 21% 3% 3% 56
Independent 23% 3% 19% 38% 13% 2% 3% 31
Did not vote 31% 14% 3% 35% 9% 8% 31
Unsure / refused 36% 4% % 42% 10% 1% 32
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 39% 7% 5% 29% 19% 1% 0% 289
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 42% 5% 16% 22% 10% 4% 1% 56
VOTE Trump only 47% 9% 2% 30% 10% 3% 56
Straight DEM 39% 16% 7% 30% 9% 22
Other 30% 11% 12% 34% 9% 1% 3% 72
RIDEOL Conservative 41% 7% 5% 31% 14% 1% 1% 394
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 13% 19% 19% 36% 3% 2% 36
Liberal 44% 12% 9% 23% 7% 4% 66
RRIDEOL Very conservative 38% 6% 4% 31% 17% 2% 1% 153
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 43% 7% 6% 31% 12% 1% 1% 240
Moderate / liberal 32% 12% 13% 21% 17% 4% 1% 102
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 6% 6% 30% 14% 1% 1% 364
GROUPS
Independent 22% 11% 13% 28% 23% 2% 1% 81
Conservative DEM 67% 7% 26% 16
Mod / lib DEM 39% 18% 4% 29% 4% 5% 35
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 47% 13% 11% 18% 6% 5% 40
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 9% 5% 30% 11% 1% 1% 49
Independent 15% 12% 11% 36% 22% 2% 2% 46
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 7% 7% 23% 24% 5% 28
Conservative GOP 42% 6% 6% 30% 14% 1% 1% 332
REDUC Less than high school 25% 14% 50% 6% 5% 15
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 44% 5% 4% 27% 18% 2% 1% 101
Some college 34% 8% 9% 32% 16% 2% 132
College graduate 41% 10% 6% 27% 13% 2% 1% 247
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 39% 10% 7% 26% 14% 2% 1% 129
AND EDUCATION vl M
ale non-coflege 38% 6% 4% 31% 20% 1% 0% 127
graduates
Female college graduates 43% 9% 5% 29% 13% 1% 1% 118
Female non-college 37% 6% 11% 31% 12% 2% 1% 122
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 37% 5% 8% 31% 17% 2% 1% 215
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 39% 13% 5% 30% 12% 1% 34
graduate
Others 41% 10% 6% 27% 13% 2% 1% 247
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 37% 7% 12% 28% 13% 3% 69
STATUSIC -
Married 42% 7% 4% 29% 15% 1% 1% 335
No longer married 31% 10% 12% 29% 15% 2% 1% 92
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 8% 3% 31% 17% 2% 1% 175
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 35% 8% 13% 24% 18% 2% 38
Single men 42% 7% 8% 22% 16% 5% 43
Married women 46% 6% 6% 27% 13% 1% 1% 161
Unmarried women 28% 11% 10% 34% 12% 4% 1% 54
Single women 28% 7% 18% 39% 9% 26
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 3% 10% 24% 21% 31
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 24% 16% 56% 5% 15
White married men 38% 7% 3% 33% 16% 2% 1% 156
White married women 45% 5% 7% 27% 14% 1% 1% 140
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer maried 32% 11% 10% 27% 18% 2% 29
White no longer married 26% 12% 12% 33% 12% 4% 1% 46
women
Other 44% 13% 6% 21% 13% 3% 80
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 10% 6% 25% 14% 1% 0% 189
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 6% 7% 32% 15% 2% 1% 307
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 38% 14% 6% 24% 16% 1% 85
Mom 48% 7% 6% 26% 12% 1% 1% 103
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 8% 4% 22% 16% 1% 1% 149
STATUS/CHILDREN Married / no children 37% 6% 5% 35% 15% 1% 1% 186
Divorced / children 30% 22% 14% 32% 1% 22
Divorced / no children 47% 3% 13% 17% 19% 1% 25
Single / children 38% 13% 38% 11% 12
Single / no children 36% 9% 12% 26% 14% 3% 56
Other / mixed 23% 7% 9% 35% 18% 4% 3% 45
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 3% 4% 22% 19% 1% 32
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 39% 8% 5% 31% 15% 2% 1% 377
Low income 39% 11% 10% 27% 9% 3% 1% 74
Working class 100% 1
Refused 20% 3% 34% 15% 25% 2% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 37% 7% 6% 32% 15% 2% 1% 323
CLASS AND RACE Xl:]j s:i;:fsss Aftican 56% 4% W
Middle class Hispanics 32% 16% 7% 26% 18% 32
Middle class other races 44% 10% 5% 28% 14% 7
Other 40% 8% 11% 25% 14% 2% 1% 119
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 38% 4% 5% 33% 18% 1% 1% 209
EEE&Q%%URTESULTS Hopeful 44% 10% 6% 24% 14% 2% 1% 186
Concerned 29% 13% 13% 35% 8% 1% 54
Scared 52% 2% 18% 22% 6% 20
Other 34% 20% 2% 27% 16% 1% 22
Unsure / refused 25% 23% 15% 37% 5
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 38% 6% 7% 33% 16% 0% 56
ESEﬁ'SE’&T T Reducing deficit 28% 11% 5% 49% 6% 1% 54
Creating jobs 43% 9% 6% 32% 8% 1% 2% 95
L";;ggfsing wages and 54% 10% 15% 8% 6% 7% 20
E;:lt‘ﬁg;?ecw of 45% 5% 5% 25% 20% 1% 106
:"efi'fei?ngeﬁpsure secure 50% 4% 12% 26% 4% 4% 21
Making government work 41% 10% 5% 28% 7% 9% 40
rEe';”L‘J'l';ﬁggg burdensome 43% 5% 1% | 3% | 19% 26
Eﬁgg;"g roads and 5% 3% 35% 55% 3% 13
Combo / other 29% 11% 2% 15% 39% 2% 2% 55
None 5% 21% 27% 17% 5% 25% 5
Unsure / refused 95% 5% 5
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 53% 8% 7% 24% 7% 1% 55
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 37% 8% 7% 30% 15% 2% 1% 399
PROBLEM Other 40% 7% 28% 25% 31

Unsure / refused 37% 13% 6% 19% 10% 6% 8% 10
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 31% 7% 6% 37% 16% 1% 1% 157
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 75% 10% 12% 3% 20
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 43% 7% 8% 27% 13% 2% 1% 288
PROBLEMS

Other 13% 21% 8% 13% 40% 5% 12

Unsure / refused 33% 11% 4% 20% 31% 2% 18
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 48% 10% 4% 23% 12% 1% 0% 169
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 41% 6% 5% 17% 28% 2% 36
SOLUTION No 34% 7% 8% 34% 15% 2% 1% 291
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE | Disapprove 39% 8% 7% 29% 15% 2% 1% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 36% 5% 6% 40% 11% 1% 99
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 29% 5% 15% 24% 28% 14
TRUMP BROKE No 40% 8% 7% 27% 15% 2% 1% 383
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 39% 8% 7% 29% 15% 2% 1% 496
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 90% 2% 7% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 86% 1% 13% 165
South 87% 1% 12% 240
South Central 87% 3% 10% 109
Central Plains 7% 8% 15% 81
Mountain States 83% 2% 15% 66
West 91% 3% 6% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 90% 3% % 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 88% 12% 48
Texas 86% 4% 10% 80
New York 89% 2% 9% 64
Rest of country 86% 2% 11% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 85% 2% 12% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 85% 1% 14% 321
Solid DEM 89% 4% 6% 269
No U.S. Senate race 88% 1% 11% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 82% 1% 16% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 87% 3% 10% 509
55%+ Clinton states 91% 2% 7% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 82% 1% 16% 461
Female 91% 3% 6% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 81% 1% 18% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 86% 204 12% 151
Female / employed 91% 2% 8% 272
Female / not employed 91% 5% 4% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 87% 5% 9% 140
Employed 85% 1% 13% 583
Retired 92% 2% 6% 247
Refused 81% 10% 9% 30
RAGE 18-34 81% 2% 17% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 88% 2% 10% 280
45-64 87% 3% 10% 310
65 or over 90% 3% 7% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 85% 2% 13% 480
45-64 87% 3% 10% 310
65+ 90% 3% 7% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 80% 1% 18% 282
Male / 55+ 85% 1% 13% 180
Female / under 55 89% 3% 8% 308
Female / 55+ 93% 3% 4% 231
RRACE White 87% 3% 11% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 89% 2% 9% 120
Hispanic / Latino 88% 12% 90
Other 85% 4% 11% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 81% 2% 17% 134
White older voters 35+ 88% 3% 10% 616
i | a
c;rtiggn:;/;rferican older 9204 3% 50 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 83% 17% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 90% 10% 61
?;h; races millenials 76% 9% 16% 6
g;iler races older voters 87% 3% 10% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 90% 3% 8% 266
Other 86% 2% 12% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 82% 2% 16% 347
GENDER White women 90% 3% 7% 403
Black men 82% 18% 48
Black women 94% 4% 3% 72
Hispanic men 83% 17% 44
Hispanic women 92% 8% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 80% 2% 19% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 7% % 15% 150
Democrat 97% 1% 2% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 74% 1% 25% 216
PARTY D Female / GOP 86% 2% 12% 194
Male / DEM 98% 0% 2% 169
Female / DEM 96% 2% 2% 271
Male / IND 72% 5% 23% 76
Female / IND 83% 10% 7% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 79% 1% 21% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 81% 3% 15% 168
Under 55/ DEM 96% 2% 2% 266
55 & over / DEM 98% 1% 1% 174
Under 55/ IND 68% 9% 24% 82
55 & over / IND 89% 6% 6% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 2% 18% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 79% 10% 11% 97
Democrat 95% 1% 5% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 80% 1% 19% 302
Soft GOP 79% 3% 18% 92
Ticket splitters 79% 6% 15% 173
Soft DEM 94% 4% 2% 91
Hard DEM 98% 1% 2% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 81% 2% 17% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 96% 2% 2% 428
Johnson 68% 4% 28% 47
Other 81% 4% 15% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 81% 3% 17% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 96% 1% 3% 424
Independent 68% 2% 29% 54
Did not vote 81% 6% 13% 71
Unsure / refused 85% 5% 10% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 82% 2% 16% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 77% 3% 20% 86

VOTE Trump only 76% 2% 22% 66
Straight DEM 98% 1% 1% 351
Other 83% 5% 13% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 82% 2% 16% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 74% 9% 16% 90
Liberal 97% 1% 2% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 76% 3% 21% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 85% 2% 14% 357
Moderate / liberal 93% 3% 5% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 80% 2% 19% 410

GROUPS
Independent 7% % 15% 150
Conservative DEM 96% 4% 93
Mod / lib DEM 97% 2% 1% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 98% 1% 2% 330
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 88% 1% 10% 153
Independent 79% 10% 11% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 83% 4% 13% 45
Conservative GOP 80% 2% 18% 375
REDUC Less than high school 76% 17% 7% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 88% 3% 9% 179
Some college 85% 3% 12% 243
College graduate 88% 1% 11% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 82% 1% 17% 261
AND EDUCATION Val I
gr:\(?ur;(t):s-co ege 83% 2% 15% 200
Female college graduates 94% 204 5% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 88% 5% 7% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 86% 4% 11% 346
GRADUATES .
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 86% 3% | 11% 102
Others 88% 1% 11% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 86% 3% 12% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 88% 2% 10% 619
No longer married 85% 4% 11% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 83% 1% 16% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 79% 2% 19% 76
Single men 84% 1% 15% 106
Married women 92% 20%% 6% 340
Unmarried women 90% 5% 5% 112
Single women 88% 4% 8% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 90% 2% 8% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 84% 5% 11% 43
White married men 81% 1% 18% 227
White married women 92% 2% 6% 280
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 80% 1% 19% 48
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 88% 7% 50 80
Other 88% 2% 10% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 87% 3% 10% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 87% 2% 11% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 81% 2% 17% 144
Mom 92% 3% 5% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 88% 2% 9% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 88% 1% 11% 353
Divorced / children 86% 14% 40
Divorced / no children 90% 0% 10% 54
Single / children 85% 8% 7% 32
Single / no children 86% 1% 13% 161
Other / mixed 83% 8% 10% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 84% 5% 12% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 88% 2% 10% 732
Low income 85% 15% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 69% 22% 9% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 87% 2% 11% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 93% 1% 6% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 89% 11% 63
Middle class other races 93% 7% 17
Other 83% 4% 13% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 76% 2% 22% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 84% 3% 13% 246
Concerned 89% 3% 8% 240
Scared 99% 1% 0% 242
Other 80% 20% 42
Unsure / refused 81% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 78% 4% 17% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 74% 1% 25% 80
Creating jobs 85% 4% 11% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 93% 0% 7% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 89% 1% 9% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 99% 1% 57
retirement
Making government work 91% 3% 5% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 69% 31% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 94% 1% 5% 62
Combo / other 91% 4% 5% 93
None 83% 10% 8% 13
Unsure / refused 75% 25% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 95% 1% 4% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 85% 204 13% 652
PROBLEM Other 87% 13% 61
Unsure / refused 78% 10% 12% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 72% 5% 24% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 94% 3% 3% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 90% 1% 8% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 81% 7% 12% 18
Unsure / refused 87% 3% 10% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 89% 2% 9% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 90% 6% 5% 71
SOLUTION No 85% 2% 12% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 97% 1% 2% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 73% 18% 10% 33
Disapprove 78% 3% 19% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 91% 2% 7% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 86% 8% 6% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 85% 2% 13% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 87% 2% 11% 1000
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TOTAL 79% 1% 20% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 79% 1% 20% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 7% 2% 21% 165
South 79% 1% 21% 240
South Central 79% 1% 20% 109
Central Plains 72% 4% 24% 81
Mountain States 78% 1% 22% 66
West 84% 2% 14% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 86% 2% 12% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 85% 15% 48
Texas 84% 1% 15% 80
New York 75% 25% 64
Rest of country 7% 1% 21% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 82% 1% 18% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 76% 1% 22% 321
Solid DEM 79% 2% 19% 269
No U.S. Senate race 79% 1% 20% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 73% 1% 25% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 78% 2% 20% 509
55%+ Clinton states 84% 1% 16% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 1% 26% 461
Female 83% 2% 15% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 74% 1% 25% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 73% 1% 27% 151
Female / employed 87% 1% 12% 272
Female / not employed 79% 3% 18% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 73% 1% 27% 140
Employed 80% 1% 19% 583
Retired 80% 1% 19% 247
Refused 67% 17% 16% 30
RAGE 18-34 80% 1% 19% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 75% 1% 23% 280
45-64 81% 1% 17% 310
65 or over 78% 2% 21% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 7% 1% 21% 480
45-64 81% 1% 17% 310
65+ 78% 2% 21% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 1% 28% 282
Male / 55+ 78% 0% 22% 180
Female / under 55 83% 1% 16% 308
Female / 55+ 83% 3% 14% 231
RRACE White 7% 2% 21% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 84% 1% 14% 120
Hispanic / Latino 83% 17% 90
Other 73% 3% 24% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 78% 1% 21% 134
White older voters 35+ 77% 2% 21% 616
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 31
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 79% 1% 19% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 78% 22% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 86% 14% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 49% 9% 42% 6
g;iler races older voters 78% 204 20% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 78% 2% 20% 266
Other 79% 1% 20% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 72% 1% 27% 347
GENDER -
White women 82% 2% 16% 403
Black men 82% 18% 48
Black women 86% 2% 12% 72
Hispanic men 79% 21% 44
Hispanic women 87% 13% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 70% 1% 29% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 75% 4% 21% 150
Democrat 88% 1% 11% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 64% 1% 36% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 76% 1% 22% 194
Male / DEM 85% 1% 14% 169
Female / DEM 89% 1% 10% 271
Male / IND 75% 1% 24% 76
Female / IND 76% 8% 17% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 67% 0% 32% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 73% 1% 26% 168
Under 55 / DEM 88% 1% 11% 266
55 & over / DEM 88% 1% 11% 174
Under 55/ IND 73% 3% 24% 82
55 & over / IND 79% 5% 16% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70% 0% 29% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 7% 16% 97
Democrat 86% 1% 13% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 70% 0% 29% 302
Soft GOP 67% 2% 32% 92
Ticket splitters 76% 4% 21% 173
Soft DEM 80% 4% 15% 91
Hard DEM 90% 0% 10% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 70% 1% 28% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 89% 1% 10% 428
Johnson 59% 41% 47
Other 7% 2% 21% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 70% 1% 29% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 90% 1% 9% 424
Independent 64% 2% 34% 54
Did not vote 75% 3% 22% 71
Unsure / refused 72% 4% 24% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 71% 1% 28% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 69% 0% 31% 86

VOTE Trump only 68% 2% 30% 66
Straight DEM 92% 1% 7% 351
Other 75% 2% 23% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 73% 1% 26% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 70% 9% 22% 90
Liberal 88% 1% 11% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 1% 35% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 77% 0% 2204 357
Moderate / liberal 85% 2% 13% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 70% 1% 29% 410

GROUPS
Independent 75% 4% 21% 150
Conservative DEM 81% 19% 93
Mod / lib DEM 90% 1% 9% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 90% 1% 9% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 78% 2% 21% 153
Independent 7% % 16% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 1% 36% 45
Conservative GOP 71% 0% 29% 375
REDUC Less than high school 49% 21% 31% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 74% 1% 24% 179
Some college 78% 2% 21% 243
College graduate 82% 0% 18% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 74% 1% 25% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 73% 1% 26% 200
Female college graduates 89% 0% 11% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 76% 4% 20% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 4% 3% 23% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 76% 2% 22% 102
Others 82% 0% 18% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 83% 1% 16% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 80% 1% 19% 619
No longer married 69% 4% 27% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 73% 1% 26% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 69% 1% 30% 76
Single men 79% 0% 20% 106
Married women 86% 1% 13% 340
Unmarried women 70% 5% 25% 112
Single women 89% 1% 10% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 80% 20% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 91% 9% 43
White married men 70% 1% 29% 227
White married women 85% 1% 14% 280
White no longer married 70% 30% 48
men
White no longer married 66% 7% 27% 80
women
Other 82% 1% 17% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 76% 1% 23% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 80% 2% 19% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 69% 1% 30% 144
Mom 82% 1% 18% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 78% 1% 21% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 81% 1% 18% 353
Divorced / children 72% 28% 40
Divorced / no children 76% 1% 23% 54
Single / children 75% 4% 21% 32
Single / no children 85% 0% 15% 161
Other / mixed 64% 7% 29% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 83% 17% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 80% 1% 19% 732
Low income 74% 26% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 57% 30% 13% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 79% 1% 20% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iddle class African 88% 12% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 83% 17% 63
Middle class other races 71% 2% 27% 17
Other 75% 3% 22% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 66% 2% 32% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 73% 2% 25% 246
Concerned 83% 1% 16% 240
Scared 93% 1% 6% 242
Other 68% 1% 31% 42
Unsure / refused 62% 19% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 67% 3% 30% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 2% 28% 80
Creating jobs 77% 2% 21% 167
Increasing wages and o o
benefits 87% 13% 8
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 84% 1% 16% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 88% 12% 57
retirement
Making government work 80% 1% 19% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 50% 50% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 79% 5% 16% 62
Combo / other 80% 1% 19% 93
None 60% 10% 31% 13
Unsure / refused 94% 6% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 88% 1% 11% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 74% 1% 24% 652
PROBLEM Other 81% 2% 17% 61
Unsure / refused 84% 6% 10% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 65% 1% 34% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO o
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 88% 12% 96
gggngHMTSO SOLVE | Not enough 81% 2% 17% 662
Other 76% 2% 22% 18
Unsure / refused 73% 3% 24% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 80% 1% 19% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 82% 1% 17% 71
SOLUTION No 77% 1% 21% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 89% 1% 10% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 73% 7% 19% 33
Disapprove 69% 1% 30% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 85% 2% 13% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 79% 6% 15% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 74% 1% 25% 590
TOTAL 79% 1% 20% 1000
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TOTAL 33% 2% 65% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 3% 63% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 0% 69% 165
South 33% 1% 66% 240
South Central 27% 1% 72% 109
Central Plains 33% 4% 63% 81
Mountain States 22% 0% 78% 66
West 46% 3% 51% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 4% 51% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 2% 58% 48
Texas 22% 1% 77% 80
New York 39% 2% 59% 64
Rest of country 32% 2% 66% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 25% 1% 74% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 31% 1% 67% 321
Solid DEM 40% 3% 57% 269
No U.S. Senate race 33% 1% 66% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 33% 1% 65% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 30% 1% 69% 509
55%+ Clinton states 39% 3% 58% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 1% 68% 461
Female 35% 3% 63% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 29% 1% 70% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 35% 204 64% 151
Female / employed 35% 2% 64% 272
Female / not employed 35% 3% 62% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 1% 70% 140
Employed 32% 1% 67% 583
Retired 37% 3% 61% 247
Refused 45% 10% 46% 30
RAGE 18-34 31% 2% 67% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 33% 0% 67% 280
45-64 31% 2% 67% 310
65 or over 38% 4% 58% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 32% 1% 67% 480
45-64 31% 2% 67% 310
65+ 38% 4% 58% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 0% 71% 282
Male / 55+ 35% 2% 63% 180
Female / under 55 31% 2% 67% 308
Female / 55+ 39% 4% 57% 231
RRACE White 32% 2% 67% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 3% 58% 120
Hispanic / Latino 37% 1% 62% 90
Other 33% 6% 61% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 31% 1% 68% 134
White older voters 35+ 32% 2% 67% 616
| on| sw|
c;itgn3/;Terican older 39% 3% 59% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 27% 73% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 2% 57% 61
?;h; races millenials 16% 9% 76% 6
g;iler races older voters 36% 6% 59% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 3% 62% 266
Other 33% 1% 66% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 1% 70% 347
GENDER White women 34% 2% 64% 403
Black men 41% 2% 57% 48
Black women 37% 4% 59% 72
Hispanic men 36% 64% 44
Hispanic women 38% 2% 60% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 14% 2% 84% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 20% 4% 76% 150
Democrat 55% 2% 43% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 1% 87% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 16% 2% 82% 194
Male / DEM 58% 1% 41% 169
Female / DEM 53% 2% 45% 271
Male / IND 25% 1% 74% 76
Female / IND 15% 7% 79% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 12% 88% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 17% 4% 79% 168
Under 55 / DEM 52% 1% 47% 266
55 & over / DEM 60% 2% 37% 174
Under 55/ IND 13% 3% 84% 82
55 & over / IND 28% 5% 68% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 15% 1% 84% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 19% 7% 74% 97
Democrat 52% 1% 47% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 1% 87% 302
Soft GOP 20% 2% 79% 92
Ticket splitters 21% 4% 75% 173
Soft DEM 46% 3% 52% 91
Hard DEM 58% 1% 41% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 12% 2% 87% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 56% 2% 42% 428
Johnson 13% 3% 84% 47
Other 27% 2% 71% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 13% 2% 85% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 53% 1% 45% 424
Independent 22% 6% 72% 54
Did not vote 26% 4% 70% 71
Unsure / refused 38% 3% 59% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 10% 1% 89% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 24% 2% 74% 86

VOTE Trump only 19% 3% 78% 66
Straight DEM 58% 1% 41% 351
Other 33% 3% 64% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 18% 1% 81% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 7% 63% 90
Liberal 54% 2% 44% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 2% 88% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 220 1% 77% 357
Moderate / liberal 49% 3% 48% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 2% 84% 410

GROUPS
Independent 20% 4% 76% 150
Conservative DEM 40% 60% 93
Mod / lib DEM 59% 2% 39% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 58% 2% 40% 330
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 38% 0% 61% 153
Independent 19% % 74% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 29% 1% 70% 45
Conservative GOP 13% 1% 86% 375
REDUC Less than high school 25% 14% 61% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 21% 0% 79% 179
Some college 25% 3% 72% 243
College graduate 41% 1% 58% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 39% 1% 60% 261
AND EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 0
praduates 21% 1% 78% 200
Female college graduates 43% 2% 56% 291
gfargfj‘;etgs‘)"'co”ege 250 4% 71% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 1% 8% 346
GRADUATES .
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 33% 6% |  61% 102
Others 41% 1% 58% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 2% 64% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 33% 1% 66% 619
No longer married 33% 3% 64% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 29% 2% 69% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 1% 66% 76
Single men 34% 66% 106
Married women 35% 1% 63% 340
Unmarried women 33% 5% 63% 112
Single women 35% 5% 61% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 61% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 34% 20%% 64% 43
White married men 26% 1% 73% 227
White married women 35% 1% 63% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 30% 70% 48
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 29% 6% 65% 80
Other 37% 3% 60% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 1% 68% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 34% 2% 64% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 32% 1% 67% 144
Mom 30% 2% 69% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 1% 67% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 33% 2% 65% 353
Divorced / children 32% 68% 40
Divorced / no children 38% 0% 62% 54
Single / children 26% 4% 70% 32
Single / no children 36% 2% 62% 161
Other / mixed 31% 6% 63% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 54% 3% 43% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 32% 1% 67% 732
Low income 25% 2% 73% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 45% 21% 34% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 31% 1% 68% 560
CLASS AND RACE Xrﬁsrli;iss African 26% % 61% oL
Middle class Hispanics 33% 1% 65% 63
Middle class other races 30% 3% 67% 17
Other 36% 4% 60% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 9% 1% 90% 223
EEEEQ%%UF-{FESULTS Hopeful 17% 2% 81% 246
Concerned 46% 2% 52% 240
Scared 58% 2% 41% 242
Other 45% 3% 52% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 81% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 17% 0% 83% 90
Eggﬁ?gﬁr 10 Reducing deficit 21% 1% 78% 80
Creating jobs 31% 3% 66% 167
L";;ggg"g wages and 51% 0% | 49% 86
Recuaing costof 35% 2% | 63% 234
:—éfilg?ngeﬁpsure secure 37% 63% 57
Making government work 35% 1% 64% 82
IrEelgnar;igr;g burdensome 5% 3% 92% 28
bRr‘fggéTg foads and 51% 4% 45% 62
Combo / other 33% 3% 65% 93
None 36% 10% 54% 13
Unsure / refused 17% 13% 70% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 59% 1% 40% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 23% 1% 76% 652
PROBLEM Other 26% 11% 63% 61
Unsure / refused 41% 2% 57% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 8% 3% 89% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 61% 6% 33% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 37% 1% 62% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 21% 79% 18
Unsure / refused 22% 1% 7% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 36% 2% 62% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 34% 2% 64% 71
SOLUTION No 31% 2% 67% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 59% 2% 40% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 18% 10% 72% 33
Disapprove 10% 2% 89% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 48% 2% 50% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 35% 14% 50% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 23% 1% 75% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 33% 2% 65% 1000
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ROCARE4 ROCARE4 HEALTH CARE SOLD TOTAL
THROUGH PROGRAM RUN BY EACH
STATE/C
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TOTAL 63% 5% 32% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 59% 4% 37% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 65% 4% 31% 165
South 62% 6% 31% 240
South Central 71% 2% 27% 109
Central Plains 53% 7% 40% 81
Mountain States 47% 4% 49% 66
West 72% 7% 21% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 75% 10% 15% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 60% 10% 31% 48
Texas 69% 31% 80
New York 62% 2% 36% 64
Rest of country 61% 5% 35% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 63% 2% 35% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 60% 5% 35% 321
Solid DEM 65% 6% 28% 269
No U.S. Senate race 63% 5% 32% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 63% 6% 31% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 61% 5% 35% 509
55%+ Clinton states 66% 5% 29% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 62% 3% 35% 461
Female 63% 7% 30% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 1% 37% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 62% 6% 31% 151
Female / employed 67% 3% 29% 272
Female / not employed 59% 11% 31% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 58% 8% 34% 140
Employed 64% 2% 34% 583
Retired 60% 9% 30% 247
Refused 64% 12% 23% 30
RAGE 18-34 75% 2% 24% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 61% 2% 37% 280
45-64 57% 7% 36% 310
65 or over 61% 10% 29% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 66% 2% 32% 480
45-64 57% 7% 36% 310
65+ 61% 10% 29% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 1% 37% 282
Male / 55+ 63% 5% 32% 180
Female / under 55 67% 3% 29% 308
Female / 55+ 57% 12% 31% 231
RRACE White 61% 5% 33% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 65% 4% 31% 120
Hispanic / Latino 69% 1% 29% 90
Other 61% 8% 32% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 75% 2% 23% 134
White older voters 35+ 58% 6% 36% 616
African American o o
millenials 18-34 63% 37% 31
African American older o o 0
Voters 35+ 66% 5% 28% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 86% 14% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 62% 2% 37% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 60% 9% 31% 6
Other races older voters 61% 7% 3206 34
35+
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 10% 31% 266
Other 64% 3% 33% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 61% 2% 36% 347
GENDER -
White women 61% 8% 31% 403
Black men 66% 2% 32% 48
Black women 65% 5% 30% 72
Hispanic men 67% 33% 44
Hispanic women 2% 2% 26% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 52% 5% 43% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 50% 9% 41% 150
Democrat 7% 3% 20% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 2% 45% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 52% 9% 39% 194
Male / DEM 80% 2% 18% 169
Female / DEM 75% 4% 21% 271
Male / IND 51% 4% 45% 76
Female / IND 48% 14% 37% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 52% 2% 45% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 52% 10% 38% 168
Under 55 / DEM 80% 2% 18% 266
55 & over / DEM 72% 5% 23% 174
Under 55/ IND 52% 4% 44% 82
55 & over / IND 47% 15% 37% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 5% 43% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 46% 12% 42% 97
Democrat 75% 3% 21% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 51% 5% 43% 302
Soft GOP 53% 5% 42% 92
Ticket splitters 51% 9% 40% 173
Soft DEM 72% 4% 25% 91
Hard DEM 78% 3% 19% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 52% 6% 42% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 7% 4% 20% 428
Johnson 49% 51% 47
Other 53% 7% 40% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 55% 5% 40% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 76% 3% 21% 424
Independent 45% 3% 52% 54
Did not vote 56% 7% 37% 71
Unsure / refused 41% 16% 43% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 53% 5% 42% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 61% 4% 35% 86

VOTE Trump only 48% 10% 42% 66
Straight DEM 78% 3% 19% 351
Other 54% 7% 39% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 57% 4% 39% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 59% 13% 27% 90
Liberal 71% 4% 25% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 51% 6% 44% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 60% 4% 36% 357
Moderate / liberal 69% 5% 26% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 52% 5% 43% 410

GROUPS
Independent 50% 9% 41% 150
Conservative DEM 7% 3% 19% 93
Mod / lib DEM 76% 3% 20% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 76% 3% 21% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 74% 4% 22% 153
Independent 46% 12% 42% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 8% 46% 45
Conservative GOP 52% 5% 43% 375
REDUC Less than high school 47% 21% 32% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 63% 6% 31% 179
Some college 66% 6% 29% 243
College graduate 62% 4% 35% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 61% 2% 37% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 63% 3% 34% 200
Female college graduates 62% 5% 33% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 64% 10% 27% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 6% 31% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 68% 8% 25% 102
Others 62% 4% 35% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 73% 2% 25% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 61% 5% 34% 619
No longer married 58% 8% 35% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 3% 37% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 57% 4% 39% 76
Single men 2% 0% 27% 106
Married women 62% % 32% 340
Unmarried women 58% 10% 32% 112
Single women 74% 4% 21% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 70% 30% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 79% 3% 18% 43
White married men 58% 3% 39% 227
White married women 60% % 33% 280
White no longer married 65% 204 34% 48
men
White no longer married 57% 14% 29% 80
women
Other 66% 4% 30% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 61% 3% 36% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 64% 6% 31% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 58% 1% 42% 144
Mom 63% 5% 32% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 61% 3% 36% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 60% 6% 33% 353
Divorced / children 58% 42% 40
Divorced / no children 66% 5% 30% 54
Single / children 70% 8% 23% 32
Single / no children 74% 1% 25% 161
Other / mixed 52% 13% 35% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 60% 7% 33% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 61% 4% 34% 732
Low income 70% 3% 26% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 57% 25% 18% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 60% 5% 35% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 66% 3% 32% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 67% 1% 32% 63
Middle class other races 68% 3% 29% 17
Other 66% 7% 27% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 53% 5% 42% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 53% 6% 41% 246
Concerned 72% 4% 24% 240
Scared 72% 5% 23% 242
Other 68% 1% 31% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 19% 68% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 62% 4% 34% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 61% 2% 37% 80
Creating jobs 63% % 30% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 68% 2% 30% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 66% 4% 30% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 76% 3% 21% 57
retirement
Making government work 61% 3% 35% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 2504 1% 74% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 69% 4% 27% 62
Combo / other 54% 12% 33% 93
None 34% 10% 56% 13
Unsure / refused 62% 10% 28% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 74% 4% 21% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 58% 5% 36% 652
PROBLEM Other 61% 3% 36% 61

Unsure / refused 59% 6% 35% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 48% 5% 46% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 70% 8% 2204 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 66% 4% 30% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 34% 11% 55% 18

Unsure / refused 65% 3% 32% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 66% 6% 28% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 59% 12% 30% 71
SOLUTION No 61% 4% 35% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 77% 4% 19% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 51% 16% 33% 33

Disapprove 50% 5% 45% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 69% 3% 28% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 42% 35% 23% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 60% 4% 36% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 63% 5% 32% 1000
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TOTAL 69% 3% 28% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 70% 4% 26% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 70% 1% 29% 165
South 70% 3% 27% 240
South Central 74% 2% 24% 109
Central Plains 62% 2% 36% 81
Mountain States 62% 2% 35% 66
West 67% 6% 27% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 62% 7% 31% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 67% 3% 30% 48
Texas 77% 3% 19% 80
New York 65% 8% 28% 64
Rest of country 69% 2% 29% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 68% 4% 28% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 69% 2% 29% 321
Solid DEM 69% 5% 25% 269
No U.S. Senate race 68% 1% 30% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 64% 2% 34% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 72% 3% 25% 509
55%+ Clinton states 67% 4% 29% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 2% 33% 461
Female 73% 4% 24% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 2% 37% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 72% 204 26% 151
Female / employed 68% 4% 28% 272
Female / not employed 77% 4% 19% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 78% 2% 21% 140
Employed 64% 3% 33% 583
Retired 75% 3% 22% 247
Refused 70% 9% 20% 30
RAGE 18-34 70% 0% 30% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 71% 2% 27% 280
45-64 65% 4% 31% 310
65 or over 71% 5% 24% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 71% 1% 28% 480
45-64 65% 4% 31% 310
65+ 71% 5% 24% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 2% 36% 282
Male / 55+ 69% 2% 29% 180
Female / under 55 72% 3% 25% 308
Female / 55+ 74% 5% 21% 231
RRACE White 66% 3% 31% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 93% 1% 6% 120
Hispanic / Latino 64% 3% 33% 90
Other 67% 6% 27% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 68% 320 134
White older voters 35+ 65% 4% 31% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 89% 11% 31
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 95% 1% 4% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 60% 40% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 66% 5% 29% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 65% 9% 27% 6
g;iler races older voters 67% 6% 27% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 69% 4% 27% 266
Other 69% 3% 28% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 2% 38% 347
GENDER -
White women 70% 4% 26% 403
Black men 95% 5% 48
Black women 92% 2% 6% 72
Hispanic men 66% 34% 44
Hispanic women 63% 6% 31% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 49% 3% 48% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 66% 9% 25% 150
Democrat 88% 1% 11% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 44% 1% 55% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 55% 5% 40% 194
Male / DEM 90% 0% 10% 169
Female / DEM 87% 1% 12% 271
Male / IND 66% 8% 26% 76
Female / IND 65% 10% 25% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 46% 3% 51% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 53% 4% 43% 168
Under 55/ DEM 87% 1% 12% 266
55 & over / DEM 91% 0% 9% 174
Under 55/ IND 62% 8% 31% 82
55 & over / IND 71% 10% 19% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 3% 47% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 64% 9% 26% 97
Democrat 87% 1% 12% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 4% 50% 302
Soft GOP 54% 3% 43% 92
Ticket splitters 66% 8% 26% 173
Soft DEM 83% 17% 91
Hard DEM 90% 1% 9% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 46% 5% 49% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 91% 1% 8% 428
Johnson 50% 7% 43% 47
Other 70% 2% 28% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 51% 3% 46% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 89% 1% 10% 424
Independent 57% 9% 35% 54
Did not vote 62% 5% 33% 71
Unsure / refused 66% 4% 31% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 47% 4% 49% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 64% 36% 86

VOTE Trump only 42% 9% 49% 66
Straight DEM 92% 1% % 351
Other 72% 4% 24% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 56% 4% 40% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 65% 6% 28% 90
Liberal 87% 1% 12% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 4% 51% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 62% 4% 34% 357
Moderate / liberal 83% 2% 15% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 49% 3% 48% 410

GROUPS
Independent 66% 9% 25% 150
Conservative DEM 87% 13% 93
Mod / lib DEM 89% 1% 10% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 90% 1% 9% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 2% 19% 153
Independent 64% 9% 26% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 1% A47% 45
Conservative GOP 49% 4% 47% 375
REDUC Less than high school 42% 24% 34% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71% 2% 27% 179
Some college 66% 4% 30% 243
College graduate 71% 2% 28% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 67% 1% 32% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 61% 4% 35% 200
Female college graduates 74% 3% 23% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 71% 5% 24% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 5% 32% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 80% 3% 17% 102
Others 71% 2% 28% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 79% 2% 19% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 65% 3% 32% 619
No longer married 71% 5% 23% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 2% 39% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 68% 1% 30% 76
Single men 76% 2% 22% 106
Married women 70% 3% 27% 340
Unmarried women 73% 8% 19% 112
Single women 83% 1% 16% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 2% 2% 26% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 74% 26% 43
White married men 55% 3% 42% 227
White married women 70% 3% 27% 280
White no longer married 65% 35% 48
men
White no longer married 68% 9% 23% 80
women
Other 79% 3% 19% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 4% 31% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 71% 3% 27% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 55% 3% 41% 144
Mom 73% 4% 23% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 62% 3% 34% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 67% 2% 31% 353
Divorced / children 71% 2% 27% 40
Divorced / no children 78% 2% 21% 54
Single / children 83% 8% 9% 32
Single / no children 78% 0% 21% 161
Other / mixed 67% 9% 24% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 76% 24% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 68% 3% 29% 732
Low income 70% 2% 28% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 64% 14% 22% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 64% 3% 33% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 95% 5% o1
Middle class Hispanics 65% 4% 31% 63
Middle class other races 72% 1% 27% 17
Other 71% 3% 26% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 41% 5% 53% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 61% 3% 36% 246
Concerned 81% 1% 18% 240
Scared 93% 2% 5% 242
Other 55% 2% 43% 42
Unsure / refused 62% 19% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 53% 2% 45% 920
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 57% 1% 42% 80
Creating jobs 68% 3% 29% 167
Increasing wages and o o
benefits 89% 11% 8
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 71% 3% 27% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 82% 204 16% 57
retirement
Making government work 73% 4% 24% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 39% 1% 60% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o 9
bridges 84% 16% 62
Combo / other 62% 10% 28% 93
None 67% 11% 21% 13
Unsure / refused 53% 13% 34% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 84% 204 14% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 63% 3% 34% 652
PROBLEM Other 73% 3% 24% 61
Unsure / refused 67% 7% 26% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 42% 4% 54% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 77% 5% 18% 96
EESEEE“MTSO SOLVE | Not enough 76% 2% 23% 662
Other 50% 19% 31% 18
Unsure / refused 68% 9% 23% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 68% 2% 30% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 71% 7% 21% 71
SOLUTION No 69% 3% 28% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 91% 1% 8% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 72% 9% 19% 33
Disapprove 47% 4% 48% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 79% 1% 20% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 75% 17% 8% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 62% 3% 35% 590
TOTAL 69% 3% 28% 1000
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TOTAL 75% 3% 21% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 75% 3% 23% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 75% 3% 21% 165
South 7% 3% 20% 240
South Central 76% 2% 22% 109
Central Plains 66% 5% 29% 81
Mountain States 72% 3% 25% 66
West 80% 5% 15% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 82% 5% 13% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 86% 14% 48
Texas 71% 2% 27% 80
New York 66% 3% 30% 64
Rest of country 75% 4% 21% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 70% 2% 28% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 78% 3% 19% 321
Solid DEM 76% 4% 20% 269
No U.S. Senate race 75% 4% 21% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 75% 5% 20% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 75% 3% 23% 509
55%+ Clinton states 77% 3% 20% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 2% 24% 461
Female 76% 5% 19% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 72% 2% 26% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 78% 204 21% 151
Female / employed 76% 4% 20% 272
Female / not employed 7% 5% 18% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 75% 4% 21% 140
Employed 74% 3% 23% 583
Retired 80% 2% 18% 247
Refused 66% 17% 17% 30
RAGE 18-34 77% 2% 22% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 73% 4% 23% 280
45-64 73% 4% 24% 310
65 or over 81% 4% 15% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 75% 3% 22% 480
45-64 73% 4% 24% 310
65+ 81% 4% 15% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 72% 2% 26% 282
Male / 55+ 7% 2% 21% 180
Female / under 55 75% 5% 20% 308
Female / 55+ 78% 5% 17% 231
RRACE White 73% 4% 23% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 90% 2% 8% 120
Hispanic / Latino 75% 1% 24% 920
Other 67% 8% 25% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 73% 2% 25% 134
White older voters 35+ 74% 4% 22% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 94% 6% 31
African American older o o 0
Voters 35+ 89% 3% 9% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 81% 19% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 71% 2% 27% 61
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 56% 14% 30% 6
g;iler races older voters 69% 7% 24% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 78% 4% 18% 266
Other 74% 3% 22% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 72% 2% 25% 347
GENDER -
White women 74% 5% 21% 403
Black men 89% 11% 48
Black women 91% 3% 6% 72
Hispanic men 77% 23% 44
Hispanic women 2% 2% 26% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 61% 5% 34% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 69% 6% 25% 150
Democrat 91% 1% 8% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% 4% 36% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 61% 6% 33% 194
Male / DEM 94% 0% 6% 169
Female / DEM 89% 2% 9% 271
Male / IND 68% 2% 31% 76
Female / IND 70% 10% 20% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 58% 5% 38% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 65% 5% 30% 168
Under 55 / DEM 90% 2% 8% 266
55 & over / DEM 92% 1% 7% 174
Under 55/ IND 68% 5% 27% 82
55 & over / IND 70% 7% 24% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 61% 4% 35% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 68% 12% 20% 97
Democrat 89% 1% 9% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 61% 4% 34% 302
Soft GOP 57% 6% 37% 92
Ticket splitters 70% 5% 25% 173
Soft DEM 82% 5% 13% 91
Hard DEM 93% 1% 6% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 60% 5% 36% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 91% 1% 7% 428
Johnson 65% 1% 34% 47
Other 71% 7% 22% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 61% 5% 34% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 91% 1% 8% 424
Independent 60% 2% 37% 54
Did not vote 70% 5% 25% 71
Unsure / refused 75% 7% 18% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 61% 4% 34% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 61% 7% 32% 86

VOTE Trump only 53% 6% 41% 66
Straight DEM 93% 1% 6% 351
Other 79% 3% 18% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 64% 4% 31% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 67% 10% 23% 90
Liberal 92% 1% 7% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 3% 40% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68% 5% 27% 357
Moderate / liberal 87% 2% 10% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 61% 5% 34% 410

GROUPS
Independent 69% 6% 25% 150
Conservative DEM 81% 3% 17% 93
Mod / lib DEM 94% 1% 5% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 94% 1% 6% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 3% 17% 153
Independent 68% 12% 20% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 73% 27% 45
Conservative GOP 59% 4% 36% 375
REDUC Less than high school 52% 23% 25% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71% 3% 25% 179
Some college 78% 3% 19% 243
College graduate 76% 3% 21% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 76% 204 23% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduates 72% 2% 26% 200
Female college graduates 7% 3% 19% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 75% 6% 19% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 2% 5% 23% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 79% 4% 17% 102
Others 76% 3% 21% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 80% 2% 18% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 72% 4% 24% 619
No longer married 81% 4% 15% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 70% 3% 27% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 82% 2% 16% 76
Single men 79% 21% 106
Married women 74% 5% 21% 340
Unmarried women 80% 5% 15% 112
Single women 82% 4% 14% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 75% 25% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 74% 5% 22% 43
White married men 69% 3% 28% 227
White married women 73% 5% 22% 280
White no longer married 85% 1% 14% 48
men
White no longer married 78% 6% 16% 80
women
Other 81% 3% 17% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 4% 24% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 3% 20% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 65% 3% 32% 144
Mom 76% 5% 19% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 70% 4% 26% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 74% 3% 23% 353
Divorced / children 83% 2% 15% 40
Divorced / no children 89% 0% 11% 54
Single / children 71% 8% 22% 32
Single / no children 82% 1% 18% 161
Other / mixed 75% 7% 18% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 67% 3% 31% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 76% 3% 21% 732
Low income 81% 1% 18% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 54% 30% 15% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 74% 3% 23% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middl_e class African 929% 8% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 1% 26% 63
Middle class other races 71% 2% 27% 17
Other 74% 5% 21% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 54% % 39% 223
EEEC-:'IAI?)%UFIESULTS Hopeful 69% 4% 28% 246
Concerned 84% 2% 13% 240
Scared 94% 1% 5% 242
Other 72% 28% 42
Unsure / refused 51% 19% 30% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 69% 6% 25% 90
Eggﬁ?g’;{r 10 Reducing deficit 63% 2% 35% 80
Creating jobs 74% 4% 22% 167
L";;ggg"g wages and 86% 2% | 12% 86
Recuaing costof 78% 2% | 20% 234
:—:tailr[;i?ngeﬁpsure secure 85% 3% 12% 57
Making government work 77% 4% 19% 82
rEe'gE'l';:ggg burdensome 47% 1% | 52% 28
bR;ggégng roads and 89% 11% 62
Combo / other 75% 6% 20% 93
None 71% 10% 19% 13
Unsure / refused 46% 20% 34% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 85% 2% 13% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 71% 4% 250 652
PROBLEM Other 80% 2% 18% 61
Unsure / refused 81% 4% 15% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 60% 4% 36% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 85% 2% 13% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 78% 3% 19% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 61% 22% 17% 18
Unsure / refused 84% 1% 16% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 79% 3% 18% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 71% 8% 21% 71
SOLUTION No 74% 3% 23% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 92% 1% 7% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 76% 11% 13% 33
Disapprove 60% 5% 36% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 82% 2% 16% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 80% 11% 9% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 71% 4% 26% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 75% 3% 21% 1000
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TOTAL 36% 14% 7% 35% 4% 4% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 13% 7% 43% 3% 3% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 14% 7% 34% 4% 4% 165
South 38% 16% 4% 35% 3% 4% 240
South Central 45% 8% 8% 34% 2% 3% 109
Central Plains 39% 20% 6% 26% 3% 6% 81
Mountain States 46% 20% 5% 20% 6% 4% 66
West 29% 11% 9% 40% 7% 4% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 8% 10% 41% 4% 6% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 17% 2% 45% 3% 1% 48
Texas 46% 7% 10% 31% 2% 4% 80
New York 26% 14% 9% 44% 3% 4% 64
Rest of country 37% 15% 6% 34% 4% 4% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 45% 16% 7% 26% 3% 4% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 37% 12% 5% 39% 4% 3% 321
Solid DEM 32% 11% 8% 39% 5% 5% 269
No U.S. Senate race 35% 18% 6% 34% 4% 3% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 42% 17% 4% 31% 204 4% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 38% 12% 6% 35% 5% 4% 509
55%+ Clinton states 30% 15% 9% 40% 3% 4% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 14% 7% 33% 4% 4% 461
Female 34% 14% 6% 37% 4% 4% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 14% 8% 34% 2% 3% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 13% 5% 31% 8% 6% 151
Female / employed 33% 19% 6% 37% 3% 2% 272
Female / not employed 35% 10% % 37% 6% 6% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 13% 6% 35% 5% 6% 140
Employed 36% 16% 7% 36% 2% 3% 583
Retired 38% 9% 4% 36% 8% 4% 247
Refused 19% 11% 23% 31% 2% 14% 30
RAGE 18-34 32% 16% 7% 41% 2% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 35% 16% 7% 36% 1% 5% 280
45-64 40% 14% 7% 31% 5% 3% 310
65 or over 37% 11% 5% 36% 7% 4% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 16% 7% 38% 2% 4% 480
45-64 40% 14% 7% 31% 5% 3% 310
65+ 37% 11% 5% 36% 7% 4% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 14% 8% 34% 204 4% 282
Male / 55+ 40% 13% 5% 31% 7% 4% 180
Female / under 55 34% 18% 6% 36% 2% 3% 308
Female / 55+ 34% 10% 6% 39% 6% 4% 231
RRACE White 42% 14% 7% 30% 4% 3% 750
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 12% 7% 69% 1% 5% 120
Hispanic / Latino 36% 15% 40% 4% 5% 90
Other 26% 15% 15% 30% 5% 9% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 15% 9% 37% 2% 134
White older voters 35+ 43% 14% 6% 28% 5% 4% 616
o |
itan American older 6% |  11% 9% | 68% 2% 5% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 11% 32% 5% 12% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 33% 18% 44% 3% 204 61
Other races millenials 27% 35% 16% 14% 9% 6
18-34
%iler races older voters 26% 11% 15% 33% 6% 9% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 12% 6% 31% 8% 3% 266
Other 35% 15% 7% 37% 3% 4% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 45% 14% 8% 27% 4% 3% 347
GENDER White women 39% 14% 6% 32% 4% 4% 403
Black men 6% 9% 4% 69% 11% 48
Black women 5% 14% 8% 68% 2% 2% 72
Hispanic men 35% 9% 48% 5% 4% 44
Hispanic women 36% 22% 33% 3% 6% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 62% 21% 4% 6% 5% 204 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 12% 15% 20% 8% 9% 150
Democrat 13% 8% 6% 68% 1% 4% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 59% 23% 4% 5% 6% 204 216
PARTYID Female / GOP 66% 18% 3% 6% 4% 2% 194
Male / DEM 12% 3% 7% 71% 1% 6% 169
Female / DEM 13% 11% 6% 67% 1% 2% 271
Male / IND 43% 9% 15% 28% 2% 3% 76
Female / IND 26% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 61% 24% 4% 6% 204 204 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 64% 16% 4% 5% 10% 2% 168
Under 55/ DEM 14% 9% 6% 67% 0% 4% 266
55 & over / DEM 11% 7% 7% 70% 2% 3% 174
Under 55/ IND 34% 14% 19% 20% 7% 6% 82
55 & over / IND 36% 10% 11% 21% 10% 13% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 61% 220 3% 7% 4% 3% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 35% 8% 13% 20% 13% 10% 97
Democrat 15% 8% 8% 63% 2% 3% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 62% 25% 3% 3% 5% 2% 302
Soft GOP 63% 11% 5% 10% 8% 2% 92
Ticket splitters 36% 12% 13% 22% 8% 9% 173
Soft DEM 26% 8% 9% 53% 1% 3% 91
Hard DEM 9% 8% 6% 73% 1% 4% 341
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 67% 19% 3% 3% 6% 3% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTEIC Clinton 9% 8% 8% 70% 1% 4% 428
Johnson 42% 33% 8% 15% 2% 47
Other 38% 14% 10% 23% 8% 7% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 62% 21% 5% 4% 6% 3% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 13% 7% 7% 68% 1% 4% 424
Independent 39% 14% 14% 22% 5% 6% 54
Did not vote 28% 21% 3% 35% 6% 7% 71
Unsure / refused 39% 15% 8% 26% 7% 5% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 67% 20% 3% 2% 6% 2% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 44% 23% 14% 10% 4% 5% 86
VOTE Trump only 66% 15% 4% 7% 4% 5% 66
Straight DEM 8% 7% 7% 74% 1% 3% 351
Other 27% 14% 10% 38% 5% 6% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 19% 5% 14% 5% 3% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 10% 16% 29% 6% 10% 90
Liberal 13% 8% 7% 66% 2% 4% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 19% 3% 5% 9% 3% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 19% 6% 18% 3% 3% 357
Moderate / liberal 16% 9% 9% 59% 3% 5% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 62% 21% 4% 6% 5% 2% 410
GROUPS
Independent 35% 12% 15% 20% 8% 9% 150
Conservative DEM 23% 10% 5% 56% 5% 93
Mod / lib DEM 10% 8% 7% 71% 1% 3% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 8% 8% 70% 1% 3% 330
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 26% 9% 10% 48% 3% 4% 153
Independent 35% 8% 13% 20% 13% 10% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 17% 2% 25% 2% 10% 45
Conservative GOP 63% 23% 3% 4% 5% 2% 375
REDUC Less than high school 2904 8% 13% 19% 12% 18% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 14% 5% 30% 4% 6% 179
Some college 43% 14% 9% 28% 3% 3% 243
College graduate 32% 15% 6% 41% 4% 3% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 38% 13% 5% 38% 3% 204 261
AND EDUCATION vl ;
grzgu’;‘;::o ege 40% 14% 9% 26% 5% 6% 200
Female college graduates 27% 16% 6% 43% 5% 3% 291
gfargﬁﬁgson'co”ege 42% 13% 7% 31% 3% 4% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 47% 14% 8% 22% 5% 4% 346
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% 12% 6% |  50% 3% 10% 102
Others 32% 15% 6% 41% 4% 3% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 12% 7% 50% 1% 3% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 40% 14% 6% 31% 4% 3% 619
No longer married 34% 15% 8% 33% 5% 6% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 15% 6% 27% 5% 4% 279
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 38% 12% 8% 33% 5% 4% 76
Single men 29% 12% 8% 48% 1% 2% 106
Married women 38% 14% 6% 35% 4% 3% 340
Unmarried women 31% 16% 8% 34% 5% 7% 112
Single women 21% 13% 7% 53% 1% 4% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 11% 8% 43% 204 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 27% 13% 8% 47% 3% 2% 43
White married men 47% 16% 8% 22% 4% 3% 227
White married women 41% 14% 6% 33% 4% 3% 280
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 46% 12% 7% 24% 7% 4% 48
w;':]eer?o longer married 40% 16% 7% 24% 6% 7% 80
Other 20% 14% 6% 52% 3% 6% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 18% 4% 32% 2% 4% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 35% 12% 8% 37% 5% 3% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 43% 18% 2% 31% 2% 4% 144
Mom 36% 19% 6% 33% 2% 5% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 18% 5% 30% 2% 5% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 40% 12% 7% 33% 6% 2% 353
Divorced / children 39% 21% 38% 3% 40
Divorced / no children 35% 12% 9% 36% 2% 7% 54
Single / children 21% 18% 8% 50% 4% 32
Single / no children 27% 11% 7% 50% 2% 3% 161
Other / mixed 31% 14% 11% 30% 8% 7% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 15% 8% 41% 2% 3% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 14% 6% 35% 4% 3% 732
Low income 36% 12% 6% 35% 4% 7% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 9% 12% 30% 24% 2% 22% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 43% 15% 6% 29% 4% 3% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 5% 10% 7% 72% 2% 4% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 40% 17% 40% 3% 63
Middle class other races 25% 18% 13% 33% 9% 1% 17
Other 32% 13% 9% 35% 4% 7% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 65% 19% 3% 4% 7% 2% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 54% 23% 5% 8% 5% 4% 246
Concerned 19% 9% 11% 54% 3% 5% 240
Scared 10% 5% 7% 74% 1% 4% 242
Other 29% 16% 8% 37% 6% 4% 42
Unsure / refused 31% 30% 20% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 54% 10% 5% 21% 5% 4% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 43% 24% 11% 16% 4% 3% 80
Creating jobs 42% 20% 7% 26% 2% 3% 167
'b"”e?‘s'"g wages and 17% 8% 3% 61% 4% 8% 86
enefits
Reducing cost of
healthcare 36% 13% 4% 40% 2% 4% 234
He_Ipmg ensure secure 30% 5% 8% 26% 8% 3% 57
retirement
Making government work 35% 16% 10% 37% 2% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 45% 39% 5% 8% 2% o8
regulations
Repalring foads and 15% 6% | 12% | 60% 3% 4% 62
bridges
Combo / other 41% 8% 6% 33% 10% 3% 93
None 16% 9% 4% 31% 16% 24% 13
Unsure / refused 54% 13% 33% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 20% 9% 7% 59% 1% 5% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 41% 16% 7% 27% 5% 3% 652
PROBLEM Other 49% 14% 5% 28% 3% 1% 61

Unsure / refused 39% 10% 3% 40% 2% 6% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 59% 16% 9% 9% 6% 1% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 19% 9% 10% 56% 6% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 31% 15% 6% 41% 4% 4% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 40% 12% 21% 21% 7% 18

Unsure / refused 54% 10% 2% 27% 8% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 38% 15% 5% 35% 4% 4% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 48% 4% 3% 28% 6% 10% 71
SOLUTION No 34% 15% 8% 37% 4% 3% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 8% 6% 8% 72% 2% 5% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 48% 18% 8% 11% 2% 13% 33

Disapprove 62% 22% 6% 2% 6% 2% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 23% 8% 6% 58% 2% 4% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 15% 3% 4% 44% 12% 21% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 46% 19% 7% 20% 5% 2% 590
TOTAL 36% 14% 7% 35% 4% 4% 1000
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 5% 54% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 3% 60% 165
South 37% 6% 57% 240
South Central 40% 2% 58% 109
Central Plains 34% 5% 61% 81
Mountain States 19% 3% 78% 66
West 37% 5% 58% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 4% 57% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 3% 66% 48
Texas 33% 67% 80
New York 44% 9% 47% 64
Rest of country 36% 5% 59% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 32% 2% 66% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 36% 5% 60% 321
Solid DEM 39% 6% 54% 269
No U.S. Senate race 38% 4% 58% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 38% 4% 58% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 5% 61% 509
55%+ Clinton states 39% 5% 56% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 3% 61% 461
Female 38% 5% 57% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 2% 65% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 6% 54% 151
Female / employed 37% 2% 60% 272
Female / not employed 38% 8% 53% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 8% 51% 140
Employed 35% 2% 63% 583
Retired 37% 7% 56% 247
Refused 46% 6% 47% 30
RAGE 18-34 42% 58% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 35% 3% 62% 280
45-64 36% 5% 59% 310
65 or over 35% 9% 56% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 38% 2% 60% 480
45-64 36% 5% 59% 310
65+ 35% 9% 56% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 2% 60% 282
Male / 55+ 30% 6% 63% 180
Female / under 55 36% 3% 61% 308
Female / 55+ 40% 8% 52% 231
RRACE White 32% 5% 63% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 54% 5% 42% 120
Hispanic / Latino 47% 2% 50% 90
Other 41% 7% 52% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 64% 134
White older voters 35+ 32% 5% 63% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 73% 27% 31
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 47% 6% 47% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 43% 57% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 50% 4% 47% 61
Other races millenials o o
18-34 24% 76% 6
Other races older voters 45% 8% 48% 34
35+
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 33% 6% 61% 266
Other 38% 4% 58% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 4% 67% 347
GENDER -
White women 35% 5% 60% 403
Black men 56% 2% 41% 48
Black women 52% 6% 42% 72
Hispanic men 60% 40% 44
Hispanic women 36% 5% 60% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 20% 3% 7% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% % 65% 150
Democrat 55% 5% 40% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 2% 78% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 19% 4% 7% 194
Male / DEM 56% 6% 39% 169
Female / DEM 55% 5% 40% 271
Male / IND 32% 3% 65% 76
Female / IND 24% 10% 65% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 19% 1% 79% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 20% 5% 74% 168
Under 55 / DEM 57% 3% 41% 266
55 & over / DEM 53% 8% 38% 174
Under 55/ IND 27% 5% 68% 82
55 & over / IND 30% 8% 62% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 19% 3% 78% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 31% 11% 58% 97
Democrat 53% 4% 43% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 16% 3% 80% 302
Soft GOP 29% 3% 68% 92
Ticket splitters 30% 6% 65% 173
Soft DEM 45% 5% 50% 91
Hard DEM 58% 5% 37% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 18% 3% 79% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTEIC Clinton 56% 5% 39% 428
Johnson 22% 3% 75% 47
Other 34% 7% 60% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 17% 3% 80% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 54% 5% 41% 424
Independent 44% 2% 54% 54
Did not vote 44% 5% 51% 71
Unsure / refused 26% 9% 64% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 16% 3% 81% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 22% 2% 76% 86

VOTE Trump only 26% 74% 66
Straight DEM 57% 5% 37% 351
Other 42% 7% 51% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 26% 3% 71% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 12% 49% 90
Liberal 51% 4% 45% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 23% 4% 72% 169

RESPONDENT'S .

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 27% 3% 70% 357
Moderate / liberal 48% 6% 46% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 20% 3% 7% 410

GROUPS
Independent 28% 7% 65% 150
Conservative DEM 54% 6% 40% 93
Mod / lib DEM 56% 5% 40% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 54% 3% 43% 330
IDEOLOGY -

Mod / conservative DEM 50% 6% 44% 153

Independent 31% 11% 58% 97

Mod / liberal GOP 30% 3% 67% 45

Conservative GOP 18% 3% 79% 375
REDUC Less than high school 49% 14% 36% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 5% 55% 179

Some college 34% 4% 62% 243

College graduate 36% 4% 60% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 35% 3% 62% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

3 0 " 0

graduates 36% 4% 61% 200

Female college graduates 37% 4% 59% 291

Female non-college o o o

graduates 38% 7% 55% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 5% 64% 346
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 57% 6% 37% 102

Others 36% 4% 60% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 47% 2% 51% 193
STATUSIC -

Married 34% 4% 62% 619

No longer married 36% 7% 57% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 30% 4% 66% 279
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 38% % 55% 76

Single men 47% 0% 53% 106

Married women 36% 5% 59% 340

Unmarried women 35% 7% 58% 112

Single women 47% 4% 49% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 43% 57% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 43% 20%% 55% 43

White married men 25% 4% 71% 227

White married women 35% 5% 60% 280

White no longer married 26% 8% 66% 48

men

White no longer married 32% 9% 59% 80

women

Other 49% 4% 46% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 3% 62% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 5% 58% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 33% 1% 66% 144

Mom 36% 5% 59% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 31% 3% 66% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 36% 5% 59% 353
Divorced / children 45% 4% 52% 40
Divorced / no children 37% % 56% 54
Single / children 59% 4% 37% 32
Single / no children 44% 20%% 54% 161
Other / mixed 32% 8% 60% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 41% 5% 54% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 4% 61% 732
Low income 41% 2% 57% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 56% 16% 27% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 30% 5% 65% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iadle ciass African 54% 3% 43% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 3% 52% 63
Middle class other races 40% 1% 59% 17
Other 43% 5% 53% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 16% 3% 81% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 22% 3% 75% 246
Concerned 49% 4% 47% 240
Scared 58% % 34% 242
Other 34% 4% 62% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 39% 48% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 32% 4% 64% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 290, 1% 70% 80
Creating jobs 32% 1% 67% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 54% 2% 44% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 39% 3% 57% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 47% 4% 49% 57
retirement
Making government work 32% 3% 65% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 12% 88% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 49% 4% 47% 62
Combo / other 31% 14% 55% 93
None 26% 40% 33% 13
Unsure / refused 34% 24% 42% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 44% 4% 51% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 34% 4% 62% 652
PROBLEM Other 29% 5% 66% 61

Unsure / refused 38% 14% 48% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 17% 1% 82% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 47% 8% 45% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 41% 4% 54% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 23% 9% 68% 18

Unsure / refused 28% 8% 64% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 34% 3% 63% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 31% 13% 56% 71
SOLUTION No 39% 4% 57% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 54% 6% 40% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 40% 9% 51% 33

Disapprove 20% 3% 77% 496
TOTAL 37% 4% 59% 1000
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TOTAL 30% 6% 4% 13% 46% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 7% 5% 10% 44% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 8% 3% 18% 42% 165
South 32% 5% 6% 11% 46% 240
South Central 33% 7% 2% 10% 49% 109
Central Plains 31% 3% 5% 16% 45% 81
Mountain States 14% 5% 3% 21% 58% 66
West 28% 9% 5% 11% 47% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 11% 4% 8% 49% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 3% 9% 57% 48
Texas 28% 5% 11% 56% 80
New York 37% 7% 9% 7% 40% 64
Rest of country 30% 6% 5% 15% 44% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 28% 4% 2% 10% 56% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 30% 5% 5% 15% 45% 321
Solid DEM 31% 8% 6% 8% 47% 269
No U.S. Senate race 31% 7% 4% 18% 40% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 32% 6% 4% 15% 44% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 29% 5% 5% 13% 48% 509
55%+ Clinton states 30% 9% 5% 11% 45% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 5% 3% 14% 48% 461
Female 30% 8% 5% 12% 44% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 28% 5% 2% 15% 49% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 5% 6% 10% 45% 151
Female / employed 32% 5% 2% 15% 46% 272
Female / not employed 29% 10% 8% 10% 43% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 7% 8% 10% 42% 140
Employed 30% 5% 2% 15% 48% 583
Retired 31% 5% 7% 10% 46% 247
Refused 12% 35% 6% 15% 33% 30
RAGE 18-34 36% 6% 17% 41% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 28% 7% 3% 15% 47% 280
45-64 29% 7% 5% 9% 50% 310
65 or over 30% 5% 9% 12% 45% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 31% 7% 2% 16% 44% 480
45-64 29% 7% 5% 9% 50% 310
65+ 30% 5% 9% 12% 45% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 7% 2% 16% 44% 282
Male / 55+ 28% 3% 6% 10% 53% 180
Female / under 55 29% 7% 3% 14% 46% 308
Female / 55+ 32% 8% 8% 10% 42% 231
RRACE White 26% 7% 5% 14% 49% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 50% 4% 5% 11% 31% 120
Hispanic / Latino 43% 5% 2% 9% 41% 90
Other 28% 14% 7% 11% 41% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 7% 18% 47% 134
White older voters 35+ 25% 7% 5% 13% 50% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 73% 14% 12% 31
African American older o o o o 9
voters 35+ 42% 5% 6% 10% 37% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 32% 11% 20% 38% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 48% 204 4% 5% 42% 61
?;h; races millenials 7% 17% 16% 60% 6
g;iler races older voters 3206 13% 8% 10% 38% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 27% 5% 6% 13% 48% 266
Other 31% 7% 4% 13% 45% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 5% 4% 15% 52% 347
GENDER -
White women 27% 8% 5% 12% 47% 403
Black men 56% 2% 9% 32% 48
Black women 46% 6% 6% 12% 30% 72
Hispanic men 53% 7% 5% 35% 44
Hispanic women 32% 3% 5% 14% 46% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 16% 3% 3% 11% 67% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 18% 10% 7% 20% 46% 150
Democrat 47% 8% 5% 13% 27% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 19% 1% 2% 13% 65% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 13% 6% 4% 9% 68% 194
Male / DEM 48% 8% 6% 12% 27% 169
Female / DEM 47% 8% 5% 14% 27% 271
Male / IND 22% 10% 3% 20% 45% 76
Female / IND 13% 11% 10% 19% 47% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 16% 3% 1% 12% 67% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 16% 4% 5% 8% 66% 168
Under 55 / DEM 47% 9% 3% 14% 27% 266
55 & over / DEM 48% 6% 8% 11% 27% 174
Under 55/ IND 16% 11% 5% 26% 42% 82
55 & over / IND 20% 10% 8% 12% 50% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 16% 3% 3% 11% 66% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 19% 12% 11% 17% 41% 97
Democrat 45% 8% 4% 14% 29% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 14% 2% 3% 11% 69% 302
Soft GOP 22% 7% 3% 11% 58% 92
Ticket splitters 21% 9% 6% 18% 47% 173
Soft DEM 38% 7% 5% 16% 34% 91
Hard DEM 50% 8% 5% 12% 25% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 15% 3% 3% 11% 69% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 46% 9% 5% 11% 28% 428
Johnson 22% 3% 38% 37% 47
Other 25% 9% 7% 15% 45% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 14% 3% 3% 12% 68% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 47% 7% 5% 13% 28% 424
Independent 25% 19% 2% 13% 41% 54
Did not vote 38% 6% 5% 16% 36% 71
Unsure / refused 14% 13% 9% 16% 49% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 13% 3% 3% 11% 70% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 17% 5% 2% 13% 63% 86

VOTE Trump only 21% 5% 9% 65% 66
Straight DEM 49% 8% 5% 11% 27% 351
Other 31% 11% 7% 21% 30% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 23% 3% 3% 11% 60% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 16% 12% 22% 27% 90
Liberal 42% 8% 4% 14% 31% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 19% 4% 4% 8% 65% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 3% 3% 12% 58% 357
Moderate / liberal 39% 10% 6% 15% 31% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 16% 3% 3% 11% 67% 410

GROUPS
Independent 18% 10% 7% 20% 46% 150
Conservative DEM 51% 2% 6% 10% 30% 93
Mod / lib DEM 46% 10% 5% 13% 26% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 9% 3% 15% 28% 330
IDEOLOGY -

Mod / conservative DEM 44% 5% 6% 11% 33% 153

Independent 19% 12% 11% 17% 41% 97

Mod / liberal GOP 27% 3% 3% 5% 62% 45

Conservative GOP 15% 4% 3% 12% 67% 375
REDUC Less than high school 32% 17% 14% 6% 31% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 4% 5% 6% 49% 179

Some college 26% 8% 4% 12% 50% 243

College graduate 30% 6% 4% 16% 44% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 30% 5% 3% 17% 45% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

a 0 0 0 0 0

graduates 31% 5% 4% 10% 51% 200

Female college graduates 31% 7% 4% 16% 43% 291

Female non-college o o o o o

graduates 29% 9% 7% 9% 46% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 23% 8% 5% | 0% 53% 346
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 5206 5% 6% 6% 31% 102

graduate

Others 30% 6% 4% 16% 44% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 38% 8% 2% 18% 33% 193
STATUS/C -

Married 28% 6% 4% 11% 51% 619

No longer married 30% 6% 7% 13% 44% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 27% 3% 4% 12% 54% 279
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 31% 7% 7% 11% 44% 76

Single men 38% 9% 0% 20% 33% 106

Married women 28% 8% 5% 11% 48% 340

Unmarried women 30% 4% 7% 14% 45% 112

Single women 39% 8% 4% 17% 32% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 33% 10% 21% 36% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 37% 5% 2% 20% 35% 43

White married men 22% 3% 4% 13% 58% 227

White married women 25% 10% 5% 11% 50% 280

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 20% 6% 8% 17% 49% 48

White no longer married 28% 2% 9% 15% 24% 80

women

Other 44% 6% 4% 10% 36% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 29% 5% 3% 9% 52% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 7% 5% 15% 43% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 31% 2% 1% 7% 59% 144

Mom 28% 8% 5% 11% 48% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 25% 6% 3% 9% 57% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 30% 6% 5% 13% 46% 353
Divorced / children 45% 4% 8% 43% 40
Divorced / no children 31% 5% 7% 15% 41% 54
Single / children 47% 12% 4% 11% 26% 32
Single / no children 37% 8% 2% 20% 34% 161
Other / mixed 24% 8% 8% 13% 47% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 5% 5% 9% 44% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 4% 4% 13% 48% 732
Low income 31% 10% 2% 13% 43% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 16% 40% 16% 10% 17% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 26% 4% 5% 14% 51% 560
CLASS AND RACE - -
g"ﬂgﬁ;ﬁss African 49% 5% 3% 12% | 30% 91
Middle class Hispanics 37% 7% 3% 8% 44% 63
Middle class other races 35% 5% 1% 11% 48% 17
Other 31% 12% 5% 12% 40% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 13% 3% 3% 7% 74% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 17% 5% 3% 15% 60% 246
Concerned 40% 10% 4% 14% 33% 240
Scared 50% 8% 7% 13% 22% 242
Other 30% 4% 4% 31% 32% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 39% 48% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 26% 6% 4% 13% 51% 90
PRESIDENT TO , —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 27% 2% 1% 15% 55% 80
Creating jobs 25% 7% 1% 12% 55% 167
L";;ggfs'"g wages and 44% 10% 2% 18% 26% 86
Reducing cost of o o o o o
healthcare 32% 7% 3% 13% 45% 234
:—Iefilfel?ngeﬁpsure secure 43% 4% 4% 4% 45% 57
Making government work 20% 12% 3% 13% 51% 82
rEe';”L‘J'l';ﬁg’;g burdensome 11% 1% 44% 44% 28
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 39% 10% 4% 3% 44% 62
Combo / other 30% 2% 14% 11% 44% 93
None 26% 40% 18% 15% 13
Unsure / refused 34% 24% 13% 29% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 38% 7% 4% 11% 40% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 29% 6% 4% 14% 48% 652
PROBLEM Other 16% 12% 5% 17% 49% 61
Unsure / refused 30% 7% 14% 7% 41% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 15% 2% 1% 19% 63% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 37% 10% 8% 10% 36% 96
EgggE:MTSO SOLVE | Not enough 34% 7% 4% 11% 43% 662
Other 14% 8% 9% 22% 46% 18
Unsure / refused 22% 6% 8% 15% 49% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 28% 6% 3% 9% 53% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 22% 10% 13% 14% 42% 71
SOLUTION No 32% 6% 4% 15% 42% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 45% 9% 6% 11% 30% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 21% 19% 9% 7% 44% 33
Disapprove 17% 3% 3% 16% 62% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 82% 18% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 100% 44
s
TOTAL 30% 6% 4% 13% 46% 1000
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 36% 24% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 25% 20% 165
South 41% 36% 23% 240
South Central 65% 28% 8% 109
Central Plains 68% 21% 11% 81
Mountain States 55% 24% 21% 66
West 35% 33% 32% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 43% 28% 29% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 27% 31% 48
Texas 72% 25% 3% 80
New York 35% 38% 26% 64
Rest of country 48% 32% 21% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 54% 34% 12% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 45% 30% 25% 321
Solid DEM 44% 32% 24% 269
No U.S. Senate race 52% 29% 19% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 51% 30% 19% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 31% 21% 509
55%+ Clinton states 46% 32% 22% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 28% 21% 461
Female 46% 33% 21% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 30% 4% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 24% 55% 151
Female / employed 63% 33% 5% 272
Female / not employed 29% 34% 38% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 65% 28% 6% 140
Employed 64% 31% 5% 583
Retired 1% 30% 68% 247
Refused 42% 41% 17% 30
RAGE 18-34 100% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 100% 280
45-64 100% 310
65 or over 100% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 83% 17% 282
Male / 55+ 46% 54% 180
Female / under 55 80% 20% 308
Female / 55+ 51% 49% 231
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RRACE White 45% 31% 24% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 25% 15% 120
Hispanic / Latino 61% 34% 5% 90
Other 43% 40% 17% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 134
White older voters 35+ 33% 38% 29% 616
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 31
c;iggn3/;Terlcan older 47% 33% 20% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 51% 8% 61
Other races millenials o
18-34 100% 6
g;iler races older voters 3206 47% 20% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 1% 31% 68% 266
Other 65% 31% 4% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 47% 28% 25% 347
GENDER -
White women 42% 34% 24% 403
Black men 65% 21% 13% 48
Black women 57% 27% 16% 72
Hispanic men 61% 36% 3% 44
Hispanic women 60% 33% 7% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 47% 33% 20% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 41% 38% 21% 150
Democrat 51% 27% 22% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 48% 33% 19% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 46% 32% 22% 194
Male / DEM 57% 20% 23% 169
Female / DEM 48% 32% 21% 271
Male / IND 43% 35% 21% 76
Female / IND 39% 40% 21% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 80% 20% 242
PARTY /
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 50% 50% 168
Under 55/ DEM 85% 15% 266
55 & over / DEM 45% 55% 174
Under 55/ IND 75% 25% 82
55 & over / IND 54% 46% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 46% 35% 19% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 35% 33% 32% 97
Democrat 52% 27% 20% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 34% 20% 302
Soft GOP 49% 30% 21% 92
Ticket splitters 42% 36% 22% 173
Soft DEM 50% 29% 21% 91
Hard DEM 52% 27% 22% 341

RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 42% 35% 23% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 50% 29% 22% 428
Johnson 79% 19% 3% 47
Other 49% 32% 19% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 47% 32% 21% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 51% 28% 20% 424
Independent 47% 36% 17% 54
Did not vote 42% 29% 29% 71
Unsure / refused 37% 40% 23% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 43% 34% 23% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 62% 24% 14% 86

VOTE Trump only 35% 38% 26% 66
Straight DEM 51% 29% 21% 351
Other 48% 31% 21% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 44% 33% 23% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 54% 33% 13% 90
Liberal 52% 27% 21% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 41% 33% 26% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 46% 33% 21% 357
Moderate / liberal 52% 28% 19% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 47% 33% 20% 410

GROUPS
Independent 41% 38% 21% 150
Conservative DEM 45% 27% 28% 93
Mod / lib DEM 53% 27% 20% 347

PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 53% 28% 19% 330

IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 26% 23% 153
Independent 35% 33% 32% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 29% 17% 45
Conservative GOP 45% 35% 20% 375

REDUC Less than high school 19% 32% 49% 26

RESPONDENT'S -

EDUCATION/C High school graduate 39% 34% 27% 179
Some college 48% 31% 21% 243
College graduate 53% 30% 18% 552
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RAGEBG?2 RAGEBG2 AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65+
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 52% 29% 19% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
gr:\(?ur;(t):s-co ege 49% 28% 23% 200
Female college graduates 53% 31% 16% 291
gfargﬁﬁe";"'co”ege 37% | 36% | 27% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 33% 29% 346
GRADUATES .
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 57% | 29% | 14% 102
Others 53% 30% 18% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 84% 13% 4% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 43% 36% 21% 619
No longer married 28% 34% 38% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 33% 25% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 34% 33% 76
Single men 87% 12% 1% 106
Married women 44% 38% 18% 340
Unmarried women 25% 33% 42% 112
Single women 79% 14% 7% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 86% 12% 2% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 80% 12% 7% 43
White married men 40% 33% 27% 227
White married women 43% 37% 20% 280
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 26% 29% 46% 48
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 19% 350 46% 80
Other 58% 31% 12% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 81% 16% 2% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 39% 31% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 80% 17% 3% 144
Mom 82% 16% 2% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 82% 16% 2% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 14% 51% 35% 353
Divorced / children 74% 26% 40
Divorced / no children 13% 50% 37% 54
Single / children 88% 8% 4% 32
Single / no children 83% 13% 4% 161
Other / mixed 17% 28% 55% 94
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18-44 45-64 65+
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 29% 20% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 33% 21% 732
Low income 55% 21% 23% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 37% 46% 17% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 44% 32% 24% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 60% 25% 15% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 43% 3% 63
Middle class other races 41% 44% 15% 17
Other 52% 26% 22% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 44% 36% 21% 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION RESULTS Hopefu 40% 35% 25% 246
Concerned 61% 25% 15% 240
Scared 47% 29% 24% 242
Other 55% 27% 18% 42
Unsure / refused 48% 32% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 48% 25% 27% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 53% 31% 16% 80
Creating jobs 47% 27% 26% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 66% 21% 13% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 53% 32% 15% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 31% 49% 20% 57
retirement
Making government work 50% 34% 16% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 49% 41% 10% 28
regulations
bRr?g;ég"g foads and 3% | 20% | 35% 62
Combo / other 36% 32% 32% 93
None 32% 38% 29% 13
Unsure / refused 15% 60% 25% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 50% 30% 20% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 46% 33% 21% 652
PROBLEM Other 62% 21% 17% 61
Unsure / refused 41% 28% 31% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 54% 29% 17% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 43% 37% 20% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 47% 31% 22% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 41% 30% 29% 18
Unsure / refused 50% 29% 21% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 46% 31% 23% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 41% 31% 27% 71
SOLUTION No 50% 31% 19% 587
CCCECTIVEL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 49% 28% 23% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 37% 28% 34% 33
Disapprove 48% 34% 19% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 50% 30% 20% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 21% 36% 42% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 49% 31% 20% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 48% 31% 21% 1000
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TOTAL 3% 18% 24% 55% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 19% 16% 63% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% 22% 24% 51% 165
South 3% 18% 26% 53% 240
South Central 19% 28% 53% 109
Central Plains 2% 14% 27% 56% 81
Mountain States 4% 18% 21% 58% 66
West 2% 13% 33% 52% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 3% 13% 32% 52% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 8% 34% 57% 48
Texas 20% 26% 54% 80
New York 17% 16% 68% 64
Rest of country 3% 19% 23% 55% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 2% 20% 25% 53% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 3% 20% 24% 52% 321
Solid DEM 2% 16% 24% 58% 269
No U.S. Senate race 2% 16% 24% 58% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 3% 19% 29% 49% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 3% 19% 24% 54% 509
55%+ Clinton states 2% 15% 20% 63% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 2% 18% 23% 57% 461
Female 3% 17% 25% 54% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 1% 17% 22% 60% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 3% 21% 26% 51% 151
Female / employed 1% 13% 20% 66% 272
Female / not employed 5% 23% 31% 42% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 3% 20% 36% 41% 140
Employed 1% 15% 21% 63% 583
Retired 4% 25% 23% 48% 247
Refused 15% 4% 41% 40% 30
RAGE 18-34 1% 17% 25% 56% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 1% 13% 23% 63% 280
45-64 3% 20% 24% 53% 310
65 or over 6% 23% 25% 46% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 1% 14% 24% 60% 480
45-64 3% 20% 24% 53% 310
65+ 6% 23% 25% 46% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 0% 17% 23% 59% 282
Male / 55+ 4% 20% 23% 53% 180
Female / under 55 2% 13% 24% 61% 308
Female / 55+ 5% 24% 26% 45% 231
RRACE White 3% 19% 25% 54% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 15% 25% 57% 120
Hispanic / Latino 1% 17% 18% 63% 90
Other 4% 14% 26% 56% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 2% 19% 26% 54% 134
White older voters 35+ 3% 19% 24% 54% 616
| om| o]
itan American older 3% |  16% | 23% |  58% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 15% 11% 74% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 2% 18% 22% 58% 61
?;h; races millenials 7% 16% 320 45% 6
g;iler races older voters 4% 14% 250 58% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 23% 26% 47% 266
Other 2% 16% 24% 58% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 2% 17% 24% 56% 347
GENDER White women 3% 20% 25% 52% 403
Black men 23% 17% 61% 48
Black women 3% 10% 31% 55% 72
Hispanic men 23% 21% 56% 44
Hispanic women 3% 11% 16% 70% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 20% 26% 52% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent % 17% 29% 46% 150
Democrat 1% 16% 22% 62% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 20% 25% 53% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 3% 20% 26% 50% 194
Male / DEM 1% 18% 17% 64% 169
Female / DEM 1% 14% 24% 60% 271
Male / IND 4% 13% 32% 51% 76
Female / IND 11% 22% 26% 41% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 2% 18% 25% 55% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 4% 23% 26% 47% 168
Under 55 / DEM 1% 12% 19% 69% 266
55 & over / DEM 1% 22% 26% 51% 174
Under 55/ IND 2% 15% 35% 47% 82
55 & over / IND 13% 20% 21% 45% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 21% 24% 52% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 19% 36% 39% 97
Democrat 2% 15% 22% 61% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 21% 26% 51% 302
Soft GOP 4% 19% 29% 48% 92
Ticket splitters 7% 17% 25% 51% 173
Soft DEM 0% 16% 25% 58% 91
Hard DEM 1% 16% 21% 62% 341

RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 3% 22% 28% 47% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 1% 16% 21% 62% 428
Johnson 13% 22% 66% 47
Other 5% 16% 26% 53% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 2% 20% 26% 51% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 1% 16% 22% 61% 424
Independent 8% 10% 34% 48% 54
Did not vote 7% 20% 19% 53% 71
Unsure / refused 3% 20% 28% 49% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 3% 23% 27% 47% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 1% 12% 23% 65% 86

VOTE Trump only 6% 16% 31% 47% 66
Straight DEM 1% 17% 21% 61% 351
Other 4% 16% 23% 56% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 2% 23% 25% 50% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 14% 32% 44% 90
Liberal 1% 13% 21% 65% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 4% 25% 25% 46% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 1% 21% 25% 52% 357
Moderate / liberal 3% 13% 23% 61% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 20% 26% 52% 410

GROUPS
Independent 7% 17% 29% 46% 150
Conservative DEM 2% 27% 24% 47% 93
Mod / lib DEM 1% 13% 21% 65% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 13% 19% 67% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 21% 27% 48% 153
Independent 7% 19% 36% 39% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 6% 13% 27% 54% 45
Conservative GOP 2% 21% 24% 52% 375
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 4% 42% 53% 200
Female college graduates 100% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 7% 38% 55% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 40% 54% 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 5% 39% 56% 102
Others 100% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 2% 19% 24% 55% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 2% 18% 23% 57% 619
No longer married 6% 17% 29% 48% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 1% 19% 21% 58% 279
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 6% 10% 31% 53% 76
Single men 0% 22% 23% 55% 106
Married women 2% 17% 24% 56% 340
Unmarried women 6% 22% 27% 45% 112
Single women 3% 14% 26% 56% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 22% 20% 58% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 3% 21% 22% 54% 43
White married men 1% 17% 23% 59% 227
White married women 3% 18% 25% 54% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 8% 14% 350 43% 48
White no longer married 6% 26% 27% 41% 80
women
Other 2% 16% 23% 59% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 1% 13% 25% 61% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 3% 21% 24% 52% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 25% 62% 144
Mom 2% 13% 24% 61% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 1% 13% 23% 63% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 2% 22% 23% 53% 353
Divorced / children 9% 37% 55% 40
Divorced / no children 3% 8% 28% 60% 54
Single / children 4% 14% 28% 54% 32
Single / no children 1% 20% 24% 56% 161
Other / mixed 10% 26% 26% 38% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 8% 82% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 19% 23% 57% 732
Low income 4% 21% 36% 39% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 23% 7% 33% 38% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 2% 19% 24% 55% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 1% 16% 25% 58% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 18% 17% 65% 63
Middle class other races 16% 24% 60% 17
Other 5% 16% 27% 51% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 4% 21% 29% 46% 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopefu 2% 23% 25% 50% 246
Concerned 2% 15% 23% 59% 240
Scared 2% 13% 21% 64% 242
Other 3% 16% 20% 62% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 20% 31% 30% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 4% 13% 27% 56% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 3% 12% 24% 62% 80
Creating jobs 3% 18% 23% 55% 167
Increa_\smg wages and 1% 17% 23% 59% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 2% 2004 24% 52% 234
healthcare 0 0 ° °
He_Iplng ensure secure 1% 21% 36% 42% 57
retirement
Making government work 12% 25% 62% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 2504 10% 65% 28
regulations
Repalring foads and 1% | 15% | 25% | 58% 62
bridges
Combo / other 6% 19% 21% 54% 93
None 10% 16% 25% 50% 13
Unsure / refused 10% 34% 16% 40% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 0% 14% 21% 64% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 3% 20% 25% 52% 652
PROBLEM Other 8% 35% 56% 61
Unsure / refused 7% 15% 20% 58% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 2% 19% 24% 55% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 1% 10% 20% 70% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 3% 20% 24% 54% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 6% 15% 32% 48% 18
Unsure / refused 1% 10% 37% 53% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 2% 20% 25% 54% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 1% 16% 22% 61% 71
SOLUTION No 3% 17% 24% 55% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 2% 15% 21% 62% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 7% 20% 31% 42% 33
Disapprove 3% 20% 27% 50% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 3% 19% 22% 55% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 8% 22% 24% 45% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 2% 17% 25% 56% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 3% 18% 24% 55% 1000
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
TOTAL 53% 9% 38% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 8% 44% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 12% 44% 165
South 61% 4% 35% 240
South Central 56% 14% 30% 109
Central Plains 49% 10% 40% 81
Mountain States 70% 10% 20% 66
West 46% 9% 45% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 11% 43% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 58% 3% 38% 48
Texas 55% 13% 33% 80
New York 49% 7% 43% 64
Rest of country 53% 9% 38% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 64% 9% 27% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 52% 10% 38% 321
Solid DEM 46% 9% 45% 269
No U.S. Senate race 53% 8% 40% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 59% 11% 30% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 54% 9% 37% 509
55%+ Clinton states 45% 7% 48% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 57% 10% 32% 461
Female 49% 8% 44% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 11% 32% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 58% 9% 34% 151
Female / employed 46% 7% 47% 272
Female / not employed 52% 8% 40% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 10% 42% 140
Employed 52% 10% 39% 583
Retired 58% 3% 39% 247
Refused 45% 42% 14% 30
RAGE 18-34 46% 10% 44% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 50% 10% 40% 280
45-64 56% 9% 34% 310
65 or over 57% 6% 38% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 48% 10% 42% 480
45-64 56% 9% 34% 310
65+ 57% 6% 38% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 54% 13% 33% 282
Male / 55+ 62% 7% 32% 180
Female / under 55 46% 7% A47% 308
Female / 55+ 52% 9% 39% 231
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RRACE White 55% 8% 37% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 39% 7% 54% 120
Hispanic / Latino 56% 7% 36% 90
Other 41% 30% 29% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 48% 9% 43% 134
White older voters 35+ 56% 8% 35% 616
e | aws| we| sw|
c;itgn3/;Terican older 40% 7% 53% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 52% 8% 41% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 59% % 35% 61
?;h; races millenials 2204 44% 35% 6
g;iler races older voters 24% 28% 28% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 5% 35% 266
Other 50% 10% 40% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 59% 9% 32% 347
GENDER White women 51% 8% 41% 403
Black men 50% 11% 40% 48
Black women 32% 4% 63% 72
Hispanic men 55% 5% 40% 44
Hispanic women 57% 9% 33% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 2% 8% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 43% 33% 24% 150
Democrat 21% % 2% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 3% 7% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 90% 2% 9% 194
Male / DEM 20% 7% 73% 169
Female / DEM 22% 7% 71% 271
Male / IND 46% 39% 15% 76
Female / IND 39% 27% 34% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 89% 3% 8% 242
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 91% 2% 7% 168
Under 55 / DEM 19% 7% 74% 266
55 & over / DEM 25% 6% 69% 174
Under 55/ IND 35% 38% 26% 82
55 & over / IND 52% 27% 22% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 3% 7% 420
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 37% 39% 24% 97
Democrat 24% 8% 68% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 96% 1% 4% 302
Soft GOP 76% 9% 15% 92
Ticket splitters 45% 30% 25% 173
Soft DEM 30% 13% 57% 91
Hard DEM 18% 5% 77% 341
RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 88% 4% 8% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 21% 7% 72% 428
Johnson 60% 30% 11% 47
Other 53% 19% 27% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 87% 4% 9% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 23% 8% 69% 424
Independent 37% 23% 40% 54
Did not vote 53% 19% 28% 71
Unsure / refused 51% 26% 23% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 91% 2% 6% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 71% 11% 18% 86
VOTE Trump only 73% 11% 16% 66
Straight DEM 18% 6% 75% 351
Other 38% 23% 39% 192
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 357
Moderate / liberal 19% 81% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 2% 8% 410
GROUPS
Independent 43% 33% 24% 150
Conservative DEM 100% 93
Mod / lib DEM 9% 91% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 75% 25% 153
Independent 37% 39% 24% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 31% 69% 45
Conservative GOP 100% 375
REDUC Less than high school 43% 37% 20% 26
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 66% % 27% 179
Some college 55% 12% 33% 243
College graduate 48% 7% 45% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 52% 10% 38% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduates 63% 12% 25% 200
Female college graduates 43% 5% 52% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 55% 11% 34% 247
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 10% 29% 346
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 52% 14% 34% 102
Others 48% 7% 45% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 10% 53% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 58% % 35% 619
No longer married 53% 14% 33% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 6% 29% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 20% 27% 76
Single men 40% 15% 45% 106
Married women 52% 8% 41% 340
Unmarried women 53% 10% 37% 112
Single women 32% 5% 63% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 41% 13% 46% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 34% 7% 59% 43
White married men 67% 6% 26% 227
White married women 52% 8% 40% 280
White no longer married 49% 17% 35% 48
men
White no longer married 56% 9% 35% 80
women
Other 46% 11% 44% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 57% 8% 36% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 50% 10% 40% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 63% 8% 30% 144
Mom 52% 8% 40% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 58% 7% 35% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 57% 7% 36% 353
Divorced / children 52% 14% 34% 40
Divorced / no children 54% 8% 38% 54
Single / children 45% 7% 48% 32
Single / no children 35% 11% 54% 161
Other / mixed 53% 18% 30% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 58% 4% 38% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% % 39% 732
Low income 49% 10% 42% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 21% 68% 11% 29
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 57% 7% 36% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 34% 6% 60% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 56% 8% 36% 63
Middle class other races 46% 13% 41% 17
Other 49% 15% 37% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 91% 3% 6% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 76% 9% 15% 246
Concerned 30% 11% 60% 240
Scared 19% 9% 72% 242
Other 42% 24% 34% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 39% 48% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 68% 10% 22% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 65% 6% 29% 80
Creating jobs 60% % 34% 167
ncreasing wages and 39% 8% |  53% 86
Rechaing costof 48% | 10% | 42% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 48% 5% 47% 57
retirement
Making government work 51% 10% 40% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 81% 9% 10% 28
regulations
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 27% 11% 61% 62
Combo / other 54% 11% 35% 93
None 19% 36% 46% 13
Unsure / refused 64% 3% 33% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 30% 8% 62% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 62% 9% 29% 652
PROBLEM Other 49% 10% 41% 61
Unsure / refused 52% 16% 31% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 79% 11% 10% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 29%, 8% 63% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 48% 9% 44% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 62% 13% 25% 18
Unsure / refused 60% % 32% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 53% 6% 41% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 54% 10% 37% 71
SOLUTION No 52% 11% 37% 587
ECCECTIVELVYIC
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RIDEOL RIDEOL RESPONDENT'S IDEOLOGY/C | TOTAL
Conservative| Moderate Liberal
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 24% 9% 66% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 53% 30% 17% 33
Disapprove 79% 7% 13% 496
ROCTYN IFREPEAL | Yes 37% 9% 53% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 40% 25% 35% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 63% 8% 29% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 53% 9% 38% 1000
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RPARTYID RPARTYID PARTY IDENTIFICATION/C TOTAL
Republican | Independent | Democrat
TOTAL 41% 15% 44% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 15% 52% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 15% 52% 165
South 48% 12% 41% 240
South Central 42% 15% 44% 109
Central Plains 48% 19% 33% 81
Mountain States 64% 11% 26% 66
West 35% 21% 44% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 21% 43% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 8% 43% 48
Texas 42% 14% 44% 80
New York 30% 18% 52% 64
Rest of country 42% 15% 43% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 51% 14% 36% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 42% 13% 45% 321
Solid DEM 33% 20% 47% 269
No U.S. Senate race 42% 13% 45% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 49% 13% 38% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 15% 43% 509
55%+ Clinton states 31% 18% 52% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 17% 37% 461
Female 36% 14% 50% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 16% 35% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 17% 41% 151
Female / employed 35% 12% 53% 272
Female / not employed 37% 15% 48% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 9% 51% 140
Employed 42% 14% 43% 583
Retired 40% 15% 45% 247
Refused 25% 52% 23% 30
RAGE 18-34 39% 10% 51% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 41% 15% 44% 280
45-64 43% 18% 39% 310
65 or over 40% 15% 45% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 40% 13% 47% 480
45-64 43% 18% 39% 310
65+ 40% 15% 45% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 16% 38% 282
Male / 55+ 49% 17% 34% 180
Female / under 55 37% 12% 51% 308
Female / 55+ 35% 16% 49% 231
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RPARTYID RPARTYID PARTY IDENTIFICATION/C TOTAL
Republican | Independent | Democrat
RRACE White 47% 15% 38% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 14% 81% 120
Hispanic / Latino 46% 7% 46% 90
Other 25% 43% 32% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 44% 10% 46% 134
White older voters 35+ 48% 16% 37% 616
0| wn| eom|
c;itgn3/;Terican older 5% 16% 79% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 57% 8% 36% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 41% % 51% 61
?;h; races millenials 2204 44% 35% 6
g;iler races older voters 26% 43% 31% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 14% 40% 266
Other 39% 15% 45% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 15% 31% 347
GENDER White women 41% 14% 45% 403
Black men 11% 16% 73% 48
Black women 1% 13% 86% 72
Hispanic men 44% 12% 44% 44
Hispanic women 48% 3% 48% 46
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 194
Male / DEM 100% 169
Female / DEM 100% 271
Male / IND 100% 76
Female / IND 100% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 100% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 100% 168
Under 55 / DEM 100% 266
55 & over / DEM 100% 174
Under 55/ IND 100% 82
55 & over / IND 100% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 86% 9% 4% 420
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 19% 65% 15% 97
Democrat 6% 10% 84% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 302
Soft GOP 100% 92
Ticket splitters 9% 87% 4% 173
Soft DEM 100% 91
Hard DEM 100% 341
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Republican | Independent | Democrat
RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 85% 10% 4% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTEIC Clinton 6% 7% 87% 428
Johnson 43% 37% 20% 47
Other 32% 42% 27% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 86% 9% 5% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 5% 10% 85% 424
Independent 39% 41% 20% 54
Did not vote 24% 34% 42% 71
Unsure / refused 25% 40% 35% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 92% 7% 2% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 67% 18% 15% 86
VOTE Trump only 56% 27% 16% 66
Straight DEM 2% 5% 93% 351
Other 15% 41% 44% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 12% 18% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 55% 34% 90
Liberal 8% 9% 82% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 8% 6% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 14% 23% 357
Moderate / liberal 9% 18% 73% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 410
GROUPS
Independent 100% 150
Conservative DEM 100% 93
Mod / lib DEM 100% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 5% 92% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 20% 67% 153
Independent 19% 65% 15% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 54% 23% 24% 45
Conservative GOP 90% 8% 2% 375
REDUC Less than high school 40% 43% 17% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 15% 39% 179
Some college 43% 18% 39% 243
College graduate 38% 13% 49% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 44% 15% 41% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 51% 19% 30% 200
Female college graduates 33% 10% 56% 291
Female non-college o o o
graduates 39% 18% 44% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 19% 31% 346
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 24% 15% 61% 102
Others 38% 13% 49% 552
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 12% 62% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 12% 39% 619
No longer married 32% 27% 41% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 12% 30% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 31% 37% 32% 76
Single men 27% 15% 58% 106
Married women 40% 13% 47% 340
Unmarried women 33% 20% 47% 112
Single women 24% 9% 67% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 33% 13% 54% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 30% 9% 61% 43
White married men 64% 11% 24% 227
White married women 43% 14% 43% 280
White no longer married 35% 34% 31% 48
men
White no longer married 1% 19% 40% 80
women
Other 23% 16% 61% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 13% 40% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 16% 46% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 57% 12% 31% 144
Mom 41% 14% 46% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 11% 37% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 13% 41% 353
Divorced / children 33% 17% 51% 40
Divorced / no children 32% 23% 46% 54
Single / children 23% 26% 51% 32
Single / no children 26% 9% 64% 161
Other / mixed 33% 33% 34% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 6% 44% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 13% 44% 732
Low income 32% 19% 49% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 14% 69% 17% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 49% 13% 38% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 2% 15% 82% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 50% 8% 41% 63
Middle class other races 32% 22% 46% 17
Other 35% 20% 44% 268
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Republican | Independent | Democrat

PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 86% 11% 3% 223

FEEL ABOUT

ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 67% 16% 17% 246
Concerned 14% 18% 68% 240
Scared 2% 11% 86% 242
Other 23% 35% 43% 42
Unsure / refused 31% 39% 30% 7

MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 65% 7% 28% 90

PRESIDENT TO - —

FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 54% 15% 31% 80
Creating jobs 52% 12% 36% 167
ncreasing wages and 17% | 129% | 70% 86
Rechaing costof 3% | 16% |  50% 234
He_lpmg ensure secure 32% 19% 49% 57
retirement
Making government work 39% 17% 45% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 76% 18% 50 28
regulations
Eﬁgg;"g foads and 16% 11% 73% 62
Combo / other 44% 22% 34% 93
None 13% 50% 37% 13
Unsure / refused 57% 43% 8

SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 21% 9% 70% 252

GOV'T PART OF

SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 49% 16% 35% 652

PROBLEM Other 32% 29% 39% 61
Unsure / refused 45% 17% 38% 36

FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 73% 19% 9% 184

GOV'T DOING TOO -

MUCH OR NOT The right amount 23% 10% 67% 96

ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 35% 14% 51% 662

PROBLEMS
Other 67% 24% 8% 18
Unsure / refused 29% 27% 44% 40

RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 46% 12% 43% 342

FEDERAL GOV'T TO

IMPLEMENT Unsure 46% 15% 39% 71

SOLUTION No 38% 17% 45% 587

ECCECTIVIEI VIC

ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 7% 12% 81% 471

OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 37% 43% 20% 33
Disapprove 73% 16% 10% 496

ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 22% 12% 66% 366

AND REPLACE TAKES

MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 28% 22% 50% 44

TRUMP BROKE No 54% 17% 30% 590

DDOMICEIC

TOTAL 41% 15% 44% 1000
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Republican | Ticket splitter| Democrat
TOTAL 42% 10% 48% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 8% 56% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 13% 54% 165
South 49% 6% 45% 240
South Central 43% 10% 47% 109
Central Plains 44% 11% 45% 81
Mountain States 67% 7% 26% 66
West 36% 16% 49% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 19% 45% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 2% 49% 48
Texas 46% 10% 44% 80
New York 36% 14% 50% 64
Rest of country 42% 9% 49% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 56% 8% 36% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 40% 9% 51% 321
Solid DEM 36% 13% 51% 269
No U.S. Senate race 42% 8% 50% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 48% 9% 43% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 9% 48% 509
55%#+ Clinton states 34% 12% 53% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 8% 43% 461
Female 36% 11% 53% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 6% 42% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 12% 45% 151
Female / employed 34% 9% 57% 272
Female / not employed 38% 12% 49% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 5% 51% 140
Employed 43% 8% 49% 583
Retired 39% 13% 48% 247
Refused 29% 40% 31% 30
RAGE 18-34 39% 8% 53% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 42% 6% 52% 280
45-64 47% 10% 43% 310
65 or over 38% 15% 47% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 40% 7% 53% 480
45-64 47% 10% 43% 310
65+ 38% 15% 47% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 48% 7% 45% 282
Male / 55+ 51% 10% 39% 180
Female / under 55 37% 7% 55% 308
Female / 55+ 34% 16% 50% 231
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Republican | Ticket splitter| Democrat
RRACE White 48% 9% 43% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 7% 88% 120
Hispanic / Latino 45% 8% 48% 90
Other 32% 31% 38% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 8% 48% 134
White older voters 35+ 49% 10% 41% 616
0| o) o w
c;itgn3/;Terican older 5% 6% 89% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 47% 8% 45% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 8% 49% 61
?;h; races millenials 34% 17% 49% 6
g;iler races older voters 31% 33% 36% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 12% 43% 266
Other 41% 9% 50% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 6% 38% 347
GENDER White women 41% 12% 46% 403
Black men 13% 8% 79% 48
Black women 6% 94% 72
Hispanic men 42% 13% 45% 44
Hispanic women 47% 3% 50% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 88% 5% 7% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 26% 42% 31% 150
Democrat 4% 3% 92% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 3% 5% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 84% 6% 10% 194
Male / DEM 3% 1% 96% 169
Female / DEM 5% 5% 90% 271
Male / IND 27% 39% 34% 76
Female / IND 25% 46% 29% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 91% 3% 7% 242
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 85% 8% 8% 168
Under 55 / DEM 4% 2% 94% 266
55 & over / DEM 4% 6% 90% 174
Under 55/ IND 23% 39% 39% 82
55 & over / IND 30% 47% 23% 68
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 302
Soft GOP 65% 20% 15% 92
Ticket splitters 27% 37% 36% 173
Soft DEM 13% 16% 71% 91
Hard DEM 100% 341
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Republican | Ticket splitter| Democrat
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 85% 5% 10% 371
CS.IE.E;EENTIAL Clinton 7% 5% 88% 428
Johnson 50% 19% 31% 47
Other 33% 31% 36% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 86% 4% 10% 391
Sg#‘g RESSIONAL Democrat 6% 5% 89% 424
Independent 34% 32% 34% 54
Did not vote 32% 28% 41% 71
Unsure / refused 32% 37% 31% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 91% 3% 5% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 67% 7% 26% 86
VOTE Trump only 54% 14% 32% 66
Straight DEM 3% 3% 94% 351
Other 19% 32% 49% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 71% % 22% 526
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Moderate 16% 42% 42% 90
Liberal 8% 6% 86% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 4% 7% 169
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 63% 8% 29% 357
Moderate / liberal 10% 13% 78% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 88% 5% 7% 410
GROUPS Independent 26% 42% 31% 150
Conservative DEM 9% 6% 85% 93
Mod / lib DEM 3% 3% 94% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 330
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 100% 153
Independent 100% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 45
Conservative GOP 100% 375
REDUC Less than high school 43% 25% 31% 26
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 48% 10% 41% 179
Some college 42% 14% 43% 243
College graduate 40% 7% 53% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 48% 6% 46% 261
AND EDUCATION mzﬁur;?::o"ege c0% 12% 26% 200
Female college graduates 32% 8% 60% 291
gfargfj‘;etgs‘)"'co”ege 40% 15% 45% 247
CRADUATES g"rg‘gge”o”'c""ege 21% | 13% |  66% 102
Others 40% 7% 53% 552
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 6% 67% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 8% 43% 619
No longer married 35% 18% 47% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 58% 6% 36% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 21% 42% 76
Single men 33% 5% 62% 106
Married women 41% 10% 49% 340
Unmarried women 33% 17% 50% 112
Single women 18% 9% 74% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 60% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 25% 13% 62% 43
White married men 64% 6% 30% 227
White married women 44% 10% 46% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 43% 13% 43% 48
White no longer married 1% 19% 40% 80
women
Other 24% 11% 66% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 6% 45% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 38% 12% 50% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 57% 4% 40% 144
Mom 44% % 49% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 6% 41% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 10% 45% 353
Divorced / children 39% 4% 56% 40
Divorced / no children 38% 12% 50% 54
Single / children 27% 5% 67% 32
Single / no children 26% 7% 67% 161
Other / mixed 32% 28% 40% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 57% 3% 40% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 8% 49% 732
Low income 36% 10% 54% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 13% 59% 28% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 50% 8% 42% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 2% 7% 90% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 11% 45% 63
Middle class other races 41% 9% 50% 17
Other 39% 13% 47% 268
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Republican | Ticket splitter| Democrat
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 86% 6% 8% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 69% 11% 20% 246
Concerned 14% 13% 73% 240
Scared 5% 4% 90% 242
Other 27% 27% 46% 42
Unsure / refused 31% 39% 30% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 64% 10% 26% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 59% 1% 40% 80
Creating jobs 50% 10% 40% 167
Increasing wages and o o o
benefits 19% 4% 7% 86
Reducing cost of o o o
healthcare 36% 9% 56% 234
He_lplng ensure secure 32% 18% 49% 57
retirement
Making government work 35% 13% 52% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 85% 5% 10% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o o o
bridges 13% 7% 80% 62
Combo / other 48% 16% 36% 93
None 25% 54% 22% 13
Unsure / refused 57% 43% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 22% 6% 2% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 50% 10% 39% 652
PROBLEM Other 41% 11% 47% 61
Unsure / refused 32% 24% 44% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 70% 15% 15% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 23% 8% 69% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 37% 8% 55% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 65% 16% 18% 18
Unsure / refused 37% 10% 53% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 46% 8% 46% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 49% 17% 34% 71
SOLUTION No 39% 10% 51% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 10% 7% 82% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 34% 48% 18% 33
Disapprove 73% 9% 18% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 22% 8% 69% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 29% 24% 46% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 55% 9% 35% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 42% 10% 48% 1000
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RPVOTE16 RPVOTE16 2016 PRESIDENTIAL VOTE/C TOTAL
Trump Clinton Johnson Other
TOTAL 37% 43% 5% 15% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 49% 3% 15% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 46% 8% 16% 165
South 45% 40% 2% 13% 240
South Central 35% 49% 7% 8% 109
Central Plains 41% 36% 7% 16% 81
Mountain States 53% 18% 6% 23% 66
West 31% 45% 4% 21% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 46% 4% 18% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 47% 47% 5% 48
Texas 36% 47% 9% 9% 80
New York 28% 50% 4% 18% 64
Rest of country 38% 41% 5% 16% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 43% 38% 6% 12% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 39% 41% 5% 15% 321
Solid DEM 30% 46% 4% 20% 269
No U.S. Senate race 38% 44% 4% 13% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 42% 37% 8% 14% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 39% 42% 3% 15% 509
55%+ Clinton states 29% 50% 5% 17% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 35% 7% 15% 461
Female 32% 49% 3% 16% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 45% 33% 9% 13% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 39% 3% 20% 151
Female / employed 28% 51% 5% 16% 272
Female / not employed 36% 48% 1% 15% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 46% 2% 16% 140
Employed 37% 41% 7% 14% 583
Retired 40% 44% 1% 14% 247
Refused 17% 41% 42% 30
RAGE 18-34 31% 48% 7% 14% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 33% 41% 8% 17% 280
45-64 42% 39% 3% 16% 310
65 or over 41% 45% 1% 14% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 32% 44% 8% 16% 480
45-64 42% 39% 3% 16% 310
65+ 41% 45% 1% 14% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 41% 35% 10% 15% 282
Male / 55+ 47% 36% 2% 15% 180
Female / under 55 29% 50% 5% 16% 308
Female / 55+ 36% 48% 1% 15% 231
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Trump Clinton Johnson Other
RRACE White 44% 37% 5% 14% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 79% 2% 17% 120
Hispanic / Latino 34% 51% 6% 8% 90
Other 21% 29% 5% 45% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 38% 42% 5% 14% 134
White older voters 35+ 45% 35% 5% 14% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 5% 8% 17% 31
African American older
Voters 35+ 2% 81% 17% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 49% 14% 5% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 34% 52% 3% 10% 61
?;h; races millenials 20% 350 14% 3206 6
g;iler races older voters 2204 28% 3% 48% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 38% 1% 15% 266
Other 34% 44% 6% 16% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 30% 7% 13% 347
GENDER -
White women 38% 43% 3% 16% 403
Black men 2% 72% 5% 21% 48
Black women 1% 84% 15% 72
Hispanic men 37% 47% 9% 7% 44
Hispanic women 31% 55% 4% 10% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 77% 6% 5% 12% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 26% 20% 12% 43% 150
Democrat 4% 85% 2% 9% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 78% 5% 7% 10% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 7% 3% 14% 194
Male / DEM 4% 84% 4% 9% 169
Female / DEM 3% 86% 1% 10% 271
Male / IND 31% 13% 14% 42% 76
Female / IND 20% 27% 10% 44% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 6% 6% 12% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 80% 5% 3% 11% 168
Under 55 / DEM 3% 83% 4% 11% 266
55 & over / DEM 4% 88% 8% 174
Under 55/ IND 18% 21% 20% 42% 82
55 & over / IND 35% 19% 2% 44% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% % 6% 12% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 20% 21% 9% 49% 97
Democrat 8% 78% 3% 12% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 82% 3% 4% 11% 302
Soft GOP 68% 12% 6% 14% 92
Ticket splitters 28% 22% 11% 40% 173
Soft DEM 12% 62% 7% 19% 91
Hard DEM 1% 92% 1% 6% 341
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 78% 6% 4% 12% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 4% 83% 3% 10% 424
Independent 26% 24% 15% 36% 54
Did not vote 28% 35% 14% 23% 71
Unsure / refused 23% 24% 53% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 100% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 29% 19% 52% 86
VOTE Trump only 100% 66
Straight DEM 100% 351
Other 27% 16% 57% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 62% 17% 5% 16% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 35% 16% 33% 90
Liberal 8% 80% 1% 11% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 7% 2% 8% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 52% 22% % 19% 357
Moderate / liberal 9% 71% 4% 15% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 77% 6% 5% 12% 410
GROUPS
Independent 26% 20% 12% 43% 150
Conservative DEM % 72% 4% 18% 93
Mod / lib DEM 3% 88% 2% 7% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 88% 1% 7% 330
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 56% 7% 20% 153
Independent 20% 21% 9% 49% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 51% 23% 4% 22% 45
Conservative GOP 78% 6% 6% 11% 375
REDUC Less than high school 48% 24% 28% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 38% 3% 14% 179
Some college 43% 37% 4% 17% 243
College graduate 32% 48% 6% 15% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 38% 40% % 15% 261
AND EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 0 0
graduates 50% 29% 7% 15% 200
Female college graduates 26% 55% 4% 15% 291
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 3% | 43% 1% | 17% 247
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S1% 30% 4% 15% 346
GRADUATES -
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 18% | 59% 2% | 20% 102
Others 32% 48% 6% 15% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 59% 8% 14% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 44% 38% 4% 14% 619
No longer married 34% 41% 4% 21% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 30% 5% 14% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 34% 34% 8% 24% 76
Single men 27% 51% 12% 11% 106
Married women 38% 46% 3% 14% 340
Unmarried women 33% 45% 2% 19% 112
Single women 9% 69% 4% 19% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 38% 41% 10% 11% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 11% 59% 8% 22% 43
White married men 56% 25% 6% 13% 227
White married women 41% 42% 3% 14% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 43% 36% 8% 12% 48
White no onger maried 42% | 36% 3% | 19% 80
Other 16% 61% 4% 19% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 38% 5% 15% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 34% 45% 5% 16% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 30% 8% 11% 144
Mom 36% 44% 3% 17% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 35% 5% 14% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 42% 41% 3% 14% 353
Divorced / children 25% 50% 12% 12% 40
Divorced / no children 33% 47% 4% 15% 54
Single / children 22% 51% 26% 32
Single / no children 18% 60% 10% 12% 161
Other / mixed 38% 33% 1% 29% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 44% 4% 16% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 43% 5% 13% 732
Low income 31% 43% 3% 22% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 12% 40% 49% 29
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 35% 6% 12% 560

CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;neri;:sss fican 2% 79% 3% 16% 91
Middle class Hispanics 36% 55% 4% 6% 63
Middle class other races 32% 37% 5% 26% 17
Other 31% 43% 3% 23% 268

PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 89% 3% 1% 7% 223

FEEL ABOUT

ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 62% 12% 5% 20% 246
Concerned 5% 67% 6% 21% 240
Scared 1% 87% 2% 10% 242
Other 9% 37% 29% 25% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 49% 39% 7

MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 54% 26% 6% 14% 90

PRESIDENT TO - —

FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 44% 33% 2% 21% 80
Creating jobs 51% 38% 2% 9% 167
ncreasing wages and 15% | 65% 1% | 19% 86
Reducing cost of o o o 0
healthcare 33% 46% 5% 15% 234
He_Ipmg ensure secure 220 54% 206 2204 57
retirement
Making government work 31% 39% 10% 21% 82
rEe“gﬂg:ggg burdensome 69% 5% |  15% | @ 11% 28
Eﬁggég"g foads and 15% 81% 4% 62
Combo / other 45% 30% 9% 16% 93
None 10% 34% 9% 47% 13
Unsure / refused 37% 37% 25% 8

SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 15% 75% 2% 9% 252

GOV'T PART OF

SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 47% 31% 6% 16% 652

PROBLEM Other 32% 39% 7% 23% 61
Unsure / refused 29% 32% 39% 36

FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 59% 8% 10% 22% 184

GOV'T DOING TOO -

MUCH OR NOT The right amount 16% 66% 6% 11% 96

ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 33% 50% 3% 13% 662

PROBLEMS
Other 67% 8% 25% 18
Unsure / refused 42% 32% 26% 40

RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 41% 43% 2% 14% 342

FEDERAL GOV'T TO

IMPLEMENT Unsure 45% 35% 20% 71

SOLUTION No 34% 43% 7% 16% 587

ECCECTIVELYIC
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ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 3% 81% 2% 13% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 30% 27% 3% 40% 33
Disapprove 70% 7% 7% 16% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 18% 65% 3% 14% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, Unsure 23% 51% 3% 23% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 50% 28% 6% 16% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 37% 43% 5% 15% 1000
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TOTAL 39% 42% 5% 7% 6% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 49% 5% 6% 4% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 49% 6% 6% 6% 165
South 45% 36% 2% 11% 6% 240
South Central 36% 45% 8% 5% 5% 109
Central Plains 50% 37% 6% 3% 4% 81
Mountain States 50% 22% 10% 11% 8% 66
West 33% 47% % 3% 9% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 42% 9% 5% 10% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 46% 2% 5% 5% 48
Texas 36% 44% 8% 5% 6% 80
New York 32% 47% 9% 9% 2% 64
Rest of country 40% 42% 5% 7% 6% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE | Solid GOP 43% 32% 6% 10% 8% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 41% 44% 5% 5% 5% 321
Solid DEM 34% 46% 7% 7% 6% 269
No U.S. Senate race 39% 44% 3% 8% 6% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 45% 35% 5% 9% 6% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 41% 43% 5% 6% 6% 509
55%+ Clinton states 32% 48% 7% 8% 5% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 36% 7% 7% 5% 461
Female 35% 48% 4% 7% 7% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 35% 8% 6% 5% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 39% 6% 9% 7% 151
Female / employed 33% 52% 3% 7% 5% 272
Female / not employed 37% 43% 5% 8% 8% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 44% 3% 6% 5% 140
Employed 40% 43% 6% 6% 5% 583
Retired 38% 42% 5% 9% 6% 247
Refused 14% 27% 14% 10% 35% 30
RAGE 18-34 39% 48% 4% 8% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 38% 44% 6% 5% 7% 280
45-64 40% 39% 6% 7% 8% 310
65 or over 38% 41% 4% 10% 7% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 39% 45% 5% 6% 5% 480
45-64 40% 39% 6% 7% 8% 310
65+ 38% 41% 4% 10% 7% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 37% 8% 7% 6% 282
Male / 55+ 48% 35% 6% 7% 4% 180
Female / under 55 36% 50% 3% 7% 4% 308
Female / 55+ 33% 45% 5% 8% 10% 231
RRACE White 46% 37% 5% 6% 5% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 83% 4% 8% 4% 120
Hispanic / Latino 38% 37% 7% 14% 4% 90
Other 26% 28% 7% 10% 29% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 40% 5% 7% 2% 134
White older voters 35+ 46% 37% 5% 6% 6% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 5% 95% 31
African American older o o o o 0
voters 35+ 1% 78% 5% 11% 5% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 47% 36% 17% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 33% 38% 10% 13% 6% 61
?;h; races millenials 3206 28% 9% 23% 9% 6
g;iler races older voters 24% 29% 7% 7% 33% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 38% 3% 6% % 266
Other 37% 44% 6% 7% 6% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 31% 8% 5% 4% 347
GENDER -
White women 41% 43% 3% 6% 7% 403
Black men 3% 80% 2% 5% 9% 48
Black women 1% 84% 5% 9% 72
Hispanic men 35% 42% 7% 16% 44
Hispanic women 40% 33% 7% 12% 9% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 82% 5% 5% 4% 4% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 24% 29% 15% 16% 16% 150
Democrat 4% 82% 3% 7% 5% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 83% 4% 8% 3% 3% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 82% 6% 2% 5% 5% 194
Male / DEM 4% 80% 3% 7% 5% 169
Female / DEM 4% 83% 2% 7% 5% 271
Male / IND 23% 31% 16% 16% 13% 76
Female / IND 25% 28% 13% 15% 19% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 83% 4% 5% 4% 4% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 81% 6% 5% 4% 4% 168
Under 55/ DEM 4% 83% 2% 7% 5% 266
55 & over / DEM 5% 81% 3% 7% 5% 174
Under 55/ IND 24% 34% 16% 16% 10% 82
55 & over/ IND 24% 24% 13% 15% 24% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 6% 4% 5% 5% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 17% 22% 18% 20% 23% 97
Democrat 8% 78% 4% 6% 4% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 204 3% 3% 3% 302
Soft GOP 67% 7% 12% 8% 6% 92
Ticket splitters 25% 32% 14% 15% 14% 173
Soft DEM 14% 58% 7% 7% 13% 91
Hard DEM 1% 89% 1% 6% 3% 341
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 82% 5% 4% 5% 4% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 6% 82% 3% 6% 3% 428
Johnson 34% 29% 17% 20% 47
Other 29% 27% 13% 11% 21% 154
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 100% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 100% 86
VOTE Trump only 28% 21% 30% 21% 66
Straight DEM 100% 351
Other 29% 21% 26% 24% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 65% 19% 4% 7% 6% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 18% 36% 14% 15% 17% 90
Liberal 9% 76% 6% 5% 4% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 83% 7% 2% 5% 3% 169
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 56% 24% 5% 8% 7% 357
Moderate / liberal 11% 69% 7% 7% 6% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 82% 5% 5% 4% 4% 410
GROUPS
Independent 24% 29% 15% 16% 16% 150
Conservative DEM 4% 78% 10% 9% 93
Mod / lib DEM 4% 83% 3% 6% 4% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 84% 4% 5% 3% 330
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 67% 4% 8% 7% 153
Independent 17% 22% 18% 20% 23% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 54% 17% 13% 11% 6% 45
Conservative GOP 83% 4% 3% 5% 5% 375
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REDUC Less than high school 37% 19% 18% 19% 8% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 44% 38% 3% 8% 7% 179
Some college 42% 38% 8% 6% 7% 243
College graduate 36% 47% 5% 7% 5% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 42% 39% 7% 6% 5% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0, 0, 0 0
graduates 47% 33% 8% 7% 5% 200
Female college graduates 31% 54% 3% 7% 5% 291
Female non-college o o o o o
graduates 39% 40% 5% 7% 8% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S1% | 30% 5% % % 346
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 16% 59% 9% 9% 8% 102
graduate
Others 36% 47% 5% 7% 5% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 58% 5% 9% 3% 193
STATUS/C -
Married 46% 39% 5% 6% 4% 619
No longer married 30% 40% 7% 9% 14% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 30% 7% 5% 3% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 29% 33% 12% 8% 17% 76
Single men 28% 55% 6% 9% 3% 106
Married women 39% 45% 4% 6% 6% 340
Unmarried women 31% 44% 3% 10% 11% 112
Single women 23% 62% 4% 8% 4% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 46% 6% 9% 4% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 31% 52% 3% 10% 5% 43
White married men 60% 25% 8% 4% 3% 227
White married women 42% 44% 3% 5% 6% 280
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 35% 13% 8% 2% 48
White no longer married 20% 36% 3% 9% 12% 80
women
Other 19% 58% 5% 10% 8% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 39% 6% 6% 4% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 44% 5% 7% 7% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 47% 30% 11% 6% 7% 144
Mom 42% 45% 3% 7% 3% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 36% 5% 6% 4% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 44% 41% 5% 6% 5% 353
Divorced / children 25% 56% 9% 4% 6% 40
Divorced / no children 36% 45% 2% 10% 7% 54
Single / children 26% 47% 11% 10% 6% 32
Single / no children 26% 60% 3% 8% 3% 161
Other / mixed 30% 29% 9% 11% 21% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 52% 39% 4% 2% 3% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 41% 43% 5% 6% 5% 732
Low income 30% 45% % 12% 6% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 6% 21% 19% 12% 42% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 48% 37% 4% 6% 5% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 1% 88% 5% 5% 1% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 37% 36% 7% 14% 6% 63
Middle class other races 33% 48% 4% 9% 5% 17
Other 34% 41% 8% 9% 9% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 83% 4% 4% 5% 5% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 64% 13% 4% 10% 9% 246
Concerned 15% 67% 10% 4% 5% 240
Scared 2% 84% 3% 7% 3% 242
Other 20% 40% 13% 20% 7% 42
Unsure / refused 12% 30% 19% 39% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 58% 25% 4% 9% 4% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 54% 29% 5% 4% 7% 80
Creating jobs 44% 35% 6% 10% 5% 167
Increa_15|ng wages and 16% 67% 5% 8% 5% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of
healthcare 34% 47% 5% 7% 6% 234
He_Ipmg ensure secure 27% 5006 8% 2% 9% 57
retirement
Making government work 35% 44% 9% 5% 6% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 82% 9% 8% 1% o8
regulations
Repalring foads and 16% | 67% 5% 6% 7% 62
bridges
Combo / other 47% 39% 3% 5% 6% 93
None 19% 30% 17% 18% 16% 13
Unsure / refused 47% 26% 14% 13% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 20% 66% 3% 7% 4% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 47% 34% 7% 7% 6% 652
PROBLEM Other 36% 41% 3% 6% 14% 61
Unsure / refused 36% 37% 4% 10% 13% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 67% 10% 8% 8% 6% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 21% 68% 5% 3% 3% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 34% 48% 5% 8% 5% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 44% 35% 8% 13% 18
Unsure / refused 38% 33% 2% 3% 24% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 44% 41% 4% 5% 7% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 45% 37% 2% 8% 8% 71
SOLUTION No 35% 44% 7% 8% 5% 587
CCCECTIV/EL VIO
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 7% 78% 4% 6% 5% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 39% 10% 10% 28% 13% 33
Disapprove 70% 11% 6% 6% 7% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 19% 62% 6% 8% 4% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
TRUMP BROKE No 53% 30% 5% 6% 7% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 39% 42% 5% 7% 6% 1000
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TOTAL 19% 62% 19% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 17% 68% 15% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 54% 19% 165
South 17% 64% 18% 240
South Central 25% 60% 15% 109
Central Plains 17% 60% 23% 81
Mountain States 22% 51% 27% 66
West 13% 66% 21% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 13% 64% 23% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 57% 21% 48
Texas 28% 62% 9% 80
New York 18% 68% 13% 64
Rest of country 19% 61% 20% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 20% 64% 16% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 20% 58% 22% 321
Solid DEM 16% 66% 18% 269
No U.S. Senate race 22% 61% 17% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 19% 62% 19% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 19% 60% 20% 509
55%+ Clinton states 20% 65% 15% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 23% 61% 17% 461
Female 16% 63% 21% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 62% 11% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 58% 28% 151
Female / employed 20% 64% 16% 272
Female / not employed 12% 62% 26% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 60% 11% 140
Employed 24% 63% 13% 583
Retired 4% 65% 31% 247
Refused 6% 34% 60% 30
RAGE 18-34 55% 42% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 18% 65% 17% 280
45-64 8% 2% 20% 310
65 or over 4% 62% 34% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 55% 11% 480
45-64 8% 2% 20% 310
65+ 4% 62% 34% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 52% 12% 282
Male / 55+ 2% 74% 24% 180
Female / under 55 25% 63% 12% 308
Female / 55+ 5% 63% 32% 231
RRACE White 15% 68% 17% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 38% 21% 120
Hispanic / Latino 25% 57% 18% 90
Other 16% 38% 46% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 52% 45% 3% 134
White older voters 35+ % 2% 20% 616
o et n
c;rtiggn:;/;rferican older 31% 40% 28% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 56% 44% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 10% 64% 27% 61
?;h; races millenials 49% 33% 17% 6
g;iler races older voters 10% 39% 51% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 68% 29% 266
Other 25% 60% 15% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 21% 65% 14% 347
GENDER White women 11% 69% 20% 403
Black men 41% 43% 16% 48
Black women 41% 35% 24% 72
Hispanic men 23% 56% 21% 44
Hispanic women 26% 59% 15% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 73% 15% 410
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 16% 51% 33% 150
Democrat 27% 55% 18% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 76% 11% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 11% 70% 19% 194
Male / DEM 37% 49% 14% 169
Female / DEM 21% 59% 19% 271
Male / IND 21% 43% 37% 76
Female / IND 11% 59% 30% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 18% 72% 10% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 3% 75% 22% 168
Under 55/ DEM 42% 47% 12% 266
55 & over / DEM 5% 68% 27% 174
Under 55/ IND 27% 53% 20% 82
55 & over / IND 2% 48% 50% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 72% 16% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 52% 36% 97
Democrat 27% 55% 18% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 74% 14% 302
Soft GOP 13% 69% 17% 92
Ticket splitters 16% 53% 31% 173
Soft DEM 26% 57% 17% 91
Hard DEM 28% 55% 18% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 10% 73% 17% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 27% 56% 18% 428
Johnson 33% 49% 18% 47
Other 18% 56% 26% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 13% 73% 15% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 26% 56% 18% 424
Independent 17% 59% 24% 54
Did not vote 24% 52% 24% 71
Unsure / refused 10% 46% 43% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 9% 76% 14% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 25% 60% 16% 86

VOTE Trump only 12% 58% 30% 66
Straight DEM 27% 56% 18% 351
Other 22% 53% 26% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 13% 68% 19% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 48% 29% 90
Liberal 27% 57% 16% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 73% 17% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 65% 20% 357
Moderate / liberal 26% 55% 19% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 73% 15% 410

GROUPS
Independent 16% 51% 33% 150
Conservative DEM 20% 50% 30% 93
Mod / lib DEM 29% 57% 14% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 56% 14% 330
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 52% 26% 153
Independent 13% 52% 36% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 64% 26% 45
Conservative GOP 12% 73% 14% 375
REDUC Less than high school 11% 44% 44% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 62% 18% 179
Some college 19% 58% 22% 243
College graduate 19% 64% 16% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 22% 62% 15% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
gr:\(?ur;(t):s-co ege 24% 58% 18% 200
Female college graduates 17% 66% 17% 291
gfargﬁﬁe";"'co”ege 15% | 60% |  25% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 15% 64% 22% 346
GRADUATES o
g"rg‘gdgem”'m"ege 3% | 43% | 22% 102
Others 19% 64% 16% 552
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 76
Single men 100% 106
Married women 100% 340
Unmarried women 100% 112
Single women 100% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 100% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 43
White married men 100% 227
White married women 100% 280
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 100% 48
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 100% 80
Other 31% 45% 24% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 77% 13% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 24% 54% 22% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 8% 79% 12% 144
Mom 10% 76% 14% 200
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Single Married No longer
married
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 353
Divorced / children 100% 40
Divorced / no children 100% 54
Single / children 100% 32
Single / no children 100% 161
Other / mixed 100% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 13% 82% 5% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 65% 16% 732
Low income 27% 44% 29% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 61% 39% 2
Refused 7% 24% 68% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 15% 70% 16% 560
CLASS AND RACE - -
E\’migk‘;s Afican a2% | a6% 12% o1
Middle class Hispanics 21% 56% 23% 63
Middle class other races 21% 59% 20% 17
Other 21% 53% 27% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 12% 71% 17% 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopefu 13% 67% 19% 246
Concerned 28% 53% 19% 240
Scared 22% 57% 21% 242
Other 27% 57% 16% 42
Unsure / refused 49% 51% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 14% 66% 19% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 28% 59% 12% 80
Creating jobs 17% 59% 23% 167
ncreasing wages and 32% | 52|  16% 86
Reducing cost of o o 0
healthcare 17% 65% 18% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 12% 68% 20% 57
retirement
Making government work 26% 59% 16% 82
rEe“gﬂg:ggg burdensome 5% | 67% 8% 28
Eﬁggg"g foads and 13% | 61% |  26% 62
Combo / other 17% 60% 23% 93
None 10% 84% 6% 13
Unsure / refused 67% 33% 8
(cont.)

Page 231



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

RMARITAL RMARITAL MARITAL STATUS/C TOTAL
Single Married No longer
married
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 24% 59% 17% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 17% 63% 19% 652
PROBLEM Other 27% 56% 17% 61
Unsure / refused 15% 64% 21% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 13% 69% 18% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 15% 67% 18% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 22% 59% 19% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 17% 60% 23% 18
Unsure / refused 23% 64% 13% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 20% 62% 18% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 12% 71% 17% 71
SOLUTION No 20% 60% 20% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 24% 57% 19% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 28% 47% 25% 33
Disapprove 14% 68% 19% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 25% 57% 18% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 9% 61% 29% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 17% 65% 18% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 19% 62% 19% 1000
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RCHILD RCHILD HAVE CHILDREN TOTAL
LIVING AT HOME/C
Yes No
TOTAL 34% 66% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 32% 68% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 71% 165
South 33% 67% 240
South Central 43% 57% 109
Central Plains 49% 51% 81
Mountain States 39% 61% 66
West 29% 71% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 70% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 60% 48
Texas 48% 52% 80
New York 29% 71% 64
Rest of country 34% 66% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 46% 54% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 31% 69% 321
Solid DEM 33% 67% 269
No U.S. Senate race 33% 67% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 64% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 34% 66% 509
55%+ Clinton states 33% 67% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 69% 461
Female 37% 63% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 57% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 93% 151
Female / employed 47% 53% 272
Female / not employed 27% 73% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 53% 140
Employed 45% 55% 583
Retired 5% 95% 247
Refused 13% 87% 30
RAGE 18-34 35% 65% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 75% 25% 280
45-64 18% 82% 310
65 or over 4% 96% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 58% 42% 480
45-64 18% 82% 310
65+ 4% 96% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 54% 282
Male / 55+ 7% 93% 180
Female / under 55 62% 38% 308
Female / 55+ 5% 95% 231
RRACE White 33% 67% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 37% 63% 120
Hispanic / Latino 42% 58% 90
Other 27% 73% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 35% 65% 134
White older voters 35+ 33% 67% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 25% 5% 31
African American older
voters 35+ A41% 59% 8
Hispanic millenials 18-34 44% 56% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 58% 61
Other races millenials o o
18-34 33% 67% 6
Other races older voters 26% 74% 34
35+
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 97% 266
Other 46% 54% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 71% 347
GENDER -
White women 37% 63% 403
Black men 34% 66% 48
Black women 39% 61% 72
Hispanic men 48% 52% 44
Hispanic women 37% 63% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 40% 60% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 30% 70% 150
Democrat 31% 69% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 38% 62% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 42% 58% 194
Male / DEM 27% 73% 169
Female / DEM 34% 66% 271
Male / IND 23% 7% 76
Female / IND 37% 63% 74
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RPTY9O0FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 64% 36% 242

PARTY

IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 95% 168
Under 55 / DEM 47% 53% 266
55 & over / DEM 6% 94% 174
Under 55/ IND 48% 52% 82
55 & over / IND 7% 93% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 41% 59% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 20% 80% 97
Democrat 32% 68% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 40% 60% 302
Soft GOP 42% 58% 92
Ticket splitters 30% 70% 173
Soft DEM 33% 67% 91
Hard DEM 30% 70% 341

RPVOTEL16 2016 Trump 39% 61% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 31% 69% 428
Johnson 37% 63% 47
Other 33% 67% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 39% 61% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 31% 69% 424
Independent 40% 60% 54
Did not vote 31% 69% 71
Unsure / refused 25% 75% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 39% 61% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 38% 62% 86

VOTE Trump only 38% 62% 66
Straight DEM 32% 68% 351
Other 29% 71% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 37% 63% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 71% 90
Liberal 32% 68% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 35% 65% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 62% 357
Moderate / liberal 32% 68% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 40% 60% 410

GROUPS
Independent 30% 70% 150
Conservative DEM 32% 68% 93
Mod / lib DEM 31% 69% 347
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LIVING AT HOME/C
Yes No

PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 32% 68% 330
IDEOLOGY .

Mod / conservative DEM 33% 67% 153

Independent 20% 80% 97

Mod / liberal GOP 52% 48% 45

Conservative GOP 39% 61% 375
REDUC Less than high school 17% 83% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 75% 179

Some college 35% 65% 243

College graduate 38% 62% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 34% 66% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

: 0 0

graduates 28% 72% 200

Female college graduates 42% 58% 291

Female non-college o o

oraduates 32% 68% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 2% 346
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o

graduate 36% 64% 102

Others 38% 62% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 83% 193
STATUS/C -

Married 43% 57% 619

No longer married 25% 75% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 59% 279
STATUS / GENDER .

Unmarried men 23% 7% 76

Single men 11% 89% 106

Married women 45% 55% 340

Unmarried women 26% 74% 112

Single women 23% 77% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 8% 92% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 13% 87% 43

White married men 38% 62% 227

White married women 45% 55% 280

White no longer married 18% 82% 48

men

White no longer married 23% 77% 80

women

Other 37% 63% 250
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 144

Mom 100% 200
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Yes No
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 100% 353
Divorced / children 100% 40
Divorced / no children 100% 54
Single / children 100% 32
Single / no children 100% 161
Other / mixed 7% 93% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 65% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 64% 732
Low income 33% 67% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 10% 90% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 66% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 38% 6206 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 45% 55% 63
Middle class other races 37% 63% 17
Other 31% 69% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 40% 60% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 33% 67% 246
Concerned 34% 66% 240
Scared 32% 68% 242
Other 27% 73% 42
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 33% 67% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 25% 75% 80
Creating jobs 39% 61% 167
Increasing wages and o o
benefits 39% 61% 8
Reducing cost of o 0
healthcare 40% 60% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 20% 71% 57
retirement
Making government work 37% 63% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 29% 71% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o 0
bridges 29% 71% 62
Combo / other 24% 76% 93
None 35% 65% 13
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 30% 70% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 36% 64% 652
PROBLEM Other 38% 62% 61
Unsure / refused 35% 65% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 43% 57% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 32% 68% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 33% 67% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 26% 74% 18
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 35% 65% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 40% 60% 71
SOLUTION No 33% 67% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 31% 69% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 25% 75% 33
Disapprove 38% 62% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 33% 67% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 271% 73% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 36% 64% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 34% 66% 1000
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TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 14% 3% 2% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 80% 13% 3% 4% 165
South 75% 15% 7% 3% 240
South Central 48% 18% 30% 4% 109
Central Plains 84% 12% 1% 3% 81
Mountain States 88% 7% 6% 66
West 71% 3% 19% 7% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 66% 2% 24% 8% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 70% 10% 16% 4% 48
Texas 42% 18% 37% 3% 80
New York 82% 10% 5% 3% 64
Rest of country 79% 13% 4% 4% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 62% 15% 20% 3% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 78% 13% 5% 4% 321
Solid DEM 77% 7% 11% 5% 269
No U.S. Senate race 78% 14% 5% 3% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 77% 14% 5% 4% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 74% 12% 10% 4% 509
55%#+ Clinton states 75% 10% 10% 5% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 75% 10% 10% 5% 461
Female 75% 13% 8% 3% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 75% 10% 11% 4% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 76% 10% 6% 8% 151
Female / employed 73% 14% 11% 2% 272
Female / not employed 7% 13% 6% 4% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 75% 15% 8% 2% 140
Employed 74% 12% 11% 3% 583
Retired 82% 11% 5% 2% 247
Refused 44% 9% 47% 30
RAGE 18-34 67% 15% 15% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 72% 15% 9% 4% 280
45-64 75% 10% 10% 5% 310
65 or over 86% 9% 2% 3% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 70% 15% 11% 4% 480
45-64 75% 10% 10% 5% 310
65+ 86% 9% 2% 3% 210
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 72% 12% 11% 5% 282
Male / 55+ 81% 8% 7% 5% 180
Female / under 55 70% 17% 10% 3% 308
Female / 55+ 82% 9% 6% 3% 231
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 134
White older voters 35+ 100% 616
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 31
African American older o
voters 35+ 100% 8
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 100% 61
?;h; races millenials 100% 6
g;iler races older voters 100% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 266
Other 66% 16% 12% 5% 734
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 100% 347
GENDER -
White women 100% 403
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 72
Hispanic men 100% 44
Hispanic women 100% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 86% 1% 10% 2% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 73% 11% 4% 11% 150
Democrat 66% 22% 9% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 2% 9% 2% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 86% 1% 11% 3% 194
Male / DEM 65% 21% 12% 3% 169
Female / DEM 66% 23% 8% 3% 271
Male / IND 67% 10% 7% 16% 76
Female / IND 79% 12% 2% 6% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 82% 2% 14% 2% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 92% 1% 5% 3% 168
Under 55 / DEM 60% 26% 10% 3% 266
55 & over / DEM 74% 16% 8% 3% 174
Under 55/ IND 72% 12% 3% 13% 82
55 & over / IND 73% 10% % 9% 68
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 86% 1% 10% 3% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 2% 8% 7% 13% 97
Democrat 66% 22% 9% 3% 483
PARTISAN Hard GOP 87% 1% 9% 2% 302
Soft GOP 82% 1% 13% 4% 92
Ticket splitters 73% 10% 6% 10% 173
Soft DEM 84% 6% % 3% 91
Hard DEM 61% 27% 10% 3% 341
RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 89% 1% 8% 2% 371
PRESIDENTIAL -
VOTE/C Clinton 64% 22% 11% 3% 428
Johnson 79% 5% 12% 4% 47
Other 70% 13% 5% 12% 154
CVOTE16 2016 Republican 88% 1% 9% 3% 391
CONGRESSIONAL
VOTE Democrat 66% 23% 8% 3% 424
Independent 75% 9% 11% 5% 54
Did not vote 63% 13% 18% 5% 71
Unsure / refused 67% 7% 7% 19% 60
PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 89% 0% 9% 2% 304
PRESIDENTIAL /
CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 84% 2% 9% 5% 86
VOTE Trump only 87% 2% 7% 4% 66
Straight DEM 65% 25% 9% 2% 351
Other 63% 15% 11% 10% 192
RIDEOL Conservative 78% 9% 10% 3% 526
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 70% 9% 7% 13% 90
Liberal 72% 17% 9% 3% 384
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 4% 13% 2% 169
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 77% 11% 8% 3% 357
Moderate / liberal 71% 15% 8% 5% 474
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 1% 10% 2% 410
GROUPS
Independent 73% 11% 4% 11% 150
Conservative DEM 47% 41% 9% 3% 93
Mod / lib DEM 71% 17% 10% 3% 347
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 70% 18% 9% 3% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 58% 30% 9% 3% 153
Independent 2% 8% % 13% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 86% 2% 6% 6% 45
Conservative GOP 86% 1% 10% 3% 375
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REDUC Less than high school 80% 9% 5% % 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 78% 10% 9% 3% 179
Some college 76% 13% 7% 4% 243
College graduate 73% 12% 10% 4% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 75% 11% 9% 5% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduates 75% 9% 10% 5% 200
Female college graduates 72% 14% 11% 4% 291
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 79% 13% 5% 3% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 346
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 50% 33% 17% 102
Others 73% 12% 10% 4% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 60% 25% 12% 3% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 82% 7% 8% 2% 619
No longer married 68% 13% 9% 10% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 81% 7% 9% 3% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 63% 10% 12% 15% 76
Single men 68% 18% 10% 4% 106
Married women 82% 7% 8% 2% 340
Unmarried women 2% 16% 6% 6% 112
Single women 50% 34% 14% 2% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 100% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 43
White married men 100% 227
White married women 100% 280
White no longer married 100% 48
men
White no longer married 100% 80
women
Other 48% 36% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 73% 13% 11% 3% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 76% 12% 8% 4% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 70% 11% 15% 4% 144
Mom 75% 14% 8% 3% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 80% 8% 9% 3% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 83% 7% 8% 2% 353
Divorced / children 57% 23% 17% 3% 40
Divorced / no children 78% 12% 5% 5% 54
Single / children 35% 39% 20% 6% 32
Single / no children 65% 23% 10% 3% 161
Other / mixed 67% 10% % 15% 94
ECONCLA2 Upper class 84% 14% 3% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 12% 9% 2% 732
Low income 71% 16% 10% 3% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 39% 61% 2
Refused 37% 10% 54% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 100% 560
CLASS AND RACE Viiddle class Af
iddle class African 100% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 100% 63
Middle class other races 100% 17
Other 71% 11% 10% 8% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 86% 3% 9% 3% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS Hopeful 85% 5% 6% 4% 246
Concerned 67% 17% 10% 6% 240
Scared 66% 21% 10% 3% 242
Other 66% 15% 12% 7% 42
Unsure / refused 51% 49% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 81% 2% 12% 5% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 77% 9% 10% 5% 80
Creating jobs 76% 10% 10% 4% 167
Increa_\smg wages and 63% 28% 6% 3% 86
benefits
Reducing cost of 7204 16% 9% 3% 234
healthcare
He_lplng ensure secure 68% 18% 10% 5% 57
retirement
Making government work 81% 8% 8% 3% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 91% 5% 50 28
regulations
Rgpamng roads and 81% 8% 8% 3% 62
bridges
Combo / other 7% 9% 9% 4% 93
None 69% 10% 9% 12% 13
Unsure / refused 74% 14% 12% 8
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SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 68% 15% 13% 5% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 79% 11% 7% 3% 652
PROBLEM Other 72% 7% 15% 7% 61

Unsure / refused 68% 13% 13% 6% 36
FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 83% 3% 9% 4% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 75% 10% 9% 5% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 73% 15% 9% 3% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 91% 5% 4% 18

Unsure / refused 67% 15% 10% 8% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 74% 12% 9% 4% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 87% 6% 4% 4% 71
SOLUTION No 74% 13% 9% 4% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 66% 20% 9% 4% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 62% 8% 14% 16% 33

Disapprove 84% 4% 8% 3% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 66% 18% 12% 5% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure % | 13% 5% 6% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 80% 8% 8% 4% 590
TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1000
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Upper class | Middle class | Low income | Working | Unemployed | Refused
class
TOTAL 8% 73% 16% 0% 0% 3% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 8% 78% 12% 1% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 8% 68% 21% 1% 3% 165
South 6% 2% 19% 2% 240
South Central 12% 70% 14% 4% 109
Central Plains 9% 75% 12% 1% 3% 81
Mountain States 5% 72% 20% 204 66
West 6% 76% 12% 1% 6% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 76% 10% 8% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 2% 19% 1% 48
Texas 13% 75% 10% 3% 80
New York 11% 74% 13% 2% 64
Rest of country 7% 73% 18% 0% 0% 3% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 12% 71% 15% 204 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean/ likely seats 6% 74% 18% 204 321
Solid DEM 8% 76% 11% 0% 4% 269
No U.S. Senate race 6% 71% 20% 1% 3% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 8% 68% 21% 4% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 7% 75% 16% 0% 0% 2% 509
55%¢+ Clinton states 10% 75% 11% 0% 4% 269
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 72% 17% 0% 4% 461
Female 8% 74% 15% 0% 2% 539
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 77% 14% 204 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 61% 23% 1% 7% 151
Female / employed 8% 76% 15% 1% 272
Female / not employed 7% 72% 16% 1% 4% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 71% 20% 1% 1% 140
Employed 8% 7% 14% 1% 583
Retired 9% 2% 18% 1% 1% 247
Refused 4% 18% 13% 64% 30
RAGE 18-34 8% 66% 25% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 8% 75% 14% 3% 280
45-64 7% 7% 11% 0% 4% 310
65 or over 7% 72% 18% 1% 2% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 8% 71% 18% 204 480
45-64 7% 7% 11% 0% 4% 310
65+ 7% 2% 18% 1% 2% 210
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 71% 19% 0% 4% 282
Male / 55+ 10% 74% 13% 3% 180
Female / under 55 9% 74% 16% 204 308
Female / 55+ 6% 75% 15% 1% 4% 231
RRACE White 9% 75% 15% 0% 0% 1% 750
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 76% 21% 1% 2% 120
Hispanic / Latino 12% 70% 18% 90
Other 5% 44% 12% 39% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 8% 67% 24% 1% 134
White older voters 35+ 9% 76% 13% 0% 0% 1% 616
o et n
itan American older 75% | 20% 1% 3% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 14% 53% 33% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 11% 79% 11% 61
?éh; races millenials 60% 16% 24% 6
%iler races older voters 6% 41% 11% 42% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 74% 17% 0% 1% 266
Other 8% 73% 16% 0% 0% 4% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 8% 75% 16% 0% 1% 347
GENDER White women 0% | 74% | 15% 0% 2% | 403
Black men 70% 27% 3% 48
Black women 79% 17% 1% 2% 72
Hispanic men 17% 68% 15% 44
Hispanic women 6% 73% 21% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 77% 13% 0% 0% 1% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 3% 63% 20% 13% 150
Democrat 8% 73% 18% 0% 1% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 75% 14% 0% 1% 216
PARTY ID Female / GOP 9% 79% 11% 0% 1% 194
Male / DEM 7% 72% 20% 1% 169
Female / DEM 8% 74% 17% 0% 1% 271
Male / IND 4% 62% 18% 16% 76
Female / IND 3% 65% 22% 10% 74
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 10% 75% 14% 0% 0% 242

PARTY

IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 8% 80% 10% 0% 2% 168
Under 55/ DEM 7% 72% 20% 1% 266
55 & over / DEM 9% 74% 15% 1% 1% 174
Under 55/ IND 2% 65% 19% 14% 82
55 & over /IND 4% 61% 22% 13% 68

RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 75% 14% 0% 1% 420

BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 2% 63% 16% 1% 18% 97
Democrat 6% 74% 18% 0% 2% 483

PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 75% 13% 0% 1% 302
Soft GOP 6% 80% 12% 1% 2% 92
Ticket splitters 4% 66% 18% 12% 173
Soft DEM 13% 75% 9% 4% 91
Hard DEM 6% 73% 20% 0% 1% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 78% 14% 0% 0% 1% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 8% 73% 16% 0% 3% 428
Johnson 6% 85% 9% 47
Other 8% 60% 23% 9% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 10% 77% 12% 0% 0% 0% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 7% 74% 17% 0% 1% 424
Independent 6% 63% 21% 11% 54
Did not vote 3% 65% 27% 5% 71
Unsure / refused 3% 60% 17% 20% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 9% 79% 11% 0% 0% 0% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 16% 68% 15% 0% 86

VOTE Trump only 3% 70% 24% 3% 66
Straight DEM 7% 74% 17% 0% 2% 351
Other 5% 65% 19% 10% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 8% 75% 15% 0% 0% 1% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 56% 17% 1% 22% 90
Liberal 8% 74% 17% 1% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 79% 12% 1% 169

RESPONDENT'S .

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 74% 16% 0% 0% 1% 357
Moderate / liberal 7% 71% 17% 0% 5% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 77% 13% 0% 0% 1% 410

GROUPS
Independent 3% 63% 20% 13% 150
Conservative DEM 7% 64% 26% 1% 1% 93
Mod / lib DEM 8% 75% 16% 1% 347
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PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 75% 17% 1% 330
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 71% 20% 1% 3% 153
Independent 2% 63% 16% 1% 18% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 63% 23% 204 45
Conservative GOP 10% 76% 12% 0% 1% 375
REDUC Less than high school 44% 28% 204 26% 26
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 4% 76% 19% 1% 179
Some college 3% 70% 23% 0% 4% 243
College graduate 11% 75% 11% 0% 2% 552
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 12% 71% 14% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0 "
graduates 2% 73% 21% 0% 4% 200
Female college graduates 11% 79% 9% 0% 1% 291
Female non-college o o o 0 0
graduates 4% 69% 23% 0% 4% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o 0 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate % | 2% 21% 0% 0% 3% 345
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 206 66% 24% 9% 102
graduate
Others 11% 75% 11% 0% 2% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 5% 71% 22% 1% 193
STATUSIC -
Married 10% 77% 11% 0% 0% 1% 619
No longer married 2% 62% 25% 0% 11% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 76% 12% 0% 1% 279
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 4% 59% 20% 17% 76
Single men 4% 70% 26% 0% 106
Married women 10% 78% 11% 0% 1% 340
Unmarried women 1% 64% 28% 1% 7% 112
Single women 7% 73% 18% 2% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 5% 70% 24% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 11% 76% 13% 43
White married men 10% 77% 12% 0% 1% 227
White married women 11% 77% 11% 1% 280
White no longer married 3% 72% 21% 1% 8
men
White no longer married 1% 65% 28% 1% 50 80
women
Other 5% 69% 19% 0% 7% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 76% 15% 1% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 72% 16% 0% 0% 4% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 77% 15% 1% 144
Mom 8% 75% 16% 1% 200
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 78% 13% 1% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 11% 7% 10% 0% 0% 2% 353
Divorced / children 4% 60% 36% 40
Divorced / no children 4% 67% 25% 3% 54
Single / children 79% 16% 5% 32
Single / no children 6% 70% 24% 0% 161
Other / mixed 60% 20% 1% 19% 94
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% 91
Middle class Hispanics 100% 63
Middle class other races 100% 17
Other 29% 60% 0% 1% 11% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 6% 78% 14% 204 223
FEEL ABOUT ol
ELECTION RESULTS Hopefu 8% 73% 15% 0% 3% 246
Concerned 9% 72% 16% 3% 240
Scared 8% 2% 17% 0% 2% 242
Other 2% 71% 20% 6% 42
Unsure / refused 20% 48% 12% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 13% 71% 12% 4% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 14% 73% 13% 1% 80
Creating jobs 3% 76% 17% 4% 167
Increasing wages and o o o o
benefits 1% 71% 26% 2% 86
Rechaing costof 9% | 70% |  20% 0% 1% 234
He_lplng ensure secure 6% 80% 11% 206 57
retirement
Making government work 9% 74% 16% 204 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 6% 76% 17% 206 o8
regulations
bRr?ggéTg foads and 8% 71% 13% 7% 62
Combo / other 8% 76% 10% 1% 1% 4% 93
None 80% 6% 14% 13
Unsure / refused 10% 78% 10% 3% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 10% 74% 13% 0% 3% 252
GOV'T PART OF h ol
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 7% 73% 17% 0% 3% 652
PROBLEM Other 10% 66% 20% 3% 61
Unsure / refused 4% 82% 10% 2% 2% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 8% 72% 17% 204 184
GOV'T DOING TOO :
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 16% 71% 9% 4% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 7% 73% 17% 0% 3% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 81% 16% 2% 18

Unsure / refused 77% 16% 204 5% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 10% 72% 15% 0% 0% 3% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 10% 77% 11% 1% 71
SOLUTION No 6% 73% 17% 3% 587
ECCECTIVEL VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 9% 71% 17% 0% 3% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 9% 60% 19% 2% 10% 33

Disapprove 6% 76% 15% 0% 2% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 9% 69% 18% 0% 5% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 9% 2% 8% 11% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 7% 76% 15% 0% 1% 590
DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 8% 73% 16% 0% 0% 3% 1000
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TOTAL 31% 15% 27% 27% 1000
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 18% 28% 26% 211
AREAS ONE Midwest 32% 13% 29% 26% 165
South 28% 17% 26% 29% 240
South Central 41% 9% 27% 24% 109
Central Plains 31% 13% 33% 24% 81
Mountain States 36% 11% 26% 27% 66
West 28% 19% 24% 28% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 21% 27% 23% 86
AREAS TWO Florida 21% 28% 30% 22% 48
Texas 39% 6% 32% 23% 80
New York 36% 27% 14% 23% 64
Rest of country 31% 14% 28% 28% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE | Solid GOP 35% 10% 31% 23% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 28% 16% 28% 28% 321
Solid DEM 29% 19% 25% 27% 269
No U.S. Senate race 35% 13% 25% 27% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 36% 13% 26% 25% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 29% 14% 27% 29% 509
55%+ Clinton states 30% 18% 28% 23% 269
GENDER GENDER | Male 67% 33% 461
Female 51% 49% 539
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 81% 140
Employed 53% 47% 583
Retired 45% 55% 247
Refused 48% 52% 30
RAGE 18-34 46% 8% 34% 12% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 39% 5% 37% 18% 280
45-64 30% 12% 29% 29% 310
65 or over 7% 39% 6% 48% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 42% 7% 36% 16% 480
45-64 30% 12% 29% 29% 310
65+ 7% 39% 6% 48% 210
RRO6FL AGE /SEX | Male / under 55 86% 14% 282
Male / 55+ 38% 62% 180
Female / under 55 69% 31% 308
Female / 55+ 26% 74% 231
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RRACE White 31% 15% 26% 27% 750
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 13% 32% 28% 120
Hispanic / Latino 40% 10% 33% 18% 90
Other 27% 30% 17% 26% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 51% 7% 30% 12% 134
White older voters 35+ 26% 17% 26% 31% 616
African American
millenials 18-34 20% 11% 50% 19% 31
African American older
Voters 35+ 29% 13% 26% 32% 89
Hispanic millenials 18-34 44% 11% 40% 5% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 37% 9% 29% 24% 61
?;h; races millenials 56% 17% 7% 19% 6
g;iler races older voters 2204 3204 19% 27% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 33% 12% 44% 266
Other 38% 9% 33% 20% 734
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 67% 33% 347
GENDER -
White women 49% 51% 403
Black men 68% 32% 48
Black women 53% 47% 72
Hispanic men 80% 20% 44
Hispanic women 65% 35% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 37% 16% 23% 24% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 34% 17% 22% 27% 150
Democrat 24% 14% 33% 29% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 70% 30% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 49% 51% 194
Male / DEM 64% 36% 169
Female / DEM 53% 47% 271
Male / IND 67% 33% 76
Female / IND 45% 55% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 48% 5% 31% 16% 242
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 21% 31% 13% 35% 168
Under 55 / DEM 32% 8% 42% 17% 266
55 & over / DEM 12% 23% 18% 47% 174
Under 55/ IND 47% 8% 32% 13% 82
55 & over / IND 18% 28% 11% 43% 68
RPARTY USUAL Republican 38% 16% 22% 24% 420
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 20% 19% 26% 34% 97
Democrat 27% 14% 32% 27% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 37% 17% 23% 23% 302
Soft GOP 39% 13% 22% 25% 92
Ticket splitters 32% 16% 24% 28% 173
Soft DEM 35% 12% 20% 33% 91
Hard DEM 22% 15% 36% 28% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 38% 16% 21% 26% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 24% 14% 32% 30% 428
Johnson 57% 9% 29% 5% 47
Other 25% 19% 29% 27% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 37% 15% 23% 25% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 26% 14% 34% 27% 424
Independent 48% 16% 13% 24% 54
Did not vote 25% 19% 27% 29% 71
Unsure / refused 23% 17% 24% 36% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 38% 16% 20% 26% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 32% 14% 32% 22% 86

VOTE Trump only 38% 14% 21% 27% 66
Straight DEM 24% 13% 35% 28% 351
Other 30% 18% 24% 28% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 34% 17% 24% 26% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 14% 22% 24% 90
Liberal 26% 13% 33% 28% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 29% 21% 22% 28% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 14% 24% 25% 357
Moderate / liberal 28% 14% 31% 27% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 37% 16% 23% 24% 410

GROUPS
Independent 34% 17% 22% 27% 150
Conservative DEM 21% 15% 31% 33% 93
Mod / lib DEM 25% 14% 33% 28% 347

PARIDEOL PARTY / | Liberal DEM 25% 14% 36% 26% 330

IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 31% 14% 25% 30% 153
Independent 20% 19% 26% 34% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 47% 8% 13% 32% 45
Conservative GOP 37% 16% 23% 23% 375

REDUC Less than high school 13% 19% 16% 52% 26

RESPONDENT'S -

EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 17% 19% 34% 179
Some college 28% 16% 22% 34% 243
College graduate 33% 14% 33% 20% 552
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SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 71% 29% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0

praduates 63% 37% 200

Female college graduates 62% 38% 291

Female non-college o o

araduates 37% 63% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 16% 21% 35% 346
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 29% 19% 20% 3206 102

graduate

Others 33% 14% 33% 20% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 44% 11% 29% 16% 193
STATUS/C -

Married 31% 14% 28% 27% 619

No longer married 18% 22% 23% 37% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69% 31% 279
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 45% 55% 76

Single men 79% 21% 106

Married women 51% 49% 340

Unmarried women 38% 62% 112

Single women 64% 36% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 82% 18% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 67% 33% 43

White married men 67% 33% 227

White married women 50% 50% 280

White no longer married 1% 59% 48

men

White no longer married 35% 65% 80

women

Other 31% 14% 30% 24% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 3% 38% 21% 344
CHILDREN LIVING
AT HOME/C No 27% 21% 22% 30% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 92% 8% 144

Mom 64% 36% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 4% 35% 22% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 25% 22% 23% 30% 353

Divorced / children 37% 3% 43% 17% 40

Divorced / no children 19% 24% 22% 35% 54

Single / children 37% 1% 47% 15% 32

Single / no children 45% 13% 25% 16% 161

Other / mixed 10% 29% 14% 47% 94
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 16% 28% 26% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 13% 28% 26% 732
Low income 27% 22% 26% 26% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 17% 38% 6% 39% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 32% 14% 27% 27% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
ArL]erE:acniss rican 29% 7% 36% 28% 91
Middle class Hispanics 41% 6% 30% 22% 63
Middle class other races 38% 12% 28% 22% 17
Other 26% 22% 24% 28% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 39% 14% 22% 24% 223
FEEL ABOUT
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopeful 31% 20% 24% 25% 246
Concerned 28% 13% 32% 27% 240
Scared 25% 14% 29% 32% 242
Other 36% 9% 38% 17% 42
Unsure / refused 19% 42% 20% 19% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 32% 19% 22% 26% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 30% 22% 25% 23% 80
Creating jobs 30% 16% 29% 25% 167
ncreasing wages and 34% 9% |  31% | 25% 86
Reducing cost of 26% 11% 34% 20% 234
healthcare 0 0 ° °
He_Ipmg ensure secure 2506 11% 25% 39% 57
retirement
Making government work 38% 12% 30% 20% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 67% 10% 10% 13% 28
regulations
Eﬁggg"g foads and 27% | 21% | 19% | 34% 62
Combo / other 34% 21% 18% 27% 93
None 23% 32% 10% 35% 13
Unsure / refused 3% 10% 85% 3% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 32% 13% 30% 25% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 30% 16% 27% 27% 652
PROBLEM Other 43% 13% 23% 20% 61
Unsure / refused 26% 11% 23% 40% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 42% 14% 24% 20% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO ,
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 27% 12% 36% 25% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE [ Not enough 28% 16% 28% 28% 662
PROBLEMS

Other 45% 18% 20% 17% 18

Unsure / refused 31% 9% 22% 38% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 32% 15% 28% 24% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 23% 10% 26% 41% 71
SOLUTION No 31% 16% 27% 26% 587
ECCECTIVIEL VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE | Approve 26% 15% 30% 30% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C

Unsure 30% 15% 10% 46% 33

Disapprove 36% 16% 26% 22% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL | Yes 28% 16% 28% 28% 366
AND REPLACE
TAKES MORE THAN Unsure 15% 20% 15% 50% 44
2 YEARS, TRUMP No 34% 14% 28% 24% 590
RDNAKE DDAMICEIC
TOTAL 31% 15% 27% 27% 1000
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 53% 211
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 45% 55% 165
South 45% 55% 240
South Central 50% 50% 109
Central Plains 43% 57% 81
Mountain States 47% 53% 66
West 48% 52% 128
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 50% 50% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 51% 48
Texas 45% 55% 80
New York 63% 37% 64
Rest of country 44% 56% 721
SEN18 U.S. SENATE Solid GOP 45% 55% 162
RACE STATUS FOR -
2018 Lean / likely seats 44% 56% 321
Solid DEM 48% 52% 269
No U.S. Senate race 48% 52% 248
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 51% 221
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 57% 509
55%+ Clinton states 49% 51% 269
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 310
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 151
Female / employed 100% 272
Female / not employed 100% 266
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 81% 140
Employed 53% 47% 583
Retired 45% 55% 247
Refused 48% 52% 30
RAGE 18-34 54% 46% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 45% 55% 280
45-64 42% 58% 310
65 or over 46% 54% 210
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 49% 51% 480
45-64 42% 58% 310
65+ 46% 54% 210
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 282
Male / 55+ 100% 180
Female / under 55 100% 308
Female / 55+ 100% 231
(cont.)

Page 257



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC.
Ripon Society National #15510: Weighted Tables
January 9-12, 2017

GENDER GENDER GENDER TOTAL
Male Female
RRACE White 46% 54% 750
RESPONDENT'S lack | AT -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 60% 120
Hispanic / Latino 49% 51% 90
Other 57% 43% 40
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 58% 42% 134
White older voters 35+ 44% 56% 616
African American o o
millenials 18-34 31% 69% 31
African American older 42% 58% 89
voters 35+
Hispanic millenials 18-34 55% 45% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 53% 61
Other races millenials o o
18-34 74% 26% 6
Other races older voters 54% 46% 34
35+
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 56% 266
Other 47% 53% 734
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 347
GENDER -
White women 100% 403
Black men 100% 48
Black women 100% 72
Hispanic men 100% 44
Hispanic women 100% 46
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 47% 410
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 51% 49% 150
Democrat 38% 62% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 216
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 194
Male / DEM 100% 169
Female / DEM 100% 271
Male / IND 100% 76
Female / IND 100% 74
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 53% 47% 242
PARTY ;
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 52% 48% 168
Under 55 / DEM 41% 59% 266
55 & over / DEM 35% 65% 174
Under 55/ IND 55% 45% 82
55 & over / IND 46% 54% 68
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 54% 46% 420
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 61% 97
Democrat 41% 59% 483
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 54% 46% 302
Soft GOP 53% 47% 92
Ticket splitters 48% 52% 173
Soft DEM 47% 53% 91
Hard DEM 37% 63% 341

RPVOTE16 2016 Trump 54% 46% 371

PRESIDENTIAL -

VOTE/C Clinton 38% 62% 428
Johnson 66% 34% 47
Other 45% 55% 154

CVOTE16 2016 Republican 52% 48% 391

CONGRESSIONAL

VOTE Democrat 40% 60% 424
Independent 64% 36% 54
Did not vote 44% 56% 71
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 60

PREZCON 2016 Straight GOP 54% 46% 304

PRESIDENTIAL /

CONGESSIONAL GOP Cong only 46% 54% 86

VOTE Trump only 52% 48% 66
Straight DEM 37% 63% 351
Other 48% 52% 192

RIDEOL Conservative 50% 50% 526

RESPONDENT'S

IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 54% 46% 90
Liberal 39% 61% 384

RRIDEOL Very conservative 50% 50% 169

RESPONDENT'S -

IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 50% 50% 357
Moderate / liberal 42% 58% 474

RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 47% 410

GROUPS
Independent 51% 49% 150
Conservative DEM 36% 64% 93
Mod / lib DEM 39% 61% 347

PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 39% 61% 330

IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 45% 55% 153
Independent 39% 61% 97
Mod / liberal GOP 55% 45% 45
Conservative GOP 54% 46% 375

REDUC Less than high school 32% 68% 26

RESPONDENT'S -

EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 53% 179
Some college 44% 56% 243
College graduate 47% 53% 552
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SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0,

graduates 100% 200

Female college graduates 100% 291

Female non-college o

graduates 100% 247
SEXEDWH White non-college o 9
NON-COLLEGE graduate 44% 56% 346
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o

graduate 48% 52% 102

Others 47% 53% 552
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 55% 45% 193
STATUS/C -

Married 45% 55% 619

No longer married 40% 60% 188
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 279
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 100% 76

Single men 100% 106

Married women 100% 340

Unmarried women 100% 112

Single women 100% 87
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 72
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 100% 43

White married men 100% 227

White married women 100% 280

White no longer married 100% 48

men

White no longer married 100% 80

women

Other 46% 54% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 58% 344
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 48% 52% 656
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 144

Mom 100% 200
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 57% 266
STATUS / CHILDREN - :

Married / no children 47% 53% 353

Divorced / children 40% 60% 40

Divorced / no children 43% 57% 54

Single / children 38% 62% 32

Single / no children 58% 42% 161

Other / mixed 39% 61% 94
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 54% 7
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 55% 732
Low income 48% 52% 160
Working class 100% 1
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 55% 45% 29
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 54% 560
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 37% 63% 91
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 48% 52% 63
Middle class other races 50% 50% 17
Other 48% 52% 268
PFEEL HOW YOU Excited 54% 46% 223
FEEL ABOUT al
ELECTION RESULTS | Hopefu 51% 49% 246
Concerned 41% 59% 240
Scared 39% 61% 242
Other 45% 55% 42
Unsure / refused 61% 39% 7
MEIP MOST LIKE Cutting taxes 51% 49% 90
PRESIDENT TO - —
FOCUS ON Reducing deficit 52% 48% 80
Creating jobs 47% 53% 167
Increasing wages and o o
benefits 43% S7% 8
Reducing cost of o 0
healthcare 37% 63% 234
He_Iplng ensure secure 37% 63% 57
retirement
Making government work 50% 50% 82
Ellmlngtlng burdensome 77% 23% 28
regulations
Repairing roads and o 0
bridges 47% 53% 62
Combo / other 55% 45% 93
None 55% 45% 13
Unsure / refused 13% 87% 8
SOLPRO FEDERAL Part of the solution 45% 55% 252
GOV'T PART OF
SOLUTION OR Part of the problem 46% 54% 652
PROBLEM Other 57% 43% 61
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 36
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FEDDO FEDERAL Too much 56% 44% 184
GOV'T DOING TOO -
MUCH OR NOT The right amount 39% 61% 96
ENOUGH TO SOLVE | Not enough 44% 56% 662
PROBLEMS
Other 63% 37% 18
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 40
RGOVEFF TRUST Yes 48% 52% 342
FEDERAL GOV'T TO
IMPLEMENT Unsure 33% 67% 71
SOLUTION No 47% 53% 587
ECCECTIVIEI VIC
ROCARJA APPROVE Approve 41% 59% 471
OF OBAMACARE/C
Unsure 45% 55% 33
Disapprove 52% 48% 496
ROCTYN IF REPEAL Yes 44% 56% 366
AND REPLACE TAKES
MORE THAN 2 YEARS, | Unsure 35% 65% 44
TRUMP BROKE No 48% 52% 590
DDOMICEIC
TOTAL 46% 54% 1000
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